
:38.3 :38.2 :39.0 tr :38.2

:49.4 :51 :49.4 :50

:50.0 :48.3 :50.2 :50.0

tr :50.0 tr :50.4 tr :50 tr :50.4

24Jan26 9 Hou yl p 1m :46¾» 1:12¶¼ 1:38^½ 3 Stk - TXTrfMleB - 100k 57 121-96 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º 1«¬ Luzzi L J 115 2.10 Aces Honor115«¬ Bohemian114¹£ Cruisin Chuck115¶» duel,clr1/4,just held 4
20Dec25 7 FG fm p 1m :47¹¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 55000 59 106-98 4 3¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 18.70 Aces Honor120«¬ Prepped120¡ Cruisin Chuck120£ press3w, opened, held 12
29Oct25 7 Ind gd u 1ÇÀ :48¾½ 1:14¾¶ 1:45¹¹ 2 Msw 32000 53-62 1 6¹£ 6¹¡ 4¸ 4¼ 4»£ Achard A 120 f 3.10 Qulity Mischif115«¬ Qustion Answred120¹£ Whtever120¸ wbmp,bid2p1/4,faltered 7
17Sep25 8 Ind fm p 1m :48º¾ 1:12¹¾ 1:36¼º 2 Msw 32000 69-74 6 3¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶ Achard A 120 19.00 Signatory Man120£ Bullfight120¨µ Aces Honor120¹¢ stlk3p,rallied1/4,falt 8

:49 :48.4 :49.1 :49.2

10Jan26 5 SA ft 7f :22^¹ :43»¼ 1:21¶¸ 3 Stk - SnVicnteG2 - 200k 74 98-92 4 1 1¡ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 3º¢ Kimura K 120 b 7.60 1061 So Happy120¸ Buetane120¸¢ Acknowledgemeplz120¹¢ cleared7/16,caught1/8 5
13Dec25 8 Lrc ft 1B :46¼½ 1:10º¹ 1:42¹¾ 2 Stk - LosAlFutG2 - 200k 62 85-75 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¼¢ Ayuso A 120 v 6.80 Litmus Test120¶¢ Blacksmith120¹¡ Provenance120¶¶¡ wdrifted out 1st,3w,wkn 6
25Oct25 3 SA ft 6K :22º¹ :44¾¸ 1:15½¸ 2 Msw 60000 65-96 1 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1£ Fresu A 122 1.70 1092 Acknowledgemeplz122£ Blacksmith122¼ Rio Grande122º¢ rail speed, held well 5
13Jun25 2 SA ft 5f :22º½ :45¸º :57¹» 2 Msw 60000 88-83 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸¢ Fresu A 119 1.80 1019 Desert Gate119¸¢ Acknowledgemeplz119»£ Proletariat119¸^ inside, 2nd best 4

a 1:11.3 a :24 :48.3 1:00.2

1:02 :49.4 :49.1 :50

10Jan26 4 GP ft 7f :22¿¸ :45½¼ 1:23¹» 3 Msw 84000 86-70 2 4 1«¬ 3¡ 3¸¡ 3¶^£ Gaffalione T 122 L 8.00 Chief Wallabee122¶¡ The Puma122¿¢ Al Arqraah122¶£ vied btwn,ins turn,wkn 8
:51 :50 a 1:02.2 a 1:01.4

29Nov25 7 CD ft 1B :48»½ 1:12¾¾ 1:43º¶ 2 Msw 120000 67-73 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3º£ Torres J A 119 5.30 Liberty National119º¢ Stirring Words119¡ Albus119£ duel ins foe,outkck1/8 12
16Oct25 3 Kee ft 7f :22¹¶ :45»^ 1:23¾º 2 Msw 110000 59-79 5 6 9¼¢ 7»¢ 4¼ 4¿£ Torres J A 119 10.72 Confessionl119¹ Grnd Slam Sam119¹¢ Corona de Oro119¹¡ 3p-ins,3p upr,mildly 11

a :48.0 :37.0 :37.4 :49.4



25Jan26 3 GP ft 6f :21¾^ :44¿^ 1:10¸» 3 Msw 84000 84-80 5 6 4¶¢ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Egan D 122 L 6.10 Code Review122¶¡ Amberjack122¶ Royal Crescent122¨µ relctant,bid4w,kept on 6
:49.4 a :48.2 :49.2 :48.4

27Dec25 eHsn(JPN) gd 1N -- 1:54^^ 2 Msw 5 1£ Demuro C 123 *2.70 American Call123£ Savoire Faire123¶^ Kratelos121¸¡ 11

17Dec25 4 TP ft o 6f :22º¿ :45º¹ 1:09¾» 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 64-90 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1£ Rodriguez W A 122 *.55 Arbiter122£ Reb Five122¡ Vaporizer122¹ wstaggered, dug in 6
30Nov25 4 CD fm p» *5f :22^º :45º¿ :57¼½ 2 Msw 120000 88-89 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Rodriguez W A 119 2.19 Arbiter119¶¡ On the Burner119¨µ High Honors119¶ bmpd st,ins,shook free 12

1:00.1 a :59.2 1:00.4 1:01

29Nov25 eTok(JPN) st 1m -- 1:37º^ 2 Stk - Cattleya S. - 195k 5 3¸ Lane D 123 8.70 Satono Voyage126¶¡ Don Erectus123¡ Arcadia Cafe123¶¢ 12
01Nov25 eTok(JPN) sy 1m -- 1:36^^ 2 Msw 2 1¸¡ Lane D 123 *.30 Arcadia Cafe123¸¡ Realize Tachyon123¶¢ Fiery Beat123¶¢ 16
21Jun25 eTok(JPN) st 7f -- 1:25¶^ 2 Msw 13 2¨µ Lane D 121 *.90 Persea121¨µ Arcadia Cafe121¼ Dona Schon121¸¡ 16

20Dec2512 RP ft 1m :47»¾ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¿¿ 2 Stk - SprngbdMiL - 300k 75 90-86 1 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2º 2¼¢ Santana, Jr. R 121 *.90 Express Kid121¼¢ Arctic Beast121¸¢ Royalamerican121¡ inside, bid, no match 11
13Oct25 4 FL ft 6f :22¿¾ :46¼¾ 1:11º½ 2 l Stk - NYBrdrFutB - 156k 64 73-89 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1»£ Santana, Jr. R 122 *.05 Arctic Bst122»£ Prty in the Army122º Dimond Child122¨© 3p3/84w5/16,drew off 4
22Sep25 8 FL sys 5K :22¹¶ :45»¶ 1:04¶¹ 2 l Stk - AspirantB - 104k 84-97 9 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1½¢ Santana, Jr. R 121 *.22 Arctic Bst121½¢ Dimond Child121¶£ Prty in th Army121¶¢ 4w1/2,3p trn,drew off 9
15Aug25 6 Sar ft 6f :22½¹ :46¾¸ 1:10¾¸ 2 l Msw 90000 67-84 6 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¨© Saez L 119 4.30 Arctic Beast119¨© Valentine Crusader119½£ Froutien119¹¢ 5-6w upper, held on 6

1:01.1 1:01.2 :48 :52.1

13Oct25 eKyo(JPN) st 7f -- 1:25º^ 2 Msw 7 5¾£ Takasugi R 123 9.70 Light of Nukata123¶¡ Kattappa123½ Nemes123«¬ 8
30Aug25 eNii(JPN) fm p 7f -- 1:23¶^ 2 Msw 14 10¾¢ Iwata M 121 19.20 Mitsukane Venera121¡ Masticare121¶ Lateral Palm121¶ 18

a 1:01.0 :50.2 :49.1 :49.1

31Oct25 10 Dmr fm p 1m :46»¸ 1:11º» 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 78 85-99 9 11¾¢12¿ 14¼£ 13»¡ 8»£ Prat F 122 7.00 Gstaad122£ Stark Contrast122¸¢ North Coast122¶¢ wtraffic upper, mildly 14
13Sep25 6 WO fm h 1m :48¶º 1:12¹¾ 1:36¿^ 2 Stk - SummerG1 - 500k 81-96 1 5¸£ 6»¡ 5º 5º 1«¬ Prat F 122 6.85 Argos122«¬ Wild Desert122¶ Two Out Hero122¡ tight insd,angle7w str 10
16Aug2511 WO fm p 6K :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:15¿¶ 2 Stk - SoarFreeL - 150k 78-86 9 9 4¶¡ 3¡ 4¶¡ 3¶£ Prat F 120 4.70 Two Out Hero120¶¡ Casson122¨µ Argos120£ outside,4-6w,mssd 2nd 9
13Jul25 5 Elp gd p¶^ 5K :21¸¹ :44¹½ 1:02¼º 2 Msw 100000 83-86 5 6 5º¡ 4¸£ 3¶ 1¡ Concepcion A 119 9.39 Argos119¡ Zeus's Echo119º¢ Equator119«¬wcame out upr, long drv 9

:51.2 p 1:01.2 p 1:00.1 p :49.3



25Jan26 9 SA fm p¶^ 1N :47¼º 1:11^^ 1:47º¼ 3 Msw 70000 64 86-98 4 3¸ 3¹ 3¸ 3¡ 1£ Jaramillo E 122 L 4.40 1025 Army Man122£ Dinkum122¡ House of Mischief122¸¢ ins,rail bid,best late 9
30Nov25 9 Dmr fm p 1N :48 1:13¹½ 1:49¼¿ 2 Msw 60000 52 99-94 10 1¸ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 5»¡ Kimura K 122 b 12.20 Plutarch122º¡ Rio Grande122«¬ Honey's Choice122¡ inside,resisted,weaknd 12
30Oct25 1 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :47»¾ 1:12¸¼ 1:36ºº 2 Msw 60000 91-97 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¨µ Ortiz J L 122 b 13.20 Iriseach122¨µ Army Man122¶£ Medici122¸£ clear to 1/16, caught 8
27Sep25 5 SA ft 6f :22¼º :45º^ 1:10º^ 2 Msw 60000 69-68 4 3 3¡ 4¸¡ 5¼ 4¶¶¡ Rispoli U 122 b 4.90 1025 Provenance122¶£ Plagarist122«¬ Rio Grande122¿£ w3-4wd,bmpd3/16,wknd 6

1:00.1 1:00 o :48.4 :48.2

09Jan26 2 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :48¸¸ 1:12½¸ 1:40¼º 3 Msw 55000 51 65-79 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¡ Centeno D 119 bL 2.30 Epic Desire119¸¡ Associated119£ Regeneration119¸¢ 3-2p, bid5/16, led1/8 6
29Nov2512 CD ft 7f :22ºº :45¹º 1:21¼¹ 2 Msw 120000 80-69 7 2 2¸ 2¡ 3¼¡ 5¶¼ Ramos J D 119 b 3.00 Cannoneer119½¢ Cornwall Boss119¾ Regeneration119¡ stalk 3p,outs wnnr,wkn 12
19Oct25 9 Kee sys 6f :21¾º :46^½ 1:12¸¾ 2 Msw 110000 42-78 2 12 12¶^ 4¶¡ 1¶ 3¶ Geroux F 119 b 32.43 Our Moneymn119¨© Trouble Calling119¶ Associated119£ woff slow,bold gain 7wd 12

:48.1 :49.3 :48.4 :49

17Jan26 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:53¼^ 3 Alw 98809 3 3¹¡ Tsunoda Y 126 8.10 Triglav Hill126¶¡ Chocolat Pudding121¸ Atmos126¹¡ 8
08Nov25 eFks(JPN) st 1B -- 1:46»^ 2 Msw 15 1¶¢ Tsunoda Y 123 4.10 Atmos123¶¢ Hagure Joe123¶¡ Shooting Guy123» 15
21Jun25 eTok(JPN) fm p 1N -- 1:47¾^ 2 Msw 4 8¶¹¡ Yokoyama N 121 17.90 Monopolio121¸¡ Black Hayate115¨µ Seize the Throne121¶¡ 12

07Nov25 7 Aqu fm p¸½ 1B :49»¾ 1:13^º 1:43¾½ 2 Stk - CntrlPrkL - 150k 66 71-91 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 3.82 Attfield120¡ Noble Dynasty120¨µ Honey Dutch120¶¡ ins,mvd out1/8,gain,up 8
03Oct25 6 Baq fm o 6f :21¹¶ :43¿¶ 1:07¿¾ 2 Stk - FuturityG3 - 175k 9-88 5 2 5¼ 4º¡ 4º¡ 3¸¡ Davis D 120 5.17 Intricate Spirit120¶£ Longshoreman120£ Attfield120¨µ 3-4path turn,improved 6
29Aug25 7 Sar fm p¶¸ 5K :21»¿ :44¾¸ 1:03¹¶ 2 Msw 100000 72-84 5 3 4¼ 4¶^ 2¼¡ 1¨µ Davis D 119 23.70 Attfield119¨µ Schwarzenegger119º¡ Freestate119¨µ 2p, closed well, up 9

tr :49.1 tr :49.4 tr :49.4 tr :49.4

22Nov25 9 Dmr ft 6K :22º¿ :45^^ 1:16^¿ 2 Msw 60000 75-76 4 4 1¶ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 6¼£ Berrios H I 122 b 8.60 So Happy122£ Winston Ave122º¡ Cactus Charlie122¨µ led,vie ins,yielde3/16 10
1:00.3 1:15.1 1:00.2 1:00.2

25Jan26 7 GP ft 1m :46¼^ 1:11¸¸ 1:36¸¾ 3 Msw 84000 75-74 5 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¶¶£ Saez L 122 bL 4.10 Canaletto122¾ Lost Money122¹£ Autobahn122¸¡ 3-4p,5w upper,weakened 8
28Dec25 7 GP ft 6f :22º¸ :45¾½ 1:10¾½ 2 Msw 70000 44-61 8 6 7º£ 6¹¢ 5»£ 5¿£ Castellano J 120 b 3.60 Waymark120¶¡ High Camp120º¡ Kingswearcrowns120¶ 3-5p,6w uppr,flattened 8

:49.4 :50.3 1:02.3 1:02.4

03Jan26 3 Aqu ft 1m :47¶¸ 1:12¸¹ 1:38¿¼ 3 Stk - JeromeB - 150k 83 85-86 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¸ Franco M 123 b *.74 My World123¸ Balboa123¹£ Enforced Agenda123¶¼£ out,lead2p trn,overtkn 4
06Dec25 9 Aqu ft 1N :47º½ 1:12»¹ 1:50¿½ 2 Stk - RemsenG2 - 250k 83 106-90 10 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 b 29.93 Paladin118¸ Renegade118¶¡ Balboa122¹¡ prompted 3w, ran on 11
08Nov25 9 Lrl mys 6f :22^º :46^º 1:11¾½ 2 Stk - JFLwisIIIB - 100k 78 115-84 9 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1»¢ Russell S 122 b *1.10 Balboa122»¢ Hollywood Import122¸¢ Gurney Halleck122«¬ 2wd turn, driving 10
04Oct25 3 SA ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¿½ 1:43¼½ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 73 71-82 5 6» 6½£ 6¹¢ 6»¡ 5¶¶ Rispoli U 122 20.20 1244 Intrepido122£ Desert Gate122¨© Plutarch122»£ wbit slow,2wide,3-4wide 6
07Sep25 4 Dmr ft 7f :21¾¾ :44»¹ 1:21¿¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 89-78 3 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 5» 5¿¡ Kimura K 120 b 28.00 Brant120¶ Desert Gate123¹¢ Civil Liberty118¨© w3-2w,bpd past5/16,wknd 6
10Aug25 1 Dmr ft 6K :22^¹ :45¸¿ 1:17º¾ 2 Msw 100000 94-84 1 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1º 1½£ Hernandez J J 122 b *.50 Balboa122½£ Huber122¼£ Parker's Candy122¡ vie ins,clear,handily 5
26Jul25 4 Dmr ft 5K :21»¼ :44½¾ 1:02¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 87-69 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 3¾£ Hernandez J J 122 b 3.40 Brant122»¢ Civil Liberty122¹¡ Balboa122¶ duel outsid,weakened 9

:52.1 :50.3 1:02 a :48.3

:49.2 1:03 :49.2 1:01.3



03Jan26 10 OP ft 1B :49½¸ 1:14¿¿ 1:45^¼ 3 Stk - SmrtyJnsL - 250k 73 38-82 2 4¶¡ 5¹ 5¸¢ 3¸¡ 3»¢ Bocachica O 117 bf 84.30 Strtegic Risk119º¡ Silent Tctic117£ Bytown Dremer117º pulled 2p,not enuf 2nd 8
23Oct25 7 Kee fm p¸^ 1B :46¹¼ 1:11¶» 1:43^¿ 2 Alw 120000nw2/L 83 116-73 10 1¸¡ 1º 1¹¡ 4¹ 7¶¶¢ Curtis B 122 bf 23.46 Fulleffort122» Easy Wind120¨µ A Million Dreams120¡ open up,5p1/4,wknd btw 10
03Oct25 8 Baq fm p¿ 1B :48¾¾ 1:13º^ 1:42¿¹ 2 Stk - PilgrimG2 - 200k 71 8-74 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4£ 9¼¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 bf 54.56 Bottas120«¬ Heeere's Johnny118¶ Let's Be Frank118¸ out 2p,bid2nd trn,wknd 10
07Sep25 9 KD fm p 1m :45 1:09¶¶ 1:33½¸ 2 Stk - JuvMileL - 1000k 91-75 5 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2¸¡ 3½£ Curtis B 120 bf 16.18 Stret Bst118½ Awesome Connection118£ Bytown Dremer120¶¢ pace, held show 9
16Aug2511 WO fm p 6K :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:15¿¶ 2 Stk - SoarFreeL - 150k 65-76 6 6 7¹¡ 5¶¢ 5¹¡ 6¼¡ Cannon D 120 b 17.50 Two Out Hero120¶¡ Casson122¨µ Argos120£wbump brk,advance 4-6w 9
06Jul25 4 Elp fm p 1m :47¿º 1:12¶¿ 1:35¾½ 2 Msw 100000 72-76 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Cannon D 119 b 3.33 Baytown Dreamer119¶£ So Special119¡ Zakinthos119»¢ ins,shk clear,held swy 8
05Jun25 1 Sar ft 5K :22¸^ :44¿½ 1:03»½ 2 Stk - TremontL - 150k 69-59 1 5 5»¡ 5¼ 5½ 4¶¶¡ Bealmear J C 120 b 21.70 Mythical119¹¡ Blinging It Back120½£ Romeo122¨µ woff step slw,lost crop 5
23May25 2 CD ft 5f :23^¶ :46¶¼ :58¹¼ 2 Msw 120000 78-82 4 5 5¹ 4£ 2¸ 2¸¢ Bealmear J C 114» b 5.21 Spic Runnr119¸¢ Bytown Dremer114¸¢ Sir Vincent119¨µ wstep slw/bob,4w,willng 5
10Apr25 1 Kee my 4K :21¿¼ :45º¿ :52¸¿ 2 Msw 90000 71-75 7 5 5»£ -- 4» 3» Gomez A 119 b 25.57 Double Talker119¹¡ Pupil119¶¡ Baytown Dreamer119¶¢ 4p,evenly,moved up 7

o :47.4 o 1:01.3 o 1:01 o 1:01

17Jan26 6 FG ft 6f :22»¶ :46¸¾ 1:09º½ 3 Msw 60000 52-83 4 7 7¸¢ 7¹£ 5º 4¿£ Graham J 120 L 52.60 Knock It Off120¶¢ Trouble Calling120¾ Mojacar120¡wbmpst, improved6w 11
:49.2 1:01.2 1:14.1 :50.2

13Dec25 7 OP ft 1B :46¿¹ 1:13½¿ 1:46¸º 2 Msw 100000 66 57-73 10 7¾¢ 9¶¼ 8º¡ 5¼¡ 5¿¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 19.20 Our Magical Moon120» Owie120¸¢ Crupper120¶£ 4w 2nd turn,even drive 12
14Sep25 4 CD sys 1B :46¾¸ 1:12¼º 1:46^º 2 Msw 120000 109-60 3 4º¡ 3¹¡ 2¶ 5¼¡ 5¶º£ Saez L 119 14.97 I Did I Did119¶¡ Roguishness119£ Bele Street Boy119¸ 2-3w,bid,repelled,wknd 8
28Aug25 7 KD fm p»^ 1m :45¿¾ 1:09½¿ 1:35¿^ 2 Msw 170000 58-55 1 5¹ 6¹¢ 5½ 4½¡ 5½ Ortiz J L 119 5.92 Turf Star119¡ Ciborio119¹¢ Sheriff Bart119¶¢ 6wd into str, ran on 11
04Aug25 6 Elp fm p 1B :48¼º 1:12½¾ 1:42¿¼ 2 Msw 100000 40-62 7 7¾¡ 7½¡ 6¼¡ 6»£ 6¹¡ Asmussen K J 119 27.40 So Special119¶ Moderator119¨© Still Sober119¡ wbumped start, 3-2p 8
29Jun25 4 CD ft 6f :21¹¹ :44º½ 1:08¼» 2 Msw 120000 14-54 6 7 8¶^ 9¶¸ 9¶º 9¶¼£ Prat F 119 13.92 Dazzle d'Oro119¹ Blackout Time119½¢ Quality Spirits119£ 2p, no factor 11

1:02.2 1:01.3 1:02.1 1:01.1

29Nov2511 CD ft 1B :46¹¶ 1:11¶¿ 1:43»^ 2 k Stk - GoldnRodG2 - 400k 95-88 10 2º 2» 2¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¡ Gaffalione T 122 b 4.14 Bella Ballerina122¡ Atropa122¡ Just Singing122¸ 3p,bid,cleared,lasted 10
05Oct25 5 Kee ft 6f :22º½ :46º¶ 1:11¹¼ 2 k Msw 110000 65-85 8 7 6¸¢ 4¶ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Gaffalione T 119 b *1.45 Bella Ballerina119º¢ Debbie Doll119£ Llamp119«¬ 4w,bold bid,drove clr 11

a 1:00.1 1:01 :49 :48.3

17Dec25 eKaw(JPN)gd 1m -- 1:44¸^ 2 Stk - Zen Nippon Nisai Yushun - 461k 5 3¶¢ Ono F 123 1.90 Pyromancer123¨µ Tamamo Freesia121¶ Best Green123¶¡ 9
15Oct25 eKaw(JPN)my 1m -- 1:43º^ 2 Stk - Kamakura Kinen - 168k 5 1º Ono F 121 *1.40 Best Green121º Handen Drake121¸¡ Zelos121£ 8
21Aug25 eMom(JPN)gd 1B -- 1:50¶^ 2 Stk - Breeders Gold Junior Cup - 58k 4 1¶ Ono F 121 *1.40 Best Green121¶ Marron Soleil121» Ayasan Jotaro121¸¡ 7
24Jun25 eMom(JPN) st 6f -- 1:13º^ 2 Stk - Eikan Sho - 58k 6 1¶¡ Ono F 121 *1.20 Best Green121¶¡ God Baroque121¶¡ A Shin Iwahashiru121¶ 8
17Apr25 eMom(JPN)my 5K -- 1:05¼^ 2 Alw 35950 4 1¶¶ Ono F 121 1.20 Best Green121¶¶ Baby the Rock121¼ Hearty Eyes121¸ 6

1:02.1 :50.2 :50.2 :50

11Oct25 9 Lrl ft 6f :22¼½ :46½^ 1:12¶^ 2 j Stk - MdMlNrsryB - 102k 27-80 4 12 10¿¡ 8¾¢ 5¹¡ 1£ Hazlewood Y 122 *.70 Big Cuddle122£ Mo's Glitter122¨µ Lundi Loot122¶ wpinchd brek,6w upper 13
11Sep25 1 Del ft 5K :21¿¾ :46¼¶ 1:05¼¼ 2 Msw 45000 55-77 4 6 5»£ 3º 4¸ 1¸¡ Hazlewood Y 112½ *1.50 Big Cuddle112¸¡ Sir George119¶¡ Sioux Empire119¶£ 4-5p, rallied, up1/16 6

a :47.2 a :47 a 1:01.3 :48.4

02Jan26 7 OP ft 1m :47¼¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:39½¿ 3 Msw 100000 75-12 4 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 7¼¢ 11¸¼ 11º¶¢Torres C A 120 L 17.70 Spirit of Royal120¶¡ Dragones120£ Crupper120¶£ wgot out,rank1st,stoppd 11
13Dec25 9 OP ft 6f :22^¹ :45¾¼ 1:11½½ 2 Msw 100000 46-74 5 9 11¾¡ 9½£ 7»£ 5»¢ Torres C A 120 41.70 Fifty Four Yarder120¨µ Baby Vino120¡ Exhibition120£ wbother,off slw,improvd 11

1:02.1 1:02.3 :49.1 1:03.3

tr :50 tr :50.4 tr :50.3 tr :51.0



a :47.2 :49.0 :36.0 o 1:02

04Oct25 9 Kee ft 1B :48¸¹ 1:12¼¸ 1:43¿¾ 2 Stk - BrdrsFutG1 - 650k 67 65-94 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸£ Torres C A 122 1.58 Ted Noffey122¸£ Blackout Time122¸¢ Litmus Test122¼£ ins,chs 2-3p1/4,ran on 6
02Aug25 5 Elp ft 1m :47¾¿ 1:12¸½ 1:37¶¸ 2 Msw 100000 60-89 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1»¡ 1¿£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 *.36 Blackout Time119¿£ I Did I Did119¹ Password119¨© vie 2w,drw off,handily 12
29Jun25 4 CD ft 6f :21¹¹ :44º½ 1:08¼» 2 Msw 120000 61-84 7 8 4¹ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¹ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 9.99 Dzzle d'Oro119¹ Blackout Time119½¢ Quality Spirits119£ wbrsh gate,ins,chs well 11

:49.2 :37.1 :49.2 1:01.3

09Jan26 3 SA ft 1m :48¶º 1:11¹¿ 1:35½¹ 3 Msw 70000 76 34-89 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4» 5» 3¶ Kimura K 122 bL *.70 1101 Robusta122¡ Cherokee Nation122¡ Blacksmith122¨µ inside, late run btwn 5
13Dec25 8 Lrc ft 1B :46¼½ 1:10º¹ 1:42¹¾ 2 Stk - LosAlFutG2 - 200k 83-99 4 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Kimura K 120 b 4.00 Litmus Test120¶¢ Blacksmith120¹¡ Provenance120¶¶¡ angled out uppr, rally 6
22Nov25 9 Dmr ft 6K :22º¿ :45^^ 1:16^¿ 2 Msw 60000 59-77 3 2 9¸¡ 8¹£ 8½ 5¼¢ Hernandez J J 122 b *.40 So Happy122£ Winston Ave122º¡ Cactus Charlie122¨µ wbit tight erly,2w,angl 10
25Oct25 3 SA ft 6K :22º¹ :44¾¸ 1:15½¸ 2 Msw 60000 59-94 5 2 2¶ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2£ Hernandez J J 122 b *1.00 1146 Acknowledgemeplz122£ Blacksmith122¼ Rio Grande122º¢ 3deep turn, gaining 5

1:01.1 :48 :47.3 :36.3

29Nov25 4 CD ft 6K :22¼¶ :44¾¿ 1:15»¾ 2 Stk - EdBrownB - 225k 82-95 4 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ Prat F 122 b *.74 Boyd122¸¡ Big Dom122¶ Stradale122¸¢ vied 2wd, drew clear 4
07Sep25 6 Dmr ft 5K :21¹¸ :43¿¶ 1:02½¿ 2 Msw 100000 91-98 1 2 1¡ 1¸ 1º 1»£ Gaffalione T 122 b *1.10 Boyd122»£ Cactus Charlie122»¢ Sharons Maxfield122¨©wshftd uppr,coast late 10

1:01.1 :49.3 1:01.4 a :48.3

31Oct25 9 Dmr ft 1B :46¿¿ 1:10¾¸ 1:42¸» 2 Stk - BCJuvnleG1 - 2000k 73 91-105 5 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ Prat F 122 1.70 Ted Noffey122¶ Mr. A. P. 122¡ Brant122¨µ grudgingly gave way 6
07Sep25 4 Dmr ft 7f :21¾¾ :44»¹ 1:21¿¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 99-96 2 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ Prat F 120 *.10 Brant120¶ Desert Gate123¹¢ Civil Liberty118¨©wbmpd st,ins,held well 6
26Jul25 4 Dmr ft 5K :21»¼ :44½¾ 1:02¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 76-90 6 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1»¢ Prat F 122 *.80 Brant122»¢ Civil Liberty122¹¡ Balboa122¶ stalk duo 3wd,handily 9

:48.4 :37.4 1:12.3 1:11.4

31Jan26 12 GP ft 1B :45¿¼ 1:10¹¸ 1:44»¸ 3 Stk - HolyBullG3 - 275k 61 103-81 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2»£ Gaffalione T 120 5.90 Nearly120»£ Bravaro120¸£ Project Ace118¶¢ keen 4-5w,bid,2nd best 6
25Oct25 1 Baq ft 1m :45¶¿ 1:10¶½ 1:35¼¾ 2 l Stk - SleepyHlwB - 200k ---90 1 5¸ 4¶¡ 5¶£ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Davis D 120 *.78 Bravaro120¸¡ Max Money119¹ Fourth and One118¹ wait1/4 ins,bid5w,drvg 6
28Sep25 6 Baq ft 6f :22¶¶ :45¼¼ 1:10¶¹ 2 l Msw 80000 ---84 3 7 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 1«¬ 1¶ Davis D 119 5.32 Bravaro119¶ Fourth and One119»¡ Max Money119¶ chased 4-3w, clear 12

:38.0 1:01.1 1:03 :48.4

17Jan26 8 TP ft o 1m :48»º 1:14»¹ 1:40»½ 3 Stk - LeonatusB - 125k 62 85-50 4 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 8¾£ 8¶º 8¸¼£ Correa Y L 118 bf 73.43 Street Beast124¶ Fulleffort118¸ Jutland118¶ stalked ins,caved 2nd 8
13Nov25 5 Ind ft 1m :47½¹ 1:13¸¸ 1:38»½ 2 l Msw 36000 53 74-83 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1º¡ 1¶¸¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bf 2.70 Brzilin Conxo120¶¸¡ Troublonthgren120½£ Turbo Duck117º¢ driving,geared down 10
16Sep25 5 Ind ft 5K :22¹¸ :46»½ 1:05»¶ 2 l Msw 36000 80-51 5 4 3¨µ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4»£ Machado L 120 b 2.90 Spedy Spirit120¸£ Pro Fever120¨µ Troubleonthegreen120¸£ wawk,vied3w,bid1/8 9
03Sep25 2 Cnl ft 6f :22»½ :46¶¶ 1:12^¾ 2 l Mcl 40000 83-59 5 2 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 3º£ Russell S 119 b 5.70 Ihvenppfortht119¶¡ Stte Concel119¹¢ Brzilin Conexo119¾¢ vied btwn,best rest 7
30Jul25 3 Cnl fm o¿^ 5K :22¸º :45º» 1:03¸º 2 j Msw 87500 110-16 1 1 1¡ 2¡ 10¶¾ 11¸¼£Lopez P 119 b 5.80 Doubting Thomas119¶£ Karate Island119¸¡ Jigger119¶¢ inside, faltered 11
10Jul25 8 Cnl ft 5K :22ºº :45¼½ 1:04¾¹ 2 j Msw 87500 82-60 7 1 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 6º¢ Lopez P 119 b 11.70 Trendsetter119¶¢ G Q Worthy119£ Cool Customer119¨µ wbroke in,duel2p,1paced 12
22May25 1 Ind ft 5f :22¼¾ :47»¼ 1:01¹» 2 l Msw 36000 60-50 1 2 2¡ 3¶ 4¹ 6»¡ Cedillo A 120 b 5.50 Jr Sunchaser120¨µ Boss Justice117¶£ J's Uno120¡ wawk,took up7/16,o bid 8
18Apr25 2 Kee ft 4K :22¸¾ :45¿¶ :52½¼ 2 Msw 90000 64-64 3 5 5¾ -- 7¾£ 8¾£ Machado L 119 b 47.19 Victoria's Shances116º Maximus Prime119¨µ Fear119¶£ brush st,ins,no factor 9

1:01 a :48.2 a :48.3 a 1:02.2

03Jan26 3 OP ft 1m :47½¹ 1:12»º 1:38¶¹ 3 Aoc 125000nw1$/x-N 59 79-84 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¢ Torres C A 117 bL 7.30 Bricklin117¹¢ Misinformation116¼¡ Treadstone119¶ duel,clr,kept to task 9
26Oct25 10 CD ft 1B :48¾¹ 1:13º^ 1:44¼½ 2 Stk - StretSnsG3 - 200k 45 69-72 5 3¸ 4¸¡ 5º¢ 6½¡ 6¶º Gaffalione T 122 b 54.57 Incrdibolt122¶£ Universe122¸¢ Very Connected122«¬ wbmp/bob st,3w,wknd 2nd 7
06Oct25 3 Ind ft 5K :21¿¶ :45¿¿ 1:05¿¹ 2 Msw 32000 72-67 2 3 6» 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 1¨© Murrill M 120 b 5.50 Bricklin120¨© Canterville120¨µ Zun Day120¼¢ wangld5p3/16,rallied1/8 8
23Aug25 3 Elp ft 5K :22º¾ :46¶¿ 1:05^¼ 2 Msw 100000 78-55 7 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¶£ 6¶^ Gaffalione T 119 4.43 Nine Ball119£ Inordinary119«¬ Stormforged120¶¢ vied 2wd btw,faded 1/8 9

:49.4 :49.1 :48.3 :49.2



08Jan26 3 SA fm p¹^ 1m :49^¹ 1:12¸¾ 1:35¹¾ 3 Stk - EddeLoganL - 100k 75 72-103 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸¢ Jaramillo E 120 v 17.80 1089 Stark Contrast122¸¢ Brigante120¹ Unrivaled Time122¸¢ inside, 2nd best 5
30Nov25 3 Dmr fm p 1m :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 80 94-87 2 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 6º£ 6½¡ Fresu A 120 v 34.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨µ Hey Nay Nay124£ wins-2w,tight/check3/16 7
30Oct25 3 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:37¶½ 2 Msw 60000 74 92-90 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Fresu A 122 v 4.00 Brigante122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ Keagman122¡ insd,edged clear late 8
04Oct25 10 SA fm p 5f :21¸¼ :44¶» :55¾» 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 69 68-71 10 5 10¼£ 11½¢ 10½¢ 10¼¡ Ayuso A 118 b 8.70 1035 Lter Thn Planned122¡ Bacio122¶¡ Twilight Delight122¶¢ wins-2w,lacked room1/4 12
07Sep25 4 Dmr ft 7f :21¾¾ :44»¹ 1:21¿¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 46-76 1 6 6¾ 6¿ 6½¡ 6¶^¢ Berrios H I 118 v 64.70 Brant120¶ Desert Gate123¹¢ Civil Liberty118¨© wbumped start,no impact 6
09Aug25 4 Dmr ft 6f :22¸¼ :45¹¶ 1:10¹½ 2 Stk - BestPalG3 - 150k 65-70 1 5 5¸¢ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¿£ Berrios H I 118 8.40 Desert Gate120¾£ Pavlovian120¶ Brigante118º¡ ins-3w,outkickd for2nd 5
01Jun25 6 SA fm p¸^ 5f :21½¼ :44¿¼ :56¼¾ 2 Msw 60000 86-85 6 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ Fresu A 119 2.10 1044 Hey Nay Nay119¶¡ Brigante119¹¡ Won for Lou119¸£ bid 2wd1/4,turned away 8

o :49.1 a o :46.4 o :47.1 o :49.1

10Jan26 5 SA ft 7f :22^¹ :43»¼ 1:21¶¸ 3 Stk - SnVicnteG2 - 200k 67 78-96 3 3 5¹ 4º 3¶ 2¸ Hernandez J J 120 b *.50 1098 So Happy120¸ Buetane120¸¢ Acknowledgemeplz120¹¢ wbrk in/bp,3wd into str 5
01Sep25 9 Sar ft 7f :23¶¼ :46¹^ 1:22¹» 2 Stk - HopefulG1 - 300k 64-87 5 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¾¡ Prat F 122 b *1.20 Ted Noffey122¾¡ Buetane122«¬ Curtain Call122º 5-4w pursuit, ran on 7
03Aug25 1 Dmr ft 6f :22^¼ :45^¿ 1:10¶½ 2 Msw 100000 86-89 2 3 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ Hernandez J J 122 b *.30 Buetane122¹¡ Falcon Jet122½¢ Charlie's Curlin122£ wpaused erly,2w,rdn out 6

:47.4 a 1:12.4 a 1:11.4 o :59.2

16Jan26 2 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :47¾½ 1:12»¾ 1:40¼¹ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 54 75-79 3 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4» 3¹¢ Marin S 118 L 2.90 Khon Hn118¹ Dy On Strter118¨µ Bull by the Horns118¶¢ 3p,ridden1/2, 7p upper 6
01Nov25 5 GP ft 1m :48 1:13^¶ 1:38½¼ 2 Msw 70000 46-73 2 5¸ 5¸¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¼¡ Husbands M J 120 *1.40 Bull by the Horns120¼¡ Px Mundi120£ Thousnd Spirits120»¡ loomed 3w,drew off 8
26Sep25 4 GP ft 7f :23¸» :46º¹ 1:23¼¹ 2 Msw 70000 35-68 4 5 4¸ 5º¡ 3»¡ 3º¡ Husbands M J 120 *1.10 Frky Neeks120¶¡ Px Mundi120¹ Bull by the Horns120¶^£ shuffled,swung 4w 3/16 6

:48.4 :51.3 :38.0 :49.2

04Jan26 1 Aqu ft 6f :22¿¼ :46¸¾ 1:12¸^ 3 Msw 80000 68 68-78 3 2 3º 4½¡ 4¶^ 3º£ Franco M 122 bL 10.67 Crssngthchnnl122¨µ Wht Smk Rsng122º¡ Bnts Foclor122¨µ moved in 1/2,ins turn 6
06Dec25 2 Aqu ft 1m :47¶» 1:12^¼ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 85000 63 66-85 5 1¡ 2¡ 3¸ 2º¡ 2»£ Velazquez J R 119 b 10.62 Schoolyrdsuprmn119»£ Buntus Foclor119¨µ Mr. Mircl 119º£ out,3p turn,no match 7
02Nov25 2 Baq ft 1m :46»¿ 1:11º¹ 1:35¿¾ 2 Msw 85000 48 2-63 4 1¡ 1«¬ 5½¡ 5¶º 5¶» Carmouche K 119 b 6.45 Rebel Instinct119¹ Hadrian's Wall119¸ Double Act119¾£ in hand ins, tired 6
27Sep25 1 Baq ft 1m :46¶¿ 1:10¹¿ 1:35¼¿ 2 Msw 85000 ---81 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 18.94 Igniter119¶ Rebel Instinct119¡ Buntus Foclora119£ ins turn,headed3/16 8
30Aug25 8 Sar ft 7f :22¹¸ :45¶¿ 1:24½¾ 2 Msw 100000 96-66 7 1 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5½¢ Gutierrez R 119 20.90 Universe119º¡ Dragones119«¬ Ima Big Bad Wolf119«¬ bmp brk,2-3p trn,4p1/4 9

tr :50.1 tr :48.2 tr :51.1 tr :49.0

1:01 :48.1 :47.3 :49

25Jan26 7 GP ft 1m :46¼^ 1:11¸¸ 1:36¸¾ 3 Msw 84000 78-94 8 1¡ 3¨µ 1¶ 1¹ 1¾ Prat F 122 L *1.40 Canaletto122¾ Lost Money122¹£ Autobahn122¸¡ 3w,drew off,ridden out 8
:49.4 a :48.2 :49.3 :48.4

31Jan26 12 GP ft 1B :45¿¼ 1:10¹¸ 1:44»¸ 3 Stk - HolyBullG3 - 275k 60 108-74 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 4¿£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 *1.50 Nearly120»£ Bravaro120¸£ Project Ace118¶¢ duel ins winner 3-2p 6
29Nov2512 CD ft 7f :22ºº :45¹º 1:21¼¹ 2 Msw 120000 93-99 8 5 1¸ 1¡ 1º 1½¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *1.77 Cannoneer119½¢ Cornwall Boss119¾ Regeneration119¡ 2p,drew off,good enrgy 12
01Jun25 4 CD ft 5K :22¸¿ :45º¼ 1:04¹¸ 2 Msw 120000 88-80 3 6 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹ Geroux F 119 *.45 Comport119¸¢ Password119£ Cannoneer119½¡ wstep slow,ins,duel,wkn 7

1:01.3 1:01 1:02.3 :49

31Jan26 6 SA ft 6f :22½½ :45¼¸ 1:10¼» 3 Msw 70000 71-93 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2£ Frey K 122 bL 1.70 971 Potente122£ Captain Shreve122¹¢ Deep Tracks122½¡ outside, 2nd best 5
28Dec25 2 SA ft 6K :21¸¿ :43º» 1:15¿^ 2 Msw 70000 111-85 6 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2º¡ Rispoli U 122 b 5.20 1036 Scurd Fredom122º¡ Cptin Shrv122¶£ Commissioned122¸¢ vie3-2w,no match late 6

1:00.1 1:00.1 a :46.2 a :46.4



17Jan26 13 FG ft 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 75 88-84 2 3¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶ Concepcion A 122 15.10 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£ led1/2, drift, yield 10
04Dec25 8 FG sysu 1B :47¾½ 1:13»^ 1:47º» 2 Msw 54000 73 93-80 6 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¶¢ Curtis B 120 L *.50 Carson Street120¶¶¢ Fake Smart120¼£ Whatever120¶ btw, bid 3/8, best 6
07Nov25 8 CD ft 1B :47º¿ 1:12¼º 1:45¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 60 81-76 11 6º 6º¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Saez L 119 3.60 Mesquite119£ Liberty Vlnce119£ Carson Street119º£ 5-3w,bid 5pbtw1/4,bmpd 11
28Sep2510 CD ft 1m :46½^ 1:10¾º 1:36¸¿ 2 Msw 120000 67-86 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸ Morales E 119 b 16.04 Incredibolt119¸ Carson Street119¹ Sartorial119£ brk out/bmp,ins,caught 9
04Sep25 1 KD fm p¸» 7f :22^¾ :44¾¾ 1:21º¹ 2 Msw 170000 130-68 3 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¹ 3½ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 8.09 Repentless119¹ Clark's Corner119º Carson Street119¸¡ stalk,3w turn,no kick 11

:49.4 1:00.3 1:01.4 1:01.4

p :50.3 p 1:01.3 p 1:03.0 1:03.0

04Dec25 1 TP ft o 1m :47¶» 1:12º¾ 1:37½¶ 2 ½ Msw 48000 49 67-84 3 9¼£ 10º¢ 7¹£ 4¸ 1¨© Machado L 119 f 4.03 Chyton119¨© Cndy Cane Crain119«¬ Underappreciated119¶¡ solid 6p run in time 11
29Oct25 7 CD sys 7f :23º» :47½½ 1:26¼¼ 2 ½ Msw 92000 58-39 10 7 9º£ 9½¢ 9¶¹ 9¸¶ Machado L 119 4.67 Big Apple Patrick119¸ Gnome119¸ Turnback119º broke out,5-4p,tired 10
18Sep25 4 CD ft 6f :22¸º :45¸¹ 1:10¹¿ 2 ½ Msw 92000 53-78 5 6 8½¢ 8¿£ 5¾¡ 2»£ Machado L 119 21.65 Super Kick119»£ Chayton119¨µ Project Ace119¸ 3p,rally 2wbtw,hld plc 12

o :36.1 o 1:01.1 o 1:00.4 o 1:01.2

09Jan26 3 SA ft 1m :48¶º 1:11¹¿ 1:35½¹ 3 Msw 70000 73 31-90 1 5¹ 5¸¡ 5» 4» 2¡ Hernandez J J 122 bL 1.60 1281 Robusta122¡ Cherokee Nation122¡ Blacksmith122¨µ wthrew hd st,2-3w,rally 5
29Nov2510 CD ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¾º 1:43¹¹ 2 Stk - KyJCG2 - 400k 63 94-75 2 3¶ 3¸¡ 4¹ 6¼¡ 5¿¢ Prat F 122 b 3.55 Further Ado122¶£ Universe122¡ Soldier N Diplomat122¶¢ wstdy into 1st,2p,tired 7
13Oct25 2 SA ft 1m :46¿º 1:11¾º 1:38^¶ 2 Msw 60000 100-93 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¨© Hernandez J J 122 b 3.60 1308 Mr. A. P. 122¨© Cherokee Nation122¶¸£ Eruption122¶¿¢ duel2w,ins,battled bck 7
07Sep25 6 Dmr ft 5K :21¹¸ :43¿¶ 1:02½¿ 2 Msw 100000 67-71 2 3 5¹¡ 4» 4¶¶ 4¶¶ Hernandez J J 122 b 3.90 Boyd122»£ Cactus Charlie122»¢ Sharons Maxfield122¨© wbp st,steady early,ins 10

1:01.1 :48 o :59.4 :47

:50.0 a 1:01.4 :49.3 1:01.2

1:01.2 :48.1 1:01.2 :49

10Jan26 4 GP ft 7f :22¿¸ :45½¼ 1:23¹» 3 Msw 84000 80-91 6 2 5£ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Alvarado J 122 L 2.50 Chief Wallabee122¶¡ The Puma122¿¢ Al Arqraah122¶£ 3-4p,tip5w,bid,handily 8
:50.2 a :48.2 :47.2 a 1:01

17Jan26 13 FG ft 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 70 88-83 10 2¡ 3¡ 3¡ 2¡ 4¶£ Lopez P 122 b 8.90 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£ wslow, 5wturn, stalk3w 10
20Dec2511 FG ft 1B :46¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:44½¼ 2 Stk - GunRunnerL - 100k 101-87 1 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1£ Lopez P 122 b 3.90 Chip Honcho122£ Librty Ntionl122«¬ Crown th Bucky122¨µ press, closed, in time 6
20Nov2510 CD mys 1m :45¿¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¼^ 2 Msw 120000 91-84 2 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Ortiz J L 119 *1.70 Chip Honcho119¶¢ Marauder119£ Fuzzbuster119º drft 3/4,clrd,held frm 11
16Oct25 6 Kee ft 7f :22º½ :45½^ 1:23½¶ 2 Msw 110000 78-84 2 6 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2¸£ Asmussen K J 119 8.92 Dr. Kapur 119¸£ Chip Honcho119¨µ Fuzzbuster119½¢ stp slw,bid3w,duel plc 8

1:01.3 :50 1:01.3 :51.4

:37.3 :37.2 :48.4 :36



27Dec25 3 OP ft 1B :48¾¶ 1:14¶½ 1:46¹¶ 2 Msw 100000 67 58-79 3 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¡ 1¹ Torres C A 120 b *2.30 Circle Tap120¹ Meanstepper120¶£ Rocky Raccoon120¹£ wstd'd3/4,traffc1/4,clr 10
23Nov2510 CD ft 6K :22¶¼ :45¹^ 1:17¹º 2 Msw 120000 65 99-81 2 7 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ 4¹¡ Torres C A 119 8.89 Mob119¶¡ Boss Dylan119¶£ Ocelli119¨µ ins-2p,3p upr,outkckd 12
16Oct25 6 Kee ft 7f :22º½ :45½^ 1:23½¶ 2 Msw 110000 56 65-69 8 3 5º¡ 5¹ 4¼ 5¶^£ Torres C A 119 3.65 Dr. Kapur 119¸£ Chip Honcho119¨µ Fuzzbuster119½¢ tracked 3-4p, faded 8
12Sep25 5 CD ft 6f :22¶¹ :45^¿ 1:09½¼ 2 Msw 120000 65-83 11 8 9¼ 8»¡ 4º¡ 2¸¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 *2.62 Spun D M C119¸¡ Circle Tap119¶£ Trouble Calling119¶ brush,4-5p,8p1/4,rally 12
08Aug25 6 Elp ft 6f :22»½ :45½º 1:10¼½ 2 Msw 100000 46-72 6 8 8º£ 7¼¢ 4º 2¹¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 7.52 Infiltrate119¹¡ Circle Tap119¸ Mayweather119£ step slow,6p5/16,rally 10

:49.1 :49.1 :38.1 :49.3

:49.2 :51.4 :38.2 :39.4

04Oct25 3 SA ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¿½ 1:43¼½ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 64 91-89 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 4¹ 4¼¡ Fresu A 122 17.20 1002 Intrepido122£ Desert Gate122¨© Plutarch122»£ 2-3w,3deep,tip out,wkn 6
07Sep25 4 Dmr ft 7f :21¾¾ :44»¹ 1:21¿¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 86-88 4 5 3¸ 5¸ 4¹ 3º¢ Fresu A 118 15.90 Brant120¶ Desert Gate123¹¢ Civil Liberty118¨© w4wd-ins,bumped midstr 6
26Jul25 4 Dmr ft 5K :21»¼ :44½¾ 1:02¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 86-78 2 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 2»¢ Fresu A 122 5.40 Brant122»¢ Civil Liberty122¹¡ Balboa122¶ hit gt,duel ins,yield 9

1:03 :49 :36.4 a :46.4

31Jan26 8 GP ft 7f :23¹^ :46»¸ 1:23º¼ 3 Stk - SwaleL - 175k 57-88 1 3 3¶ 3¡ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Velazquez J R 118 4.50 Solitude Dude120¹£ Class President118¶£ Hammond120¸¡ stalk2p,4p 1/8,willing 6
27Dec25 6 GP ft 1m :48^½ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¹¹ 2 Msw 70000 55-84 2 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 2.90 Class President120¹¢ Easterly120£ Boss Dylan120¸¢ rail,4wd 3/16,drew off 5

a :48.2 :50.1 :49.4 :48.3

19Jul25 3 Elp ft 6K :22¶¹ :45º¼ 1:16»¾ 2 Msw 100000 62-74 8 2 3¸¡ 3¨µ 1¡ 1¶¡ Machado L 119 b *1.94 Clockr Spcil119¶¡ L Norm d Jour119¶¡ The Stndrd119½¢ 3wd,bid 5/16,held sway 9
12Jun25 2 CD ft 5K :22»¶ :45»¹ 1:03¹¸ 2 Msw 120000 75-72 2 5 5» 4» 4¼ 3¾¡ Machado L 119 b 9.37 Oblitertion120½¡ Curtain Call119¶ Clocker Special119¹£ pulled 2w,4p1/4,ran on 8

:49.4 :49.1 1:01.4 1:02.2

10Jan26 5 Lrl gds 7f :23^» :47»¸ 1:27¾^ 3 Mcl 50000 (40-32) 111-90 9 4 5¸¡ 2¶ 1¹¡ 1¿£ Villalobos I 124 L 5.40 Close the Gate124¿£ Pont Aven124¶£ Greyline Station124º¡ outside bid,driving 10
19Dec25 1 Lrl gds 5K :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¹ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 6-60 4 5 7¶º 7¶» 7¶^ 2¼¡ Villalobos I 122 13.50 Rhodes122¼¡ Close the Gate122£ Vida122¸£ alter out 1/16,rallied 7

:37.2 a 1:02 a 1:02.3 1:02.3

25Jan26 3 GP ft 6f :21¾^ :44¿^ 1:10¸» 3 Msw 84000 92-83 6 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 fL *.60 Code Review122¶¡ Amberjack122¶ Royal Crescent122¨µ sharp brk,bid3w,drvng 6
:47.2 a :46.3 :49.0 :47.4

10Jan26 7 Lrl sys 1m :49^» 1:15»¹ 1:41¹¸ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 67 49-70 4 7¼£ 7½£ 7º£ 4º¡ 3¼¡ Cruz A 121 b *2.40 Let's Go Lando116¼ Lundi Loot121¡ Code of Silence121¶¢ 6wd 1/4,mild rally 7
06Dec25 6 Lrl gd 7f :23^¼ :46¼¹ 1:27¸¹ 2 j Stk - MdJvnlB - 125k 61 41-75 4 9 9¿£ 8½¢ 6º¢ 1¨µ Cruz A 122 b *1.90 Code of Silence122¨µ G Q Worthy122¡ Tartabull122¸¢ woff slw,shft 7w,grind 9
16Nov25 2 Lrl ft 6f :22¹^ :45½º 1:12^º 2 l Msw 45000 55 37-81 4 6 6¶^ 5¾¡ 3¹¡ 1¸£ Cruz A 122 b *1.70 Code of Silence122¸£ Skillin122º¡ Cseofthemondys122£ urge ins,angl 5w,surge 6
11Oct25 9 Lrl ft 6f :22¼½ :46½^ 1:12¶^ 2 j Stk - MdMlNrsryB - 102k 46 ---68 3 13 13¶» 12¶¼ 10¿£ 6»£ Cruz A 118 18.20 Big Cuddle122£ Mo's Glitter122¨µ Lundi Loot122¶wchecked,pinched start 13
14Sep25 6 Del ft 6f :22½¶ :46»¶ 1:11¹^ 2 l Stk - FrstStDash - 100k 53-73 7 6 7» 4¹ 4¹¡ 3»¢ Cruz A 118 14.20 Probably Dreaming121¸¢ Lundi Loot119¹ Code of Silence118º£ off pace, rallied 8
26Jul25 4 Del ft 6f :23¸» :47¹º 1:12½¾ 2 Msw 45000 12-68 7 7 7»¡ 5¶¢ 3¹ 2¸¢ Cruz A 119 10.10 Mr. Suprme121¸¢ Code of Silence119¡ Rock Etiquette118¡ broke slowly, 5w bid 7

1:03 :48.1 1:01 1:02.2

22Oct25 1 Mnr ft 5f :22»º :46¸¼ :58¼¹ 2 Msw 17000 36 69-67 3 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1»¢ Figueroa S 119 bL 3.20 Colleague119»¢ Titanio119º Abundant Energy119¨µ drew off driving 7
01Oct25 5 Ind fm p¶¸ 1m :49¹¾ 1:14¹¼ 1:37º¿ 2 Mcl 40000 37 21-17 10 9¼£ 10¾¡ 11¶º 11¸¸ 10¹¹£Murrill M 120 2 6.00 Pied Piper120» Cape Storm120«¬ Jr Sweet Feet120¹£ through early 11
27Aug25 4 Cnl ft 6f :21¾½ :45»¾ 1:10¿º 2 Msw 70000 82-33 7 7 4¹¡ 7¶^ 7¶» 7¸^¢ Figueroa S 119 b 17.60 Antrax119¶¡ S S Quality119¶£ Magicallymelicious119¹wstep slow,chased,4-7p 7
07Aug25 6 Cnl ft u 5K :22¹¾ :45½º 1:05^¸ 2 Msw 70000 68-47 5 2 1¶ 1¡ 5¼¡ 7¶^¢ Curtis B 119 b 5.60 Mr Randy119¨µ Eleos119¸¢ Richeztoo119¶¢ wshied shadow5/16,prop 8

:47.4 1:01.2 :49.4 :36.2



17Jan26 3 FG ft 1B :47»^ 1:12¶» 1:44½¶ 3 Aoc 125000nw2/L 66 64-72 3 6½¡ 6¼¡ 5¼ 4» 2»¡ Graham J 119 L 21.70 Jckson Hole119»¡ Colt Forty Seven119¹£ Herbs Bolt122¡ trail, rally6w, 2dbest 6
22Nov2511 CD sys 1B :48¹º 1:13¿¶ 1:46º¾ 2 Str 50000nw1/x 65 67-75 8 8¶^ 8¿¢ 6¹¡ 4¹ 4½¢ Lanerie C J 120 23.27 Slepngonfredom120¶¡ Vtrvn Mn120¶£ Bg Appl Ptrck120º 3p,gaind 5p2nd,leveld 8
07Nov25 1 CD ft 7f :22»¿ :45¶¶ 1:25^¼ 2 Clm 50000 64 56-67 1 6 5»£ 4½ 2¡ 1º¡ Graham J 118 7.97 Colt Forty Svn118º¡ Prfct Audibl120¶£ Mischief Mni118¸¡ 2p, 5p lane, rally clr 7
23Oct25 7 Kee fm p¸^ 1B :46¹¼ 1:11¶» 1:43^¿ 2 Alw 120000nw2/L 54 81-66 8 9¶^ 9¶^ 10¿¢ 9¾ 9¶»£ Graham J 120 62.24 Fulleffort122» Easy Wind120¨µ A Million Dreams120¡ 2-3p,7p upr,no factor 10
03Sep25 3 Cnl fm h¹^ 1m :50º¸ 1:14½¿ 1:38½» 2 Mcl 30000 25-57 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Ashton G 119 *1.20 Colt Forty Seven119¶£ Tisum119¨© Dynaflame119¸ stalked,rail bid,clear 6
23Aug25 5 Cnl fm hº^ 1m :48»¿ 1:12¹½ 1:37½½ 2 Moc 50000-N 49-61 3 7»¡ 6» 6½ 4¼ 3¶¡ Ashton G 119 7.10 Smols119«¬ Original Score119¶¡ Colt Forty Seven119¸ ins,easd5w1/4,late bid 8
02Aug25 1 Cnl fm h¹^ 1m :49½¹ 1:14¶½ 1:38¸¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 43-45 8 4º 6¸¡ 7¹£ 6½ 6¶¶¢ Ashton G 119 24.70 J J Grey119¸ No Hay Dos119¼ Beybe Beto120¶¢ wcame6w,lug in,bmpd foe 12
16Jun25 6 Ind ft u 5f :22¿¶ :46¶º :58º¾ 2 Msw 32000 54-19 4 8 7º¢ 9½¡ 9¶º 9¸^£ Torres J A 120 19.70 Red Lad120¼ Dreaming Smart114¶£ Jr Jimmy120¸¢ through early 4path 9

:49.2 :50.2 1:01.2 :49.2

31Jan26 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:52¾^ 3 Alw 100920 1 6¸£ Yoshimura S 126 23.40 Sorte Areia126¶ Silver Ratio126¨© Dantsu Shitan126¨µ 11
10Jan26 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:53¾^ 3 Alw 98904 10 4¹£ Sameshima K 126 31.10 Tagano Abandonne126¨µ Silver Ratio126¸ Boku Mada Nemuiyo126¶¡ 11
02Nov25 eKyo(JPN) gd 1N -- 1:51¼^ 2 Stk - Mochinoki Sho - 137k 3 5¹¢ Wada R 123 22.30 Pyromancer123¡ Wonder Dean123«¬ Boku Mada Nemuiyo123¨© 16
11Oct25 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:53»^ 2 Msw 1 1£ Matsuyama K 123 *.30 Come Up Roses123£ Satono Richard123«¬ Vocalize121¶¡ 8
13Sep25 eHsn(JPN) st 1N -- 1:54½^ 2 Msw 1 2¨µ Matsuyama K 121 *.80 Norse Mythology121¨µ Come Up Roses121¹ Satono Richard121¶¢ 8
15Jun25 eTok(JPN) gd p 1m -- 1:35½^ 2 Msw 9 2½ Miura K 121 19.00 Realize Sirius121½ Come Up Roses121¡ Hard Things121º 10

03Jan26 10 GP ft 1m :47¹¾ 1:12º» 1:38¸¹ 3 Stk - MuchoMManL - 175k 56 72-93 1 4¹ 4¹ 5¶£ 1¶ 1¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 *.50 Commndmnt118¼£ Rogr Tht Dn118¶£ Thunder Chuck118¸¡ split 3w1/4,ridden out 7
01Nov25 6 CD ft 7f :22º¶ :45ºº 1:24¼¹ 2 Msw 120000 95-80 4 7 5¸¢ 3¸ 1¶ 1»¢ Torres J A 119 *1.49 Commandment119»¢ Tagermeen119¶¢ One Reward119¹¢ step slw,ins,forge btw 9
04Oct25 2 Kee ft 6f :22½» :46^» 1:10¸¹ 2 Msw 110000 27-76 2 6 11¼¢ 6¼ 5¼ 4»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *2.63 Locl Knowledge119¶¢ Rockies Balboa119¶ Gallivant119¹ svd grnd,5p1/8,ran on 12

:50 :50.3 1:02.4 :50

:50 :37.2 :39.4 :38.2

31Oct25 9 Dmr ft 1B :46¿¿ 1:10¾¸ 1:42¸» 2 Stk - BCJuvnleG1 - 2000k 83 80-86 3 5º¡ 5¹¡ 6º¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹£ Gaffalione T 122 25.80 Ted Noffey122¶ Mr. A. P. 122¡ Brant122¨µ off inside, no factor 6
13Sep25 8 CD ft 1m :46^¼ 1:10¾¹ 1:36»¿ 2 Stk - IroquoisG3 - 300k 76-82 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2«¬ Gaffalione T 122 *1.31 Spice Runner122«¬ Comport122» Vost122£ 3-2w,cleard 1/4,nailed 10
10Aug25 6 Elp ft 7f :22¾¾ :46^¶ 1:22½¹ 2 Stk - JuvenileB - 200k 73-93 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Gaffalione T 120 *.35 Comport120¸ Spice Runner120¼¡ Papa Ken120¶¡ prss 2w-3p,drove clear 5
29Jun25 6 CD ft 6f :21¹¿ :44¹¿ 1:08¼¶ 2 Stk - BshfdMnrL - 225k 74-83 5 1 3¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Saez L 120 4.53 Romeo120¹£ Comport120½ Password118¶¡ press winner,2nd best 7
01Jun25 4 CD ft 5K :22¸¿ :45º¼ 1:04¹¸ 2 Msw 120000 85-88 4 1 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¢ Saez L 119 6.32 Comport119¸¢ Password119£ Cannoneer119½¡ prompt 2w,dueld,cleard 7

1:00.1 1:01 a :47 :49.1

31Oct25 2 Dmr fm p 1m :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlL - 200k 73 71-93 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Berrios H I 120 1.70 Conducted120¶¡ Proton120¶ Plutarch120«¬ winside,turned awy foe 8
04Oct25 6 SA fm p 1m :47^¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:34»» 2 Msw 60000 59 97-101 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1» 1¼¢ Berrios H I 122 *2.20 1076 Conducted122¼¢ Honey's Choice122¶¢ Falcon Jet122¡ kicked away2nd,romped 11
07Sep25 9 Dmr fm p 1m :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 83-89 7 13¶^ 11¾ 8º¢ 6º 5»¡ Smith M E 120 19.10 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨µ wstep slow/bpd,2w,3-5wd 13
26Jul25 4 Dmr ft 5K :21»¼ :44½¾ 1:02¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 62-65 7 7 6¹£ 5¹£ 4¼ 5¶^¡ Espinoza A 122 17.70 Brant122»¢ Civil Liberty122¹¡ Balboa122¶ 5-4wide, weakened 9

a :47 :47.1 :49 a :58.4

02Jan26 8 GP ft 7f :22¾¸ :46»¿ 1:22¾¾ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 66-83 3 2 2¶ 1¡ 2¶ 2» Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *.70 Nearly122» Confessional122º£ Timeless Victory122½¢wbrk out bmp,2p,2d best 4
16Oct25 3 Kee ft 7f :22¹¶ :45»^ 1:23¾º 2 Msw 110000 91-97 10 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ Concepcion A 119 b 12.68 Confessionl119¹ Grnd Slm Sam119¹¢ Corona de Oro119¹¡ 3pbtw,bid 1/4,inch clr 11

1:02.1 :49.3 :49.4 1:02.4

24Jan26 7 FG ft 6f :22¹¾ :45¾¿ 1:09¾º 3 Msw 54000 54 45-85 3 7 3¸ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L *2.30 Noble Affair120¡ Corona de Oro120¾¡ Special Ops120£ track, press4w, gamely 8
16Oct25 3 Kee ft 7f :22¹¶ :45»^ 1:23¾º 2 Msw 110000 84-85 1 10 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3º 3¼¢ Leparoux J R 119 16.38 Confessionl119¹ Grnd Slm Sm119¹¢ Coron de Oro119¹¡ chsd 2p,up shw btw3/16 11
12Sep25 8 CD ft 6f :23^» :46º¸ 1:10¿^ 2 Msw 120000 54-73 4 9 6¸¢ 7» 6¼ 7º£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 26.92 Cabourg119¸£ Fuzzbuster119¡ Stable Hero119«¬ 4p,6p upr,mild,no bid 12

:36.3 1:01.2 a :46.3 :48.4



27Dec25 8 OP ft 1m :47¿» 1:13^¹ 1:38¼¾ 2 k Stk - YearsEndB - 150k 61 73-89 8 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1º¡ 1¼ Arrieta F 122 *1.20 Counting Stars122¼ Newtown Pike117£ Scot's Law117¹ 5w7/8,3w bid 2nd,clr 9
14Dec25 9 OP ft 6f :21¿¾ :46¸¾ 1:11¶¹ 2 kj Stk - AstralSpaB - 135k 57 81-87 5 5 5¸¢ 5¶¢ 1¶¡ 1º Arrieta F 122 3.30 Counting Strs122º Wlk Away Kaye122¶ Victory Music122¸¡ traffic 1/4,split foes 9
24Oct25 6 Kee ft 6f :22¶¶ :46^¹ 1:11¾^ 2 k Stk - MyrtlwoodB - 250k 83-50 4 4 4¸¢ 5¸ 5¼ 5¶º£ Ortiz J L 118 2.76 A Fn Chrdonny118¶ On Tim Girl118¨µ Woodstock120¶¡ 3-2wbtw,4p1/4,gave way 6
25Sep25 5 CD ft 6K :23¶¼ :46¼» 1:16¿¿ 2 k Msw 120000 59-83 5 9 3¶ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1º Ortiz, Jr. I 119 4.77 Counting Strs119º Fashion Designer119¶£ Honfleur119¸ wbmpd st,2p,3w upr,clrd 12

1:01.1 :47.2 1:01.3 :50

06Dec25 9 Aqu ft 1N :47º½ 1:12»¹ 1:50¿½ 2 Stk - RemsenG2 - 250k 91-85 6 9½¢ 8»¢ 6¸£ 5¼ 4½ Velazquez J R 118 6.40 Paladin118¸ Renegade118¶¡ Balboa122¹¡ wbumped st, improved 11
09Nov25 2 Aqu ft 1m :47¿º 1:12^¾ 1:36^¹ 2 Msw 85000 31-80 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Velazquez J R 119 *.19 Courting119¸¡ Grittiness119¡ Stream It119¶¹£ 2p turn,responded 4
27Sep25 1 Baq ft 1m :46¶¿ 1:10¹¿ 1:35¼¿ 2 Msw 85000 ---80 3 7¹¡ 6¹¡ 6» 5º 4¸¢ Velazquez J R 119 3.21 Igniter119¶ Rebel Instinct119¡ Buntus Foclora119£ ins-4p turn,willingly 8

:49.3 :49.2 a :48.4 :49.4

18Jan26 6 FG ft 6f :22¶¼ :45½º 1:10½º 3 l Alw 55000nw2/L 56 75-94 6 3 4¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ Lopez P 119 bL *.40 Crol Chrom119«¬ Tiz Mry's Comt122¶¶£ Awsome Hwiin119¨µ 3wbid, duel, inches 8
13Dec25 8 FG ft 6f :21¾» :45»¸ 1:10¼^ 2 l Stk - LaJuvenilB - 125k 83-86 3 4 4¶ 3¶¡ 1¡ 3¶ Lopez P 122 bL *1.10 Our Moneyman122¡ Scar Ship122¡ Creole Chrome122¼£ close up, bid, yield 7
20Nov25 9 FG ft 6f :22^¿ :46¹¹ 1:11¼º 2 l Msw 54000 85-87 5 5 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1º£ Lopez P 120 bL *2.70 Creole Chrome120º£ Dickie T120¶¢ Wherethehitsare120¨µ btw, vied, kick clear 11

1:01.4 1:00.4 :49 1:03.3

02Aug25 1 Sar ft 6K :22ºº :46¹» 1:17»¼ 2 Msw 100000 61-77 2 4 3¸ 4¶ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Prat F 119 7.90 Ted Noffey119¶¡ Criteria119¶¢ Legal Gambit119¶£ 3p1/4,angled out3/16 8
:50.1 :49.4 :38.1 a :37.2

04Jan26 1 Aqu ft 6f :22¿¼ :46¸¾ 1:12¸^ 3 Msw 80000 58 95-88 4 1 1¶ 1¹ 1¼ 1¨µ Sanchez M J 122 bL *.44 Crssngthchnnl122¨µ Wht Smk Rsng122º¡ Bnts Fclor122¨µ wbobbld brk,ins-2p turn 6
13Dec25 3 Aqu ft 6f :22½¿ :46»^ 1:11¸¹ 2 Msw 85000 96-83 3 1 1¸¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Sanchez M J 119 b *1.97 Iron Honor119¶¡ Crossingthchnnel119½¡ Right to Prty119¸£ veer out brk,ins-2p 7
08Nov25 7 Lrl mys 6f :22¸^ :45¿¹ 1:11¸½ 2 Msw 49000 109-72 7 3 1¸ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¹ Sanchez M J 122 b 9.40 Hometown Bound122¹ Crossingthechnnel122¼£ Awesome Andy117¼ inside, sharp 10

:50 a :36.3 :49.3 :49.4

:35.4 a :59.1 a :46 :50.1

02Jan26 7 OP ft 1m :47¼¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:39½¿ 3 Msw 100000 52 77-77 9 5º¡ 4¸ 4¸¢ 2¸¡ 3¸¢ Cedillo A 120 L 22.30 Spirit of Royal120¶¡ Dragones120£ Crupper120¶£ 4w 1st,no winning kick 11
13Dec25 7 OP ft 1B :46¿¹ 1:13½¿ 1:46¸º 2 Msw 100000 69-77 3 4¼¡ 4¶¹ 3¸¡ 4¼¡ 3½¢ Cedillo A 120 13.00 Our Magical Moon120» Owie120¸¢ Crupper120¶£ slowly gaining 2nd 12
14Nov25 8 CD ft 6f :22¹» :45½^ 1:11¸½ 2 Msw 120000 114-78 2 6 2¶ 6º 8»¢ 6»£ Cedillo A 119 107.23 Sure to Appeal119¸ Prize Pick119¡ Tiz Authority119¹ stalk2w,btwn5/16,faded 12

1:02.3 a 1:01 1:01.3 1:04.1

04Oct25 7 Baq ft 1m :44¸º 1:07¾¾ 1:34»½ 2 Stk - ChampagnG1 - 500k 76 ---69 1 5¶£ 3¶ 3½¡ 4¿¡ 6¶¾ Santana, Jr. R 122 12.65 Napoleon Solo122¼¡ Talkin122£ Universe122¶ saved ground no avail 9
01Sep25 9 Sar ft 7f :23¶¼ :46¹^ 1:22¹» 2 Stk - HopefulG1 - 300k 60-87 1 4 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 2¹ 3¾¡ Ortiz J L 122 6.60 Ted Noffey122¾¡ Buetane122«¬ Curtain Call122º 4-3w pursuit, ran on 7
12Jul25 1 Sar sys 6f :22¶½ :45¶» 1:10¹¶ 2 Msw 100000 74-79 2 1 4¶ 2¶¡ 1¸ 1¾¡ Ortiz J L 119 2.05 Curtain Call119¾¡ Tagermeen119¶£ Throckmorton119º¢ wstumbled brk,2-3p turn 5
12Jun25 2 CD ft 5K :22»¶ :45»¹ 1:03¹¸ 2 Msw 120000 80-74 5 3 3¹ 3¹ 3º¡ 2½¡ Ortiz J L 119 2.51 Obliteration120½¡ Curtain Call119¶ Clocker Special119¹£ track 2-3p,up plc,held 8

:37.3 tr :49 a tr 1:00.4 tr :48.1

14Dec25 4 OP ft 6f :22 :45¹¹ 1:09»½ 2 Msw 100000 95-10711 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼¡ 1¾¢ Torres C A 120 *1.90 D'code120¾¢ Silver Prince113¹ Coming Soon120¶£ dropped in,ridden out 11
1:02.2 1:14 a :59.4 :51.1



17Jan26 10 FG ft 1ÇÀ :50¸º 1:14º¿ 1:43»¾ 3 k Stk - SlvbltdayB - 150k 53 ---67 2 6º 6º¡ 6»¡ 5¹¡ 5¸ Graham J 122 15.60 Tken by the Wind122¨µ Luv Your Neighbor122¨µ Atropa122¶¢ trail most, fin well 6
26Oct25 1 CD ft 1B :49¼¶ 1:15^¸ 1:45½^ 2 k Msw 120000 52-79 5 7¹¢ 6¹ 5¸¢ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Graham J 119 4.38 Jst Sngng119¹¢ Dncn n Old Town119¶¡ Srch Prty119½ wsteady btw 1st,4-5p2nd 8
18Sep25 6 CD ft 7f :22½¸ :45»½ 1:24¸¿ 2 k Msw 120000 36-66 2 9 9½¢ 8½ 4º¡ 3¸¢ Graham J 119 49.72 Kenz119¡ Raspberry119¶£ Dancin in Old Town119¡ woff slow,bumped btw1/8 10

:50 a :47.4 a 1:12.4 1:00.4

16Nov25 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:54º^ 2 Msw 3 6¾¢ Iwata M 123 24.60 Mercantour123¶¢ American Ism123¨µ Wazaogi123¹ 11

26Oct25 eKyo(JPN)my 1N -- 1:51¿^ 2 Msw 8 1¶^ Matsuyama K 123 4.40 Danon Bourbon123¶^ Fire Spirit123¸¡ Kitano Shakur123¡ 16

24Nov25 eTok(JPN) fm p 1N -- 1:46^^ 2 Stk - Tokyo Sports Hai Nisai S. G2 - 460k 9 7¼ Lane D 123 *1.30 Peintre Naif123«¬ Zoroastro123¶ Reichsadler123¶¡ 12
08Jun25 eTok(JPN) fm p 1N -- 1:46¾^ 2 Msw 2 1¸¡ Lane D 121 *.20 Danon History121¸¡ Audacia121¹¡ Green Energy121¸ 10

10Jan26 4 SA fm p 6f :21½½ :45^¶ 1:08¼¼ 3 l Msw 70000 123-89 7 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¨© Espinoza V 122 b *1.90 1137 Drk Omn122¨© Romntic Ride122¹¡ Bring Om the Bcon122¡ outside,clear,won bob 9
o :49 a :59.1 a :46.2 a :47

16Jan26 2 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :47¾½ 1:12»¾ 1:40¼¹ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 70 80-79 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 3º 2¹ Camacho S 118 L 1.70 Khon Hn118¹ Dy On Strter118¨µ Bull by the Horns118¶¢ 3p1/4, 6p upr, stay on 6
06Dec25 9 Aqu ft 1N :47º½ 1:12»¹ 1:50¿½ 2 Stk - RemsenG2 - 250k 67 108-70 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 8½¢ 8¶½ Alvarado J 118 53.22 Paladin118¸ Renegade118¶¡ Balboa122¹¡ in hand 2p, tired 11
01Nov25 4 Baq ft 1m :46¿¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:37¿^ 2 Stk - NashuaL - 150k 53 10-70 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¹¡ 3¶^£ Santana, Jr. R 120 *1.09 My World120¹¡ Probbly Dreming122½¢ Dy One Strter120¹£ 5w upper, weakened 5
13Sep25 6 Baq ft 6K :22¹º :45»» 1:16½¸ 2 Msw 85000 ---88 3 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1º¡ Castellano J 119 3.72 Day One Starter119º¡ Credit History119¶£ Gordy119¾¡ wins-2p,clip behind1/4 6
19Jul25 7 Sar ft 6f :22¾½ :46^¾ 1:11¾¹ 2 Msw 100000 57-61 6 4 4¸ 5¶£ 6º¡ 6¼¡ Rosario J 119 20.00 Emphasis119¶ Growth Equity119¶¡ Stradale119£ chased ins, weakened 8

a :48 :50 a :37 :37.3

1:00.3 :49.1 :48.1 a :35.4

31Jan26 6 SA ft 6f :22½½ :45¼¸ 1:10¼» 3 Msw 70000 51-85 2 3 3¹ 3¹ 3º¡ 3º Smith M E 122 L 5.40 1120 Potente122£ Captain Shreve122¹¢ Deep Tracks122½¡ wbmpd st,chased 2-3wd 5
1:01.3 :59.4 :48.1 :49.3

04Oct25 3 SA ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¿½ 1:43¼½ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 80 96-98 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2£ Hernandez J J 122 *.90 1128 Intrepido122£ Desert Gate122¨© Plutarch122»£ ins,clear,grudgingly 6
07Sep25 4 Dmr ft 7f :21¾¾ :44»¹ 1:21¿¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 73-94 5 1 5º 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ Hernandez J J 123 6.00 Brant120¶ Desert Gate123¹¢ Civil Liberty118¨© wtroubled trip,game 2nd 6
09Aug25 4 Dmr ft 6f :22¸¼ :45¹¶ 1:10¹½ 2 Stk - BestPalG3 - 150k 79-91 5 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1»¡ 1¾£ Hernandez J J 120 *.20 Desert Gate120¾£ Pavlovian120¶ Brigante118º¡ outside,cleared,easily 5
13Jun25 2 SA ft 5f :22º½ :45¸º :57¹» 2 Msw 60000 86-89 4 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Hernandez J J 119 *.40 1126 Desert Gte119¸¢ Acknowledgemeplz119»£ Proletriat119¸^ outside, proved best 4

1:00.3 1:13 1:12.1 1:11.1



03Jan26 4 OP ft 6f :22¶^ :45¾¼ 1:10^¹ 3 Stk - RenaisnceB - 150k 77 90-77 1 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 3¶^¢ Vazquez R A 124 1.80 Obliteration124½¡ Swung117¸£ Dirty Rich124¶¢ pace 2p,duel,savd 3rd 6
12Dec25 8 OP ft 5K :21¾¿ :45½^ 1:04¶¶ 2 Stk - AdventB - 150k 71 99-95 2 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Vazquez R A 117 6.40 Dirty Rich117¶£ Boca Beach Club117¶¢ Spun D M C118¹ 2p,shook off foe,held 7
04Oct25 10 SA fm p 5f :21¸¼ :44¶» :55¾» 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 67 83-76 2 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 7º¡ Gonzalez R 120 b 13.80 1103 Lter Thn Planned122¡ Bacio122¶¡ Twilight Delight122¶¢ brush st,chsd btwn,wkn 12
07Sep25 9 Dmr fm p 1m :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 110-75 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 5¹¡ 13¶º¢Silvera R 118 b 21.60 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨µ pace inside, gave way 13
31Jul25 2 Dmr ft 5K :21½¾ :45¹» 1:03º¹ 2 Mcl 150000 79-77 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1»¢ Silvera R 122 b 8.00 Dirty Rich122»¢ Mr. A. P. 122½£ Forty Seven122¶¡ outsd,2-3wd,drew off 6
22Jun25 5 CD ft 5K :22^¸ :45¶¸ 1:04¼» 2 ½ Msw 92000 67-51 8 8 8¿ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¶¹ Geroux F 119 b 7.73 Shake and Rattle119¨© Bobrovsky119¶£ My Carrington119¡ trailed throughout 8

:50 1:01.4 :47.2 1:01

03Jan26 1 GP fm p½¹ 1m :46¿½ 1:09¿¸ 1:34^½ 3 Msw 84000 73-87 3 6º¡ 5¹ 4¹ 2¡ 1¨© Zayas E J 122 L 24.10 Doctrine122¨© Mo Ladies122¶¢ Blazing Tiger122¨© whit gate,2-3p,came4w 10
:50.2 :50.3 :51 :50

1:14.3 1:03 a :47.3 a :47.4

a :48.4 :48.3 a :36.4 :38.1

:49.4 :51.2 :50.1 :51.4

18Oct25 eLeo(IRE) yl p 7f -- 1:33¼¼ 2 Stk - Killavullan S. G3 - 70k 2 1¡ Cleary J 131 1.60 Dorset131¡ Daytona131º¡ Spangled Sands131¹¡ always doing enough 5
27Sep25 eCur(IRE) sf p 7f -- 1:28¿¶ 2 Alw - Goffs Million -1170k 29 1¶¢ Cleary J 131 8.50 Dorset131¶¢ August George131¡ Composing126¶¢ 30
14Sep25 eCur(IRE) yl p 7f -- 1:26½¹ 2 Stk - Goffs Vincent OBrien Ntnl S. G1 - 469k 4 4¾ Ryan G M 131 h 22.00 Zavateri131«¬ Gstaad131¸¡ Italy131»¡ lost 3plcs under 2f ot 6
29Jul25 eGoo(ENG) gd p 7f -- 1:26º¹ 2 Stk - Coral Vintage S. G2 - 234k 2 5¸¡ Moore R L 129 *1.60 Zavateri132¨© Morris Dancer129¶£ Do Or Do Not129¨µ lost 4th fnl strides 10
28Jun25 eCur(IRE) gd p 7f -- 1:24º¾ 2 Msw - Barronstown Stud Irish EBF -23k 5 1¶¡ Moore R L 131 *.40 Dorset131¶¡ Benvenuto Cellini131¸£ Al Haarith131¸ 13
04Jun25 eCur(IRE) gd p 7f -- 1:26¶¾ 2 Msw - Sky Bet For Fans Irish EBF -23k 6 2¡ Lordan W M 133 5.00 Amadeus Mozart133¡ Dorset133¡ Ipanema Beach133¨µ 10

17Jan26 6 FG ft 6f :22»¶ :46¸¾ 1:09º½ 3 Msw 60000 35-81 9 10 10º£ 9¼ 7¼¡ 5¶^¡ Ortiz J L 120 L 11.40 Knock It Off120¶¢ Trouble Calling120¾ Mojacar120¡ improved 5w 11
:48.3 :47.4 :49.2 :51.2

29Nov2510 CD ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¾º 1:43¹¹ 2 Stk - KyJCG2 - 400k 64 103-71 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3º 6¶¶£ Ortiz J L 122 b 6.51 Further Ado122¶£ Universe122¡ Soldier N Diplomat122¶¢ headd ins pair1/4,wknd 7
16Oct25 6 Kee ft 7f :22º½ :45½^ 1:23½¶ 2 Msw 110000 95-90 6 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *.99 Dr. Kapur119¸£ Chip Honcho119¨µ Fuzzbuster119½¢ vie 2w,btw,drove clear 8
23Aug25 6 Sar ft 6f :22¼º :45»¾ 1:09º½ 2 Msw 100000 69-81 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¨µ Saez L 119 b 5.90 Big Dom119¨µ Dr. Kapur119¹¢ Vino Vici119£ in hand 2p, game 8

1:01.4 :38.1 a :36.3 :39.0

10Jan26 6 Aqu ft 1m :46¿º 1:12¿¾ 1:40º¶ 3 Msw 80000 93-77 7 2«¬ 3¨µ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Elliott C 122 bL 4.68 Right to Party122¶¡ Dr. Sinatra122¶ Felonious122¿£ 3-4p turn,led past1/16 7
22Nov25 6 Aqu mys 6K :22¾» :46¹¹ 1:16¾» 2 Msw 85000 54-78 2 3 4¸¡ 5¶£ 2¹ 3º¡ Elliott C 119 b 32.14 Hedge Ratio119º¡ Our Magical Moon119¨© Dr. Sinatra119¹¡ inside trip,lost 2nd 9

tr :49.3 tr :37 tr :49.4 tr :49.2



02Jan26 7 OP ft 1m :47¼¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:39½¿ 3 Msw 100000 52 82-78 7 3¸ 3¡ 3¨µ 1¸¡ 2¶¡ Rosario J 120 L *1.80 Spirit of Royal120¶¡ Dragones120£ Crupper120¶£ took over 3w,caught 11
29Nov2512 CD ft 7f :22ºº :45¹º 1:21¼¹ 2 Msw 120000 79-69 11 8 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¾¡ 4¶»£ Gaffalione T 119 3.33 Cannoneer119½¢ Cornwall Boss119¾ Regeneration119¡ bmpd st,stalk 4p,outkk 12
30Aug25 8 Sar ft 7f :22¹¸ :45¶¿ 1:24½¾ 2 Msw 100000 109-71 6 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 2º¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 *1.95 Universe119º¡ Dragones119«¬ Ima Big Bad Wolf119«¬ bmp st,out,led3/16-1/8 9

1:01.4 a 1:00.2 :49.4 :38.2

:59.3 a :59.1 1:01.3 :48.3

27Dec25 6 GP ft 1m :48^½ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¹¹ 2 Msw 70000 59-79 4 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Zayas E J 120 b 10.40 Class President120¹¢ Easterly120£ Boss Dylan120¸¢ press 3p, no match 5
:50 :50.3 1:03 :50.2

09Jan26 3 SA ft 1m :48¶º 1:11¹¿ 1:35½¹ 3 Msw 70000 58 36-89 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 5¶¢ Demuro M 122 L 7.20 1206 Robusta122¡ Cherokee Nation122¡ Blacksmith122¨µ closest, no late kick 5
06Dec25 7 Lrc ft 6K :22»º :44½¹ 1:15½^ 2 Msw 45000 67-97 5 1 3¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ Herrera D A 122 6.60 Greenwich Villge122¡ Esy Company122½ Falcon Jet122¶£ inside, gamely to wire 8
25Oct25 3 SA ft 6K :22º¹ :44¾¸ 1:15½¸ 2 Msw 60000 48-73 4 4 5¸¡ 5º¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¶ Demuro M 122 12.20 1203 Acknowledgemeplz122£ Blacksmith122¼ Rio Grande122º¢ 2wd-ins,no response 5

a 1:00.3 o :36.1 o 1:01.1 o :58

a tr 1:01.2 tr :47.2 tr 1:02 tr :48

25Jan26 5 GP gd p 7K :22¾º :47^» 1:29º» 3 Msw 84000 144-79 9 4 2¡ 2¶ 4¶¡ 8»¢ Castellano J 122 L 10.90 Vsy122¨µ Democracy Defender122¨µ Fancy Sailor122¶ 5w1st,vied3-2w1/4,wkn 10
p 1:01.0 p 1:03 :48.4 :50.0

:49.2 1:14.2 1:01.1 :50.1

:50 :50.2 :49.2 :50

a :49 :49.2 :49.1 a :48.4

24Jan26 eKok(JPN) st 1B -- 1:47º^ 3 Msw 5 1º Matsuyama K 126 *.40 Encore Again126º C'est le Charme126¶¢ Golden Dragon126«¬ 10
11Jan26 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:54¿^ 3 Msw 14 3£ Matsuyama K 126 8.30 Kitano Shakur126¨µ Wonderful Days126¡ Encore Again126¹¡ 16
16Nov25 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:54º^ 2 Msw 11 4º¡ Matsuyama K 123 6.60 Mercantour123¶¢ American Ism123¨µ Wazaogi123¹ 11



04Jan26 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:55¸^ 3 Msw 8 7¶¼¡ Sameshima K 121 6.90 Peisha Pull121» High Big Gold121¶ Win Mon Coeur126¶ 12

:52 :39 :36 :39.4

03Jan26 3 Aqu ft 1m :47¶¸ 1:12¸¹ 1:38¿¼ 3 Stk - JeromeB - 150k 78-80 1 3¸ 4¸¢ 3¼ 3¼¡ 3»£ Prat F 123 2.30 My World123¸ Balboa123¹£ Enforced Agenda123¶¼£wducked in brk,off slow 4
23Nov25 5 Aqu ft 1m :45½» 1:10¸¶ 1:35¾^ 2 Msw 85000 79-89 5 3¨µ 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Castellano J 119 23.36 Enforced Agenda119¶ Felonious119¶ Ottinho119¨© vied, dueled, inch clr 8

1:02.1 :51.2 tr :49.4 tr :49.2

19Sep25 5 CD ft 7f :22¸½ :44½º 1:21¹» 2 Msw 120000 103-91 7 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1½¢ Ortiz J L 119 2.24 Englishman119½¢ White Tiger119«¬ Tagermeen119¹ ins foe-2p,drw off upr 10
:39.1 :48.3 :49 :48.1

09Jan26 2 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :48¸¸ 1:12½¸ 1:40¼º 3 Msw 55000 56 60-84 2 3¸ 3¹ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Camacho S 119 bL 2.80 Epic Desire119¸¡ Associated119£ Regeneration119¸¢ 3p1/4,bid5p3/16,clear 6
02Oct25 4 Baq fm p¿ 1B :48¹» 1:13½^ 1:43¼¾ 2 Msw 85000 53 9-85 3 3¹ 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¸¢ 3¨µ Velazquez J R 119 b 12.37 Behold the King119¨© Chambersville119¨µ Epic Desire119¹£ ins,gained late,bid 10
10Aug25 4 Sar fm h¶¾ 1B :50¾¾ 1:16¼¶ 1:45º¾ 2 Msw 100000 72-62 4 5¸ 5¸ 5¸¡ 6¼¢ 4½ Velazquez J R 119 b 6.60 Final Score119¶£ Heeere's Johnny119¸¢ Boss Henry119¹ 2p turns,3p1/4,no kick 7
11Jul25 6 Sar ft u 7f :22¿^ :46¶¿ 1:25¿½ 2 Msw 100000 67-79 4 5 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¸ 2¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *2.20 Dr. Agne119¶ Epic Desire119¹¢ Orbit119¶¡ 3-4p trn,5p1/4,drft1/8 8
18Apr25 2 Kee ft 4K :22¸¾ :45¿¶ :52½¼ 2 Msw 90000 50-67 4 8 9¶¸ -- 8¶¶ 6½£ Velazquez J R 119 3.06 Victoria's Shances116º Maximus Prime119¨µ Fear119¶£ step slow/brush st,2p 9

:49.4 :49.2 :49.2 :49.0

31Jan26 8 GP ft 7f :23¹^ :46»¸ 1:23º¼ 3 Stk - SwaleL - 175k 60 61-72 3 4 2¡ 2¡ 5»¡ 5¶¸¢ Castellano J 118 12.70 Solitude Dude120¹£ Class President118¶£ Hammond120¸¡ pressed winner 4path 6
03Jan26 10 GP ft 1m :47¹¾ 1:12º» 1:38¸¹ 3 Stk - MuchoMManL - 175k 80-70 3 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5¶¹£ Gaffalione T 118 2.90 Commndment118¼£ Roger Tht Dna118¶£ Thunder Chuck118¸¡ vie 2wd btw, tired 7
26Oct25 3 Baq ft 6K :22»¿ :45½¼ 1:16¹^ 2 Msw 85000 ---84 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¢ Rosario J 119 9.29 Epic Summr119¹¢ Schoolyrdsupermn119«¬ Drk Assult119¡ vied ins duo,bid2w,clr 6

:48.0 :49.0 1:03.1 :49

02Aug25 3 Sar ft 6K :22¸¼ :45º¶ 1:18^¹ 2 Stk - SarSpclG2 - 200k 82-75 1 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ Ortiz J L 120 1.70 Ewing120¶ Obliteration122¶¸ Camigol120¹ wbit slw brk,2-4p,5p1/4 4
05Jul25 1 Sar ft 5K :22º¸ :45»¾ 1:04º¸ 2 Msw 100000 81-89 2 3 1¶ 1¡ 1½¡ 1¶¸ Ortiz J L 119 *.35 Ewing119¶¸ Empires King119£ Tartabull119¶¢ wbrush gate, went clear 5

1:02.2 :48.1 1:03 a :47.2

17Jan26 13 FG ft 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 45 66-77 4 8»¢ 8½¢ 8¼¢ 8º 6»¢ Loveberry J 122 68.10 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£wslow st, improved 10
19Oct25 4 Kee sysu 1B :49¶¶ 1:14¹» 1:47º¹ 2 Msw 110000 48-74 5 6¹¡ 6¹£ 6¹ 3¶¡ 1¡ Beschizza A 119 18.07 Exosome119¡ Prince of Light119½¡ Clark's Corner119¨© tght,ins,4pupr,left ld 10
02Aug25 5 Elp ft 1m :47¾¿ 1:12¸½ 1:37¶¸ 2 Msw 100000 49-37 10 10º£8¹¡ 9¾¢ 9¶½ 9¹¶£ Beschizza A 119 81.49 Blackout Time119¿£ I Did I Did119¹ Password119¨© saved ground, no avail 12

o 1:00.4 o 1:02 o :50.1 o 1:03.1

20Dec2512 RP ft 1m :47»¾ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¿¿ 2 Stk - SprngbdMiL - 300k 67 99-96 11 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1º 1¼¢ Alvarez J L 121 b 34.50 Express Kid121¼¢ Arctic Beast121¸¢ Royalamerican121¡ early speed, kept on 11
06Nov25 4 RP fm p 7K :23»¸ :47¿» 1:31¹½ 2 Alw 39000nw2/L 62 109-82 1 3 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 2¶ 1«¬ De La Cruz W 118 b 3.80 Express Kid118«¬ Truly Unbelievble118¹ Essentil Time118¸¢ rank, 2w, up in time 8
28Sep25 7 RP ft 6K :21¼¿ :45^¾ 1:18¶¼ 2 Stk - ClvrTrevrB - 150k 53 104-46 7 4 3¨µ 3¶ 6º¡ 6¶¸£ Vazquez R A 117 b 6.60 Essential Time118¶¢ Canned Heat119£ Fuel119¶£ chased, 3w, gave way, 9
16Aug25 9 Prm ft 6f :22¶¹ :45^¶ 1:10¶¼ 2 Stk - PrmFrshmnB - 100k 92-73 3 3 1¶ 3¨µ 2¶ 2¹ Bacon T W 118 bB 16.70 Smarty Hardy118¹ Express Kid118¡ It's All Right122»£ pressured pace,inside 7
03Jul25 7 Cby ft 4K :22º^ :46^½ :52»¾ 2 Msw 23000 64-64 3 4 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Rodriguez G 119 b 7.20 Express Kid119¨µ Canned Heat123¶£ Run Your Mouth119¸£ held, fully extended 7

:46.4 1:01.2 :48.3 1:01.4



06Dec25 7 Lrc ft 6K :22»º :44½¹ 1:15½^ 2 Msw 45000 75 71-82 8 2 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3½¡ Gonzalez R 122 b *1.30 Greenwich Villge122¡ Esy Compny122½ Falcon Jet122¶£ duel,chsd3w,flattened 8
04Oct25 6 SA fm p 1m :47^¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:34»» 2 Msw 60000 71 91-89 1 3¸ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2» 3½¡ Hernandez J J 122 b 2.60 1110 Conducted122¼¢ Honey's Choice122¶¢ Falcon Jet122¡ inside,no bid,saved3rd 11
31Aug25 6 Dmr ft 6f :22^¶ :44¾¿ 1:08¾¹ 2 Msw 100000 78-70 7 1 2¡ 3¡ 3¹ 3¾ Smith M E 122 b 2.00 Kristofferson122£ Mr. A. P. 122½¢ Falcon Jet122¹£ prss,vie btw,yield3/16 9
16Aug25 3 Dmr ft 5K :21»¸ :44¿^ 1:03¼º 2 Msw 100000 72-90 1 2 5¸£ 4¹¡ 3¶ 2£ Smith M E 122 b 2.00 Litmus Test122£ Falcon Jet122»£ Sendit Mo122¼¡ ins-2w,angled,gamely 7
03Aug25 1 Dmr ft 6f :22^¼ :45^¿ 1:10¶½ 2 Msw 100000 83-81 1 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ Smith M E 122 b 5.80 Buetane122¹¡ Falcon Jet122½¢ Charlie's Curlin122£ stalk ins-2wd,2nd best 6

1:00 1:00.1 a 1:00.3 :50.1

20Dec25 3 FG ft 6f :22¶¾ :45¿^ 1:10¼¼ 2 Msw 55000 65-82 1 2 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 1¶ 2¶¡ Cannon D 120 L 7.30 Golden Tempo120¶¡ Fancy Fairlane120¨µ Obelus120½¢ 4wbid 1/4, caught 10
:48.1 :36.4 :49 :48.2

10Jan26 8 GP ft 1B :48¶¶ 1:13¹º 1:45¾½ 3 Msw 84000 66-76 6 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 1¶ 2» Rosario J 122 L 11.00 Thundrously122» Fncy Gntlmn122º¢ Ace Jck Deuce122¿£ bid3w,shied crop 1/16 9
29Nov25 3 GP ft 6f :22º¶ :46¹^ 1:10½¶ 2 Msw 70000 71-60 5 1 2¶ 3¶ 3¼ 3¿ Maragh R 120 13.70 Globl Avitor120¨µ Treptow120¾£ Fncy Gentlemn120¼£ prompted3-2w,best rest 6

:51.0 :49.2 :49.4 :50

13Dec25 9 OP ft 6f :22^¹ :45¾¼ 1:11½½ 2 Msw 100000 63-85 7 8 8»£ 5¸£ 3¶¡ 1¨µ Hernandez I 120 15.70 Fifty Four Yarder120¨µ Baby Vino120¡ Exhibition120£ 3-4w,stalled,kicked on 11
1:02 1:01.2 :49.1 :50.2

:50.1 a :37 :49.2 :49.1

:50.1 :49.4 :38.3 :39.0

1:01.1 :47.2 1:01 o 1:01.3

:48.3 :49.4 :48.4 a :46.4

15Jan26 4 Tup ft 6f :22¸¶ :45¸¾ 1:09º¾ 3 Msw 17000 84-87 4 2 1¶ 1¹ 1¾ 1¶¸ Mojica O 121 fL *.10 Forty Twnty121¶¸ Evry Third Dy121¨© Snor Tequils121¹ rddn 3w 3/16,handy lte 10
27Dec25 3 Tup ft 5K :22¹^ :45½^ 1:04¶¿ 2 Moc 30000-N 93-64 3 3 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Mojica O 121 f *1.60 Indpndence Rise121¡ Forty Twenty121º¢ Nitro Boost121£ gave way grudgingly 7

1:01 :48.3 1:01.4 1:02.3

05Dec25 3 Aqu ft 1m :46¼½ 1:11¹¿ 1:37º¼ 2 l Msw 80000 67 75-85 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1» 1½¢ Franco M 119 1.55 Fourth nd On119½¢ Royl Riddl119¸¡ Twnty On Red119¶¡ dueled 3-2w, went clr 6
25Oct25 1 Baq ft 1m :45¶¿ 1:10¶½ 1:35¼¾ 2 l Stk - SleepyHlwB - 200k 54 ---80 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 3»¡ Franco M 118 b 4.21 Bravaro120¸¡ Max Money119¹ Fourth and One118¹ vied inside,faded 1/8 6
28Sep25 6 Baq ft 6f :22¶¶ :45¼¼ 1:10¶¹ 2 l Msw 80000 ---82 11 4 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶ Prat F 119 b 2.31 Bravaro119¶ Fourth and One119»¡ Max Money119¶ wlunged st, 2nd best 12
27Aug25 2 Sar ft 6f :23^½ :46»¼ 1:11»¼ 2 l Stk - FunnyCideB - 150k 66-73 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2º Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 2.50 Minorinconvenience122º Fourth nd One118¸¢ Toga Twist 122½ wbumped st, ran on 4

tr :49 tr :48.4 tr :48.0 tr :47.2



17Jan26 8 TP ft o 1m :48»º 1:14»¹ 1:40»½ 3 Stk - LeonatusB - 125k 66 76-93 5 8½£ 6» 5º¡ 4¹¡ 2¶ Cheminaud V 118 *1.26 Street Beast124¶ Fulleffort118¸ Jutland118¶ bmpd,3p,5p upr,rallied 8
23Oct25 7 Kee fm p¸^ 1B :46¹¼ 1:11¶» 1:43^¿ 2 Alw 120000nw2/L 64 91-90 7 8½ 8½¡ 7¼¡ 1¶¡ 1» Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *1.01 Fulleffort122» Easy Wind120¨µ A Million Dreams120¡ 2w,4-5p2nd,drove clear 10
10Sep25 7 KD fm p 1m :47¹º 1:10¾¾ 1:34^º 2 Msw 170000 38-86 3 5¸¢ 4¸ 2¹ 2¸¡ 1¶ Prat F 119 *.92 Fullffort119¶ Ptrol Squd Six119¼¡ Epic Horspowr119º¢ 2-3w,4w3/8,drove past 10
17Aug25 6 Elp fm p¶^ 1m :48¸½ 1:12¾¼ 1:36¼º 2 Msw 100000 57-70 4 7»£ 7¸¡ 7¹£ 4»¡ 3£ Torres J A 119 *1.77 Swamp King119¨µ Epic Horsepower119¡ Fulleffort119¶¢ w2wbtw,shuffled,rally 11
21Jul25 4 Elp gd p¸^ 1m :50¶½ 1:14¾» 1:40½º 2 Msw 100000 53-77 1 3º 4¹¡ 6¹£ 5º£ 4¸ Geroux F 119 3.35 Gloves Off119£ Spun Legcy119«¬ Maginnesontap119¶¢ ins,2w btw3/16,stay on 10

o :49 o :49.1 o :49.3 o :49.4

29Nov2510 CD ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¾º 1:43¹¹ 2 Stk - KyJCG2 - 400k 68 93-90 6 4¹ 4¹ 3¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *.71 Further Ado122¶£ Universe122¡ Soldier N Diplomat122¶¢ 3w,duel 5p upr,edg clr 7
10Oct25 8 Kee ft 1B :47¶^ 1:11¼¹ 1:43»¸ 2 Msw 110000 49 93-105 8 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶^ 1¸^ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *2.24 Further Ado119¸^ Vino Vici119º¢ Alghero119«¬ 2w,opened up,rddn out 12
30Aug25 6 Sar ft 7f :22¹½ :44¼¸ 1:23¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 89-70 5 2 5¸¡ 3¸ 4»¡ 3¼¢ Machado L 119 4.60 Talkin119¨µ Stradale119¼ Further Ado119¡ 5-4path turn,up 3rd 8
26Jul25 2 Sar ft 6f :22¶¿ :45¼¹ 1:11¾½ 2 Msw 100000 77-79 6 3 6» 6¼¡ 6»¡ 5¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 2.45 Soldier N Diplomat119¨µ Accost119¸¢ Vino Vici119£ brk out st, mild bid 8

:49.2 a :37 :48.4 :59.3

20Nov2510 CD mys 1m :45¿¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¼^ 2 Msw 120000 62 76-81 10 6¸¡ 5º¡ 3¹¡ 3¹ 3¸ Torres C A 119 f 4.21 Chip Honcho119¶¢ Marauder119£ Fuzzbuster119º track 4p,best of rest 11
16Oct25 6 Kee ft 7f :22º½ :45½^ 1:23½¶ 2 Msw 110000 52 92-84 5 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 3¹ Saez L 119 f 4.78 Dr. Kapur 119¸£ Chip Honcho119¨µ Fuzzbuster119½¢ vied ins pair,duel plc 8
12Sep25 8 CD ft 6f :23^» :46º¸ 1:10¿^ 2 Msw 120000 62-77 2 4 3¶ 6º¡ 7½ 2¸£ Cannon D 119 f 4.33 Cabourg119¸£ Fuzzbuster119¡ Stable Hero119«¬ wins,shuffled,rally btw 12
22Aug25 7 Elp ft 6f :22½¹ :45¿¿ 1:10¼¶ 2 Msw 100000 51-77 4 7 7º¡ 6¼¡ 6º¢ 3¼¢ Cannon D 119 f 10.27 Fuel120¸¡ Zamboni119¹£ Fuzzbuster119¶£ 4-6p,stayed on wllngly 12

:39 a :47.4 a :47.3 :49.1

10Dec25 2 Aqu ft 6f :22¿^ :46¾¶ 1:13^¶ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 85-71 3 5 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 1¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 *.92 Game for It119¡ Sixer119¹£ Just Tipsy119¼¢ wstumbled st, up late 7
:49.4 a 1:00.4 :48.3 tr :48.4

24Jan26 eNak(JPN) st 1N -- 1:54½^ 3 Alw 100307 4 2¶£ Sugawara A 126 59.00 Krautrock126¶£ Ganda126£ Lichtmuhle126¶¡ 13
13Dec25 eNak(JPN) st 1N -- 1:56¶^ 2 Msw 1 1¶£ Yokoyama T 123 2.70 Ganda123¶£ B B Agile123¹¡ Taisetsuna Hi123¨µ 16
29Nov25 eTok(JPN) st 7f -- 1:25¿^ 2 Msw 10 5¾ Yokoyama T 123 *1.00 October Nine123½ Rouge Riviera121«¬ Rose of Japan121¨µ 16

25Jan26 eKyo(JPN) st 1C -- 2:02º^ 3 Msw 11 2¡ Take Y 126 7.10 Domain126¡ Gaura Disco126¶¢ Piena Orca126¸¡ 16
05Jan26 eKyo(JPN) st 1C -- 2:00¿^ 3 Msw 11 7¶¶£ Matsuwaka F 126 3.30 Edwin Narco126¶ Nobile126¶£ Ask Chance Man126¸¡ 16
30Aug25 eCyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:55»^ 2 Msw 2 4º¢ Matsuwaka F 121 2.90 Dantsu Shitan121¡ Courageous Beat121£ Summer Madness121¹ 14
03Aug25 eCyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:56º^ 2 Msw 3 3º¡ Matsuwaka F 121 25.40 Ma Vie121¹¡ Mad Gale119¶ Gaura Disco121¶£ 15

23Nov25 eKyo(JPN) st 7f -- 1:25^^ 2 Msw 4 4¶¶ Demuro C 123 2.60 Hot Seat123¹¡ Summer Madness123¸¡ Maru Mori Rapidus123» 14
12Oct25 eTok(JPN) st 6K -- 1:20¾^ 2 Msw 9 2¨µ Lemaire C P 123 *2.10 Ray of Fire123¨µ Geistreich123¶ Across Memoria121¨µ 16

18Jan26 eNak(JPN) fm p 1L -- 1:59¹^ 3 Stk - Keisei Hai G3 - 489k 10 10º Saito A 126 26.30 Green Energy126¨µ Matenro Gale126¶¢ Solennellement126¨µ 15
27Dec25 eNak(JPN) fm p 1L -- 2:01^^ 2 Stk - Hopeful S. G1 - 856k 14 12¼¡ Saito A 123 54.00 Lovcen123£ Forte Angelo123¡ Ask Edinburgh123¶ 16
06Sep25 eSap(JPN) fm p 1N -- 1:50¼^ 2 Stk - Sapporo Nisai S. G3 - 398k 1 2¨µ Saito A 121 30.10 Shonan Gulf121¨µ Gene King121¶¡ Smart Priere121¶¢ 12
16Aug25 eNii(JPN) fm p 1N -- 1:48¸^ 2 Msw 8 1¶¢ Tosaki K 121 *.50 Gene King121¶¢ Yumeshirube121£ Tornado Isle121£ 13
27Jul25 eNii(JPN) fm p 1N -- 1:47º^ 2 Msw 6 2¸¡ Tosaki K 121 3.40 Zoroastro121¸¡ Gene King121¿¡ Pansy121¶¢ 6
29Jun25 eFks(JPN) fm p 1N -- 1:49»^ 2 Msw 13 3¹ Ono T 121 4.40 Los Paredones121¸ Meiner Wesen121¶ Gene King121¸ 13

1:00.4 1:01.3 :49.4 :50



17Jan26 6 FG ft 6f :22»¶ :46¸¾ 1:09º½ 3 Msw 60000 53-74 3 9 6¸ 6¹£ 8¼£ 7¶¹£ Curtis B 120 bL 28.80 Knock It Off120¶¢ Trouble Calling120¾ Mojacar120¡ rated ins, wknd 11
:49.4 :48.2 1:02.1 :48.2

23Jan26 4 SA ft 6K :21¿¾ :44»¸ 1:15¿» 3 j Moc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 81-72 5 3 5¸ 3¸ 3» 3¿ Kimura K 122 L 9.20 1165 Lim Smith121¨µ Shrons Beach122¾£ Ghostwritten122¶¡ chased 3-2wd,weakened 6
:48.2 :49.1 1:04 :48.1

:50.1 :49.2 :51.3 :37.4

10Jan26 5 TP ft o 6f :22¼¼ :46¼¿ 1:11¾¸ 3 Msw 100000 44-85 5 4 7»¡ 7»¡ 4¸ 2¶¢ Carrasco V R 120 L 8.27 Small Town120¶¢ Givethedevilhisdue120¶¢ Canterville120¡ 2p,rally btw upr,ins 12
o :48.4 o :49.3 o :49.3 o :48.3

31Jan26 12 GP ft 1B :45¿¼ 1:10¹¸ 1:44»¸ 3 Stk - HolyBullG3 - 275k 98-68 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 4¼¡ 5¶¹£ Bravo J 118 bf 12.50 Nearly120»£ Bravaro120¸£ Project Ace118¶¢ bit tight start, 2-4wd 6
29Nov25 3 GP ft 6f :22º¶ :46¹^ 1:10½¶ 2 Msw 70000 25-80 2 6 6¾ 2¡ 1¡ 1¨µ Bravo J 120 bf 2.30 Globl Avitor120¨µ Treptow120¾£ Fancy Gentleman120¼£ woff slow,5w move,held 6

:51.2 :59.2 1:01.0 :49.2

17Jan26 13 FG ft 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 56-85 5 9½¢ 9¶^ 10½ 4¶¡ 1£ Ortiz J L 122 *2.70 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£ split, ins, inhaled 10
20Dec25 3 FG ft 6f :22¶¾ :45¿^ 1:10¼¼ 2 Msw 55000 15-85 3 10 10¿¢ 10½ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ Ortiz J L 120 L 2.80 Golden Tempo120¶¡ Fancy Fairlane120¨µ Obelus120½¢ wslow, drove6w, in time 10

:49.3 1:02.1 :48.4 :50

09Aug25 6 Sar ft 6f :22½¼ :45¾¾ 1:10¾½ 2 Msw 100000 73-84 6 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹¢ Rosario J 119 3.80 Golden Tornado119¹¢ Oscar's Hope119¶¡ Igniter119¸¡ 3w in aim, edged clr 8
:48.4 :48 :48.2 :47.4

04Jan26 eKyo(JPN) fm p 1N -- 1:50»^ 3 Msw 11 14¶¶£Kameda H 121 232.20 Taiki Ruggero126«¬ Fortune Ride121¹ Aube Fraiche121¶ 18

16Oct25 3 Kee ft 7f :22¹¶ :45»^ 1:23¾º 2 Msw 110000 98-92 11 5 2¡ 1¡ 2¶ 2¹ Esquivel E 119 20.49 Confessionl119¹ Grnd Slm Sam119¹¢ Corona de Oro119¹¡ 2w,ins pair trn,2d bst 11
:48 :49.4 :50.1 tr :59.4

:62.3 o 1:11.2 o :48.3 :37.2



17Jan26 8 TP ft o 1m :48»º 1:14»¹ 1:40»½ 3 Stk - LeonatusB - 125k 74-87 1 7¼£ 8»£ 7¼¢ 6»¡ 5º£ Achard A 118 10.71 Street Beast124¶ Fulleffort118¸ Jutland118¶wstep slw/chk st,imprvd 8
12Dec25 5 TP ft o 6f :21½¶ :44»¼ 1:10¹½ 2 Msw 100000 75-84 9 9 6¹¢ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¸¢ Achard A 119 11.72 Gret White119¸¢ nCnterville119¶¡ nGhetto Fncy119¶¡ wlunged st/drew clear 12

:49 a :36.2 :38.1 a o :47

25Jan26 7 SA fm y¶^ *6K :22º¶ :44¸» 1:12¼¹ 3 Stk - BaffleB - 100k 66 50-99 2 7 7¼ 7¼ 4¹ 1¨µ Hernandez J J 120 4.50 1249 Grenwich Villg120¨µ Hy Ny Ny124£ Ltr Thn Plnned124¨µ wbpd st,2w,angld,got up 7
10Jan26 5 SA ft 7f :22^¹ :43»¼ 1:21¶¸ 3 Stk - SnVicnteG2 - 200k 95-71 1 5 2¡ 2¸¡ 5» 5¶» Berrios H I 120 b 8.80 1266 So Happy120¸ Buetane120¸¢ Acknowledgemeplz120¹¢ wstep slow,inside,tired 5
06Dec25 7 Lrc ft 6K :22»º :44½¹ 1:15½^ 2 Msw 45000 71-98 4 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Hernandez J J 122 b 1.40 Greenwich Villge122¡ Esy Compny122½ Falcon Jet122¶£ stalked,duel2w,gamely 8

a :48 o :59.4 :47 :48

06Dec25 9 Aqu ft 1N :47º½ 1:12»¹ 1:50¿½ 2 Stk - RemsenG2 - 250k 53 89-81 4 8½¢ 9»£ 9º¢ 7¼£ 5¿¡ Rodriguez J 119 b 55.87 Paladin118¸ Renegade118¶¡ Balboa122¹¡ 9w upper, passed tired 11
09Nov25 2 Aqu ft 1m :47¿º 1:12^¾ 1:36^¹ 2 Msw 85000 48 24-76 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Prat F 119 4.28 Courting119¸¡ Grittiness119¡ Stream It119¶¹£wbmp brk,tkn up,3p turn 4
30Aug25 8 Sar ft 7f :22¹¸ :45¶¿ 1:24½¾ 2 Msw 100000 86-63 9 4 6º 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 6¿ Jaramillo E 119 2.60 Universe119º¡ Dragones119«¬ Ima Big Bad Wolf119«¬ out,4-3path turn,tired 9
02Aug25 1 Sar ft 6K :22ºº :46¹» 1:17»¼ 2 Msw 100000 11-65 5 8 8¿¡ 8¼ 6¼¡ 6½£ Davis D 119 12.50 Ted Noffey119¶¡ Criteria119¶¢ Legal Gambit119¶£ wbmpd hard brk,squeezed 8

tr :49.1 tr :48.0 tr :50.3 tr :49.2

19Jul25 7 Sar ft 6f :22¾½ :46^¾ 1:11¾¹ 2 Msw 100000 58-73 8 1 3¸ 3¶ 4¶¡ 2¶ Franco M 119 3.60 Emphasis119¶ Growth Equity119¶¡ Stradale119£ wpaused 1/16, mild kick 8
:50 :48.3 :49.2 :49.1

22Dec25 eLin(ENG) st o 1m -- 1:38¶¶ 2 Alw - Win ?250,000 With Betmgms Go -8k 7 1¹ Havlin R 133 *1.60 Guildmstr133¹ Northern Empire133» The Stone Power133¡ front mid-division, ca 12

31Dec25 5 Aqu ft 1N :49½¿ 1:14¾½ 1:54^½ 2 Msw 85000 81-92 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ Franco M 119 *1.16 Ottinho119«¬ Hadrian's Wall119¹£ Double Act119º¢ ins-3path,bid3/16,duel 8
02Nov25 2 Baq ft 1m :46»¿ 1:11º¹ 1:35¿¾ 2 Msw 85000 2-83 3 4¶ 4¶¡ 3¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ Franco M 119 5.10 Rebel Instinct119¹ Hadrian's Wall119¸ Double Act119¾£ chased 3-4w, ran on 6

tr :48.4 tr :48.4 tr :49 tr :50.2

10Jan26 4 GP ft 7f :22¿¸ :45½¼ 1:23¹» 3 Msw 84000 76-67 7 3 7¶¡ 7¹£ 5¼ 4¶¸¡ Rosario J 122 L 12.10 Chief Wallabee122¶¡ The Puma122¿¢ Al Arqraah122¶£ outside,3-4p,no rally 8
:49.1 :48.4 :49.1 :49.0

:50.4 :49.2 :49.3 :49.3

27Dec25 7 TP ft o 1m :47¶½ 1:12»^ 1:39^¾ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 51 84-75 9 5¹¡ 5» 6¹£ 8º¡ 8¿ Moran P 115» 24.97 No Joke Joe122¨© Mountin Wolf120¸¡ Vitruvian Man122£ chs 4p,wkn btw,left ld 10
23Nov25 2 CD ft 1m :45¿½ 1:11¿» 1:39¼^ 2 Mcl 30000-c 35 73-63 7 5¸ 5» 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Ortiz J L 119 *.99 Hardtoblame119¶¢ Versed119½ Banker's Jet119¹£ 4-3w,bid 5p1/4,held 8

Claimed by O'Dwyer Jeremiah from Massey Cleber J. for $30,000, Mott William I. - Trainer
23Oct25 2 Ind ft 1m :47¿¶ 1:12½¶ 1:37º^ 2 Msw 32000 50-60 1 4º¡ 4º 4¹ 3» 3½£ Sanjur S 120 3.50 Valiant120»¢ Tazzy120¸¡ Hardtoblame120¸ stalked rail,no bid 7
10Sep25 7 KD fm p 1m :47¹º 1:10¾¾ 1:34^º 2 Msw 170000 31--- 10 4¸ 7º¢ 9¶¼ 10¸¾ 10»¹¡Torres J A 119 33.74 Fullffort119¶ Ptrol Squd Six119¼¡ Epic Horsepower119º¢ wstep slowly, no threat 10

:49.1 :49.1 :49.4 :49.2



29Jan26 8 GP ft 7f :22¾½ :46¹¼ 1:23¾¸ 3 l Alw 54000nw1/x 60 63-70 4 3 3¶ 4¶ 4¸¢ 3»£ Zayas E J 122 bL 3.90 Rockies Balboa122» All to Win122£ Hawk122»¢ ins-2p turn,outkick 2d 6
26Dec25 6 GP ft 1m :47»º 1:12»¿ 1:38¼¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 59 70-82 6 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨µ Zayas E J 120 bf 9.20 Hawk120¨µ Pike120¸ The Town120¶º£ bid2w,held sway,drving 6
29Nov2510 GP ft 1B :47¿¾ 1:12¼¸ 1:44¾» 2 j Stk - FSNRlityB - 300k 63 43-13 4 9½ 9½ 10¶¸ 10¸¼ 9º¼¢ Bravo J 118 bf 28.10 Strategic Risk118¿ The Town118¶¢ Roger That Dana118¡ wbrk in bmpd,eased str 10
08Nov25 7 GP ft 7f :22¹½ :45¹^ 1:25¿¼ 2 l Msw 53000 53 90-70 9 1 4¸ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Zayas E J 120 b *1.00 Langvad120«¬ Hawk120¶ Star of the Gun120» dueled,game,missed 9
18Oct25 11 GP ft 7f :22¼» :45¹¾ 1:23¹^ 2 j Stk - FSAffirmdB - 200k 66-74 10 2 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 4»£ Camacho S 118 bf 9.10 Khozalite121º Squire121¶£ Strategic Risk121¨© btw 2w,wknd,mssd 3rd 11
27Sep25 7 GP ft 6f :22º¾ :45½¹ 1:11¸» 2 l Msw 53000 41-70 8 5 5º¡ 3º 3¼¡ 2¸¡ Camacho S 120 b 8.30 Wootun120¸¡ Hawk120¸¡ Valen Time115¨µ 4w,closed gap,2nd best 8

:49.4 :37.0 p :49.4 a :49.1

:37.3 :38.2

17Jan26 3 FG ft 1B :47»^ 1:12¶» 1:44½¶ 3 Aoc 125000nw2/L 60 78-67 4 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 2º 3¿¢ Ortiz J L 122 bL 7.90 Jackson Hole119»¡ Colt Forty Seven119¹£ Herbs Bolt122¡ rated, ins, wknd 6
27Dec2510 OP ft 1m :47¶¹ 1:12º½ 1:39½º 2 SOC 50000 - N 57 85-78 1 3¸ 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¡ Saez L 119 b 9.00 Hrbs Bolt119¡ Hors of th S119¶¡ Perfect Audible119º£ wshuffled5/16,moved out 11
21Nov25 6 CD sys 6K :22»¼ :46¾¸ 1:19¼¿ 2 Mcl 50000 51 78-65 1 7 6º 5¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *2.36 Herbs Bolt119¹¡ Coal Fired119«¬ Royal Sapphire119» ins,steady,wait,bid 5p 9
02Nov25 2 CD ft 1B :48»½ 1:13¿¿ 1:46^º 2 Mcl 30000-c 48 72-57 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¸ 3½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 6.17 Seal Bay119¶¡ Consequential119¼¢ Herbs Bolt119¹¡ 2w-ins,headd 1/4,yield 7

Claimed by Smith Robert J. from Davis Joey Keith for $30,000, Hartman Chris A. - Trainer
26Sep25 1 CD ft 1B :47¸¾ 1:13¸» 1:47¹¸ 2 Mcl 50000 37 92-46 6 6¹¡ 5º 5» 4½ 3¶¸¢ Morales E 119 b 5.47 Horse of the Sea119«¬ Section119¶¸¢ Herbs Bolt119¡ 2-4w,urged 2nd,mvd up 6
13Sep25 1 CD ft 6K :23^¹ :46»¹ 1:17¼» 2 Mcl 50000 25-56 5 8 10¼£ 9¼£ 7½¡ 4¾£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 9.57 Misinformtion119»¡ Prfct Audibl119¸£ Flt Rock Rod119¡ wbmpd 3/4,9p1/4,rallied 10
08Aug25 6 Elp ft 6f :22»½ :45½º 1:10¼½ 2 Msw 100000 36-38 7 9 9¼¢ 10¿¢ 10¶¶ 10¶¿ Bejarano R 119 53.35 Infiltrate119¹¡ Circle Tap119¸ Mayweather119£ 4-5p, outrun 10

:49.2 o 1:03.1 o :48.3 o :37

21Jan26 eFun(JPN) st 1N -- 1:55º^ 3 j Stk - Bluebird Cup - 258k 2 7¶¹¢ Imamura S 123 Finger123¶¡ Katarite126¨µ Charlie123¸¡ 13
05Jan26 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:52º^ 3 Alw 99652 6 8¶¸ Imamura S 121 52.90 T M Sao Leve126¡ Mercantour126¹ Kentucky Home126¶¢ 11
21Dec25 eNak(JPN) sy 1N -- 1:53¿^ 2 Msw 3 1¨© Imamura S 119 70.90 Hermes Gang119¨© Bell Wood Peace123¨µ Meiner Aurantia123¡ 16
22Nov25 eFks(JPN) st 1B -- 1:47¿^ 2 Msw 14 6¶¶¡ Imamura S 119 137.00 Bridge Effect123¸¡ Lord Amalfi123£ Derma Bandaisan119¸ 15
21Sep25 eNak(JPN) gd 1N -- 1:55º^ 2 Msw 15 10¶½¡Imamura S 117 158.00 Narino Sherwood121¶¢ Saint Lazare121¨© Andilamena121¸ 16

o :50.1 o :50.3 o 1:03.1 o :50.1

1:02.3 :50 :50 a 1:02.2

01Jan26 6 FG fm p¶º 1m :46»¼ 1:12^» 1:36º^ 3 Moc 50000cnd 57 99-80 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 4¹ 2¡ 1«¬ Curtis B 122 bL *2.80 High Go122«¬ Fast Connection122º Shakin My Head122¸£ split, duel, dug in 10
22Nov25 6 FG ft 1B :48¸º 1:13º¿ 1:46¹¿ 2 Msw 54000 48 61-57 3 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¶ 5»¡ 5¶¶£ Cannon D 120 bL 6.50 Arabia Wild120£ Black Hornet120¹ Special Ops120¶£ tracked, 3w, empty 7
08Oct25 7 Ind ft u 1ÇÀ :47¼½ 1:12¿¹ 1:44»½ 2 Msw 32000 73-66 8 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2£ Roman E A 120 b 4.00 Candy King120£ High Go120»¡ Whatever120¹¡ 4p,bid1/8,2nd best 9
21Sep25 4 CD sysu 1B :48¸¼ 1:13º¶ 1:46^¿ 2 Msw 120000 63-54 10 9½ 8»¡ 7¼ 7¿¡ 7¶¶¢ Machado L 119 b 33.64 Vry Connctd119¨µ Prince of Light119¶£ Sheriff Brt119»¡ bump st,4p,no menace 11

:47.3 :48.2 :48.4 :49.4

:51 :38.2 :50 :50

27Dec25 8 Lrl ft 7f :23º¾ :47¸¾ 1:27^¼ 2 Stk - HeftB - 100k 91-78 6 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 1º 1¶£ Sanchez M J 122 b 9.60 Hllywod mprt122¶£ Prbbly Drmng122¨µ Rd Zn Rnnr122¼¡ urge along,2w upr,drvg 6
23Nov25 3 Lrl gd 1m :46¾¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:39¹^ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 72-78 2 7½ 7½ 4¿ 4¿ 4¼ Hazlewood Y 114» b *1.00 Power Grid119¨© Bala de Plata122»£ Wild Warrior122¨µ wellback 4p, stayed on 7
08Nov25 9 Lrl mys 6f :22^º :46^º 1:11¾½ 2 Stk - JFLwisIIIB - 100k 41-72 8 7 10¶¶ 7¶^ 8½¢ 2»¢ Hazlewood Y 122 b 6.30 Balboa122»¢ Hollywood Import122¸¢ Gurney Halleck122«¬ 7wd upper, rallied 10
09Oct25 3 Del ft 6f :22¾¹ :47^¹ 1:12¹¶ 2 Msw 45000 45-71 2 4 7¼¢ 6¶£ 4¶£ 1«¬ Hazlewood Y 114» b 5.60 Hollywood Import114«¬ Cornwll Boss119¸¢ Awsome Andy119£ trail, 7w, surged 7

:53.4 1:51.1 1:45.4 1:43.2



:51.1 :48.1 1:01.3 :48.3

11Jul25 2 Cnl ft 5K :22º¹ :45¼» 1:05»º 2 ½ Moc 50000cnd-N 18-42 8 6 7¾¡ 7½¡ 5¶¶ 6¶º¡ Concepcion A 119 3.00 Max Capacity119º Smols119¶ More Than Cute119º bmp,4w,angl in,out 9
1:02.1 :50 :53 :53.4

31Jan26 12 GP ft 1B :45¿¼ 1:10¹¸ 1:44»¸ 3 Stk - HolyBullG3 - 275k 72 85-50 1 5¹ 5½ 5¶¸ 6¶» 6¸»¢ Torres J A 124 3.80 Nearly120»£ Bravaro120¸£ Project Ace118¶¢ rail, retreated 6
26Oct25 10 CD ft 1B :48¾¹ 1:13º^ 1:44¼½ 2 Stk - StretSnsG3 - 200k 52 59-94 7 7» 7»¡ 4¹£ 3¸ 1¶£ Torres J A 122 4.09 Incredibolt122¶£ Universe122¸¢ Very Connected122«¬ 3w,4p upr,rally,cleard 7
28Sep2510 CD ft 1m :46½^ 1:10¾º 1:36¸¿ 2 Msw 120000 62-89 1 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2«¬ 1¸ Torres J A 119 2.04 Incredibolt119¸ Carson Street119¹ Sartorial119£ ins,aim 2w,drove past 9
22Aug25 7 Elp ft 6f :22½¹ :45¿¿ 1:10¼¶ 2 Msw 100000 45-73 11 10 8»¡ 7¾ 7¼¢ 4¾ Torres J A 119 *2.52 Fuel120¸¡ Zamboni119¹£ Fuzzbuster119¶£ 5p,stayed on,one paced 12

1:02.1 1:02 a :48.2 :50.4

22Jan26 4 Tup ft 6f :22º¶ :44¾¹ 1:09¹º 3 Aoc 75000 (75-50)nw1/x-N 53-70 3 5 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Rodriguez G 121 bfL *1.00 Mr. Mtc121¶¢ Indpndnc Ris121»¡ Littl to No Mony121º¢ whop st,force out,4w,gm 5
27Dec25 3 Tup ft 5K :22¹^ :45½^ 1:04¶¿ 2 Moc 30000-N 90-65 6 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Rodriguez G 121 bf 6.90 Indpndnc Ris121¡ Forty Twenty121º¢ Nitro Boost121£ pressed,dueled,held on 7

:48.4 1:01.4 1:02.3 :46.4

21Nov25 5 CD sysu 1m :45¿» 1:11¹º 1:38»º 2 Alw 127000nw2/L 63 89-80 7 3¶ 2¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶£ Gaffalione T 120 *.56 Infiltrate120¶£ Easy Wind120¾£ Swamp King122¹¢ stalk 4p,duel,brsh,edg 7
11Oct25 3 Kee ft 1B :48^º 1:12¼¶ 1:45¿º 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 74-80 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ Gaffalione T 120 *1.31 Rncho Santa Fe122¡ Infiltrate120¶^ Grand Mahogany122º¢ ins,ins winner,dug in 8
08Aug25 6 Elp ft 6f :22»½ :45½º 1:10¼½ 2 Msw 100000 75-80 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ Gaffalione T 119 5.43 Infiltrate119¹¡ Circle Tap119¸ Mayweather119£ prompt 2wd,drove clear 10

:48.1 :48.3 :47.4 1:01.1

07Nov25 6 CD ft 6f :22¼¶ :45¼¹ 1:10¼» 2 Msw 120000 53 74-87 6 1 4»¡ 4º¡ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ Lanerie C J 119 2.30 Into the Beast119¸¡ Himothy119¸¡ Eleos119½¢ 3-4p,rally,try lug,clr 6
16Oct25 3 Kee ft 7f :22¹¶ :45»^ 1:23¾º 2 Msw 110000 101-70 9 2 1¡ 3¡ 5¼ 5¶º¢ Lanerie C J 119 4.17 Confessionl119¹ Grnd Slm Sam119¹¢ Corona de Oro119¹¡ vied ins,yield3/8,fade 11
12Sep25 8 CD ft 6f :23^» :46º¸ 1:10¿^ 2 Msw 120000 61-76 11 6 5¶¢ 3¹ 3» 5¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *.87 Cabourg119¸£ Fuzzbuster119¡ Stable Hero119«¬ press 4p,btw1/4,evenly 12

:51.1 :50.4 :50.4 :49.3

31Oct25 9 Dmr ft 1B :46¿¿ 1:10¾¸ 1:42¸» 2 Stk - BCJuvnleG1 - 2000k 79 78-92 1 6» 6º 5º 5¼¡ 5¶^ Berrios H I 122 5.60 Ted Noffey122¶ Mr. A. P. 122¡ Brant122¨µ woff slow, empty 6
04Oct25 3 SA ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¿½ 1:43¼½ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 59 91-99 2 3¶ 4¶£ 4¶¢ 3¸ 1£ Berrios H I 122 8.80 1099 Intrepido122£ Desert Gate122¨© Plutarch122»£ wsteadied1st,boxed 2nd 6
23Aug25 1 Dmr ft 1m :47¹º 1:11¶¹ 1:35½¶ 2 Msw 100000 47-91 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Berrios H I 122 2.40 Intrepido122¹¢ Plutarch122£ Provenance122¶^¡winside,lost crop late 5
26Jul25 4 Dmr ft 5K :21»¼ :44½¾ 1:02¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 48-67 4 9 8»£ 8½¢ 6¾ 4¿£ Leparoux J R 122 24.10 Brant122»¢ Civil Liberty122¹¡ Balboa122¶ step slow/brk in,2-3wd 9

1:02.1 :59.2 1:02 1:14.3

13Dec25 3 Aqu ft 6f :22½¿ :46»^ 1:11¸¹ 2 Msw 85000 80-86 2 2 2¸¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Franco M 119 b 5.66 Irn Honor119¶¡ Crossngthchnnl119½¡ Rght to Prty119¸£ 2-3p trn,bid,duel,best 7
:49.4 :49.3 :38.3 tr :50.1

:49 :52



13Dec25 eNak(JPN) st 1N -- 1:55»^ 2 Msw 10 1» Tosaki K 123 *1.80 Itterasshai123» Go for Broke119¨© Win Beginning123¹ 16
19Oct25 eTok(JPN) st 1m -- 1:39¼^ 2 Msw 8 3º£ Ishibashi S 123 49.20 Lucky Kid123¹ Ecoro Ganon123¶£ Itterasshai123¡ 16

17Jan26 3 FG ft 1B :47»^ 1:12¶» 1:44½¶ 3 Aoc 125000nw2/L-N 86-81 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1º 1»¡ Prat F 119 L *.80 Jackson Hole119»¡ Colt Forty Seven119¹£ Herbs Bolt122¡ in charge, drew off 6
13Dec25 4 GP ft 7f :22¼¹ :45»¸ 1:24¼¶ 2 Msw 70000 54-73 7 4 4º 3¸ 2¡ 1¶ Velazquez J R 120 *.80 Jackson Hole120¶ Ramajay120¶¡ Municipal120¡ hustled 4p, edge ahead 7

:49.3 :49.1 a :48.3 :49.0

1:02.1 :50.2 :50.2 :50

10Dec25 2 Aqu ft 6f :22¿^ :46¾¶ 1:13^¶ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 95-61 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 3º¢ Lezcano J 119 f 4.61 Game for It119¡ Sixer119¹£ Just Tipsy119¼¢ coaxed ins, wknd late 7
22Nov25 5 Aqu sys 6f :22¹^ :45¿½ 1:11^º 2 l Msw 80000 40-70 8 10 8¾¢ 7º¢ 6º 5»¡ Lezcano J 119 68.70 Wmo119¨© Party in the Army119¡ Pride of the Union119¹¢ wawkward st, improved 10

tr :48.0 tr :50.3 a tr :38.2 tr 1:04.0

:48.3 :49.0 :37.1 a :37.0

14Dec25 eNak(JPN) gd 1N -- 1:54¹^ 2 Alw 97559 10 1«¬ Sasaki D 123 39.80 Keiai Agito123«¬ Dantsu Shitan123£ Tagano Abandonne123£ 16
25Oct25 eTok(JPN) gd 1m -- 1:38¶^ 2 Msw 14 1«¬ Lemaire C P 123 2.60 Keiai Agito123«¬ Inazuma Daimon123» Seiun Remember119¶ 15
30Aug25 eSap(JPN)my 1B -- 1:46¹^ 2 Msw 1 2¹¡ Saito A 121 18.90 Ryu Carnet121¹¡ Keiai Agito121¨µ Sestina121¸ 13

1:00 1:00 1:00 :59.4

16Jan26 2 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :47¾½ 1:12»¾ 1:40¼¹ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 50 80-84 1 4¹ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹ Meneses M 118 bL 10.00 Khon Hn118¹ Dy One Starter118¨µ Bull by the Horns118¶¢ bid rail5/16, drew clr 6
09Aug2510 GP sys 6f :22¹» :46¶¶ 1:11¿¼ 2 Stk - ProudManB - 75k 39-69 3 8 8¼¢ 5º 5¸ 2¶ Torres Y 120 b 16.80 Diciassette120¶ Khon Han120¸ Wine Candy120£ woff slw,5-6w,willingly 8
13Jun25 6 GP ft 5f :23^¸ :46¸¶ :59¹¶ 2 Msw 70000 69-79 2 7 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 2¶ 2¨©* Torres Y 111½ b 34.40 Azam118¨© Khon Han111¨µ Inordinary118» wrail bid,crowded,mssd,PL1st 8

:61.2 :51 :51 :50.0

29Jun25 4 CD ft 6f :21¹¹ :44º½ 1:08¼» 2 Msw 120000 ---55 3 10 11¶» 11¶½ 11¶½ 8¶¼ Graham J 119 63.48 Dzzle d'Oro119¹ Blackout Time119½¢ Quality Spirits119£ step slow,improvd btw 11
1:02.1 1:15.4 1:01.2 1:01.1

tr :51.2 tr :50 tr :48.4 tr :50.0



17Jan26 6 FG ft 6f :22»¶ :46¸¾ 1:09º½ 3 Msw 60000 67-104 6 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Lopez P 120 L 8.40 Knock It Off120¶¢ Trouble Calling120¾ Mojacar120¡ pace, on task, held 11
:49.4 a 1:00.3 :59.4 1:02.1

24Jan26 eNak(JPN) st 1N -- 1:54½^ 3 Alw 100307 11 1¶£ Tosaki K 126 *1.40 Krautrock126¶£ Ganda126£ Lichtmuhle126¶¡ 13
28Dec25 eNak(JPN) st 1N -- 1:55½^ 2 Msw 15 1¾ Pouchin A 123 *.90 Krautrock123¾ Generous King123¶ Lord Trident123¼ 16

04Oct25 3 SA ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¿½ 1:43¼½ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 96-81 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¹ 6¶¶¡ Smith M E 122 b 1.80 1157 Intrepido122£ Desert Gate122¨© Plutarch122»£ duel outside, gave way 6
31Aug25 6 Dmr ft 6f :22^¶ :44¾¿ 1:08¾¹ 2 Msw 100000 81-88 5 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1£ Hernandez J J 122 b *1.10 Kristofferson122£ Mr. A. P. 122½¢ Falcon Jet122¹£ wbrk in/bpd,ins,gamely 9

1:12.2 a :46.2 1:12.4 :59.3

:50.2 1:00.2 1:00.4 1:00.4

31Jan26 eTok(JPN) st 1m -- 1:37»^ 3 Alw 100920 10 1¸ Kawada Y 126 3.50 Libeccio126¸ B B Closer126¡ Vocalize126¡ 16
07Dec25 eCyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:53¾^ 2 Msw 3 1¸¡ Kawada Y 123 1.50 Libeccio123¸¡ Reisansoku123» Adelphi123¹¡ 13
29Jun25 eFks(JPN) fm p 1N -- 1:49»^ 2 Msw 4 10¶»¢Ogino K 121 7.90 Los Paredones121¸ Meiner Wesen121¶ Gene King121¸ 13

20Dec2511 FG ft 1B :46¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:44½¼ 2 Stk - GunRunnerL - 100k 89-86 2 5¹¡ 5º 5¼ 4¸¡ 2£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 *1.30 Chip Honcho122£ Liberty Ntionl122«¬ Crown the Buckeye122¨µ rallied ins, short 6
29Nov25 7 CD ft 1B :48»½ 1:12¾¾ 1:43º¶ 2 Msw 120000 54-80 2 7º¢ 6¹£ 3¸ 1¶ 1º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 4.35 Liberty National119º¢ Stirring Words119¡ Albus119£ ins,3w1/4,drove clear 12
16Oct25 6 Kee ft 7f :22º½ :45½^ 1:23½¶ 2 Msw 110000 45-69 7 4 6½¡ 8¾¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¶ Ortiz J L 119 12.81 Dr. Kapur 119¸£ Chip Honcho119¨µ Fuzzbuster119½¢ yield btw9/16,no factr 8

:48.1 :49 a :48 :49.1

17Jan26 8 FG ft 1B :47¾¾ 1:13º¿ 1:45^¹ 3 Msw 60000 65 64-73 3 10»¢9º£ 8º¢ 8¹¢ 8¿¡ Saez L 120 L *2.90 Reagan's Honor120¶¢ Kelz120¡ Ocelli120¹wpinch, slowly adv ins 12
20Dec2512 FG ft 1B :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 51-81 11 12¾£11¾£ 7º£ 4£ 3¹¢ Concepcion A 120 L 3.80 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£ trail, press, wkn late 12
07Nov25 8 CD ft 1B :47º¿ 1:12¼º 1:45¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 72-77 8 8¼£ 9¼£ 6¹¡ 3¡ 2£ Gaffalione T 119 5.39 Mesquite119£ Liberty Valance119£ Carson Street119º£ bt slw,ins-3p,rail bid 11
04Oct25 11 Kee ft 6f :22¸¶ :45¾^ 1:11º¹ 2 Msw 110000 46-69 10 7 7¼¡ 8¾£ 7¾ 2¼¡ Prat F 119 9.36 Heartily119¼¡ Liberty Valance119«¬ Steel Golden119¨µ 4p,rally,splt foes1/16 11

:48.3 :48.4 :49.1 :49

1:01.2 1:01.2 :48.3 :48.3

23Jan26 eMey(UAE) ft 1m -- 1:38^¸ 3 Stk - UAE 2000 Guineas G3 - 191k 16 4¾£ O'Shea T 123 Six Speed123» Devon Island123¨µ Union Security123¹¡ 2nd halfway, wknd 16
02Jan26 eMey(UAE) ft 7f -- 1:25¸¾ 3 Alw - UAE 2000 Guineas Trial -82k 2 4¶^ O'Shea T 125 Six Speed125¹ Legalaized137º£ Union Security125¸¢ no impression fnl f 16
05Dec25 eMey(UAE) ft 7f -- 1:25¾^ 23 Msw 8 1º O'Shea T 126 Lino Padrino126º Awesome Fleet126º£ Kahrman126¡ led 2f out, promising 12



13Dec25 8 Lrc ft 1B :46¼½ 1:10º¹ 1:42¹¾ 2 Stk - LosAlFutG2 - 200k 80 86-101 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez J J 120 b *.60 Litmus Test120¶¢ Blacksmith120¹¡ Provenance120¶¶¡ stalk,bid outside,best 6
31Oct25 9 Dmr ft 1B :46¿¿ 1:10¾¸ 1:42¸» 2 Stk - BCJuvnleG1 - 2000k 73 85-105 4 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¸ 4¹ 4¶£ Ortiz J L 122 b 21.70 Ted Noffey122¶ Mr. A. P. 122¡ Brant122¨µ failed to make headway 6
04Oct25 9 Kee ft 1B :48¸¹ 1:12¼¸ 1:43¿¾ 2 Stk - BrdrsFutG1 - 650k 66 70-91 5 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 3» Prat F 122 b 9.59 Ted Noffey122¸£ Blackout Time122¸¢ Litmus Test122¼£ ins winner, yielded 6
07Sep25 4 Dmr ft 7f :21¾¾ :44»¹ 1:21¿¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 79-88 6 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º¢ Gaffalione T 120 b 15.00 Brant120¶ Desert Gate123¹¢ Civil Liberty118¨© w5-3w,drft in/bp midstr 6
16Aug25 3 Dmr ft 5K :21»¸ :44¿^ 1:03¼º 2 Msw 100000 82-92 2 1 3¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1£ Hernandez J J 122 b *1.10 Litmus Test122£ Falcon Jet122»£ Sendit Mo122¼¡ btw,2-3w,led,hld well 7

1:00.3 :47.4 :48 :47.4

19Dec25 2 TP ft o 6f :22¹¶ :45¿¼ 1:11º^ 2 ½ Msw 48000 78-87 4 7 5¶£ 5¸¢ 1«¬ 1¸ Morales E 119 6.90 Lockstocknpharoah119¸ Jolted119¶ Quarry119»¢wlunged st, cleared off 8
o :49 o :50.2 o :50.1 o :49.1

31Jan26 eTok(JPN) st 1m -- 1:37»^ 3 Alw 100920 5 8½¢ Tosaki K 126 10.60 Libeccio126¸ B B Closer126¡ Vocalize126¡ 16
27Nov25 eSon(JPN) gd 7f -- 1:29¾^ 2 j Stk - Hyogo Junior Grand Prix - 364k 1 3¸¡ Tosaki K 123 4.90 Tokai Ma Cherie121£ God Baroque123¶£ Lucky Kid123¨µ 12
19Oct25 eTok(JPN) st 1m -- 1:39¼^ 2 Msw 11 1¹ Kitamura H 123 3.40 Lucky Kid123¹ Ecoro Ganon123¶£ Itterasshai123¡ 16

10Jan26 eNak(JPN) st 1N -- 1:54¶^ 3 Stk - Kurochiku Sho - 138k 4 1¸ Yokoyama T 126 *.70 Mac Lir126¸ Tenka Muteki126¹¡ Dantsu Shitan126£ 10
24Nov25 eTok(JPN) st 1m -- 1:37¶^ 2 Msw 2 1¹ Lemaire C P 123 1.80 Mac Lir123¹ Finger123½ Admire Ultra123¨µ 14
25Oct25 eTok(JPN) gd 1m -- 1:37¼^ 2 Msw 5 2º Lemaire C P 123 *.80 Ho O Luxor123º Mac Lir123¨µ Meiner Tremors123¸¡ 16

28Dec25 7 GP ft 6f :22º¸ :45¾½ 1:10¾½ 2 Msw 70000 71-36 6 7 3¡ 3¨µ 6¼£ 7¸¶¢ Ruiz J 120 7.30 Waymark120¶¡ High Camp120º¡ Kingswearcrowns120¶ wstep slow,btwn3p,empty 8
:53.4 :49.1 :48.1 :48.3

:48.1 :59.3 1:00.2 :48.2

30Dec25 8 Prx ft 7f :23»¼ :47»º 1:27¸^ 2 Stk - FuturStrsB - 75k 68 83-83 1 3 3¡ 1¸ 1¶¸ 1¶¿ Sanchez M J 125 b *.20 Mailata125¶¿ Higher Sense117¾ Tough Guy Tony125 rushed by, under wraps 3
26Nov25 6 Prx sys 7f :22»¾ :45¹¸ 1:23¸¿ 2 l Stk - PaNurseryB - 100k 63 90-85 6 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Sanchez M J 120 b 3.70 Mailata120¹¡ Mister Me120¸¢ Red Zone Runner120¶¸¡ set pace, pulled away 7
29Oct25 6 Prx ft 1m :48^¼ 1:12¿¿ 1:39¼^ 2 Msw 50000 51 81-79 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Sanchez M J 120 b 2.00 Mailata120¸¡ Higher Sense120» Nomowineforyou120¼¡ repelled rival, clear 8
20Sep25 1 Prx ft 6K :22»½ :46^º 1:18»» 2 Msw 100000 31-70 5 10 9»£ 9¶¶ 5¶¸ 4º¡ Ruiz E 120 *1.70 Star Sweeper120¸ Handsome Linc120¶¡ Alastar120¶wgreenly, late surge 12
20Aug25 7 Prx ft 5K :22^½ :45»º 1:04»¶ 2 Msw 50000 44-65 7 1 5» 4» 3» 3¹¡ Ruiz E 119 2.20 Tough Guy Tony119¶ Petey Motto112¸¡ Mailata119¶£wloose paddock & pre 7

:49.3 :47.4 :47.3 :48.4

a 1:01.0 :49.2 a 1:00.4 :50.1

:50.1 :49.3 :49.2 :49.4



25Jan26 7 GP ft 1m :46¼^ 1:11¸¸ 1:36¸¾ 3 Msw 84000 79-55 3 2¡ 1«¬ 5¹¡ 7¶º 7¸¹¡ Zayas E J 122 L 15.00 Canaletto122¾ Lost Money122¹£ Autobahn122¸¡wbmpd,btwn turn,empty 8
:50.1 :49.0 1:01.2 :50.2

20Nov2510 CD mys 1m :45¿¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¼^ 2 Msw 120000 83-82 1 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Geroux F 119 45.93 Chip Honcho119¶¢ Marauder119£ Fuzzbuster119º stalk 2w,bid,fendd off 11
11Aug25 4 Elp ft 7f :22½¸ :46ºº 1:24¿¼ 2 Msw 100000 86-50 2 8 4¶ 6¶¡ 10¼¢ 11¶» Asmussen K J 119 14.33 Vost119¸ La Norme de Jour119¶¡ Hyperlink120«¬ step slow st,ins,tired 11

1:02 1:02.2 1:01 :51.3

03Jan26 10 GP ft 1m :47¹¾ 1:12º» 1:38¸¹ 3 Stk - MuchoMManL - 175k 72 70-75 6 6º 6¹¡ 3¡ 5º 4¶¶ Zayas E J 120 b 43.70 Commndmnt118¼£ Rogr Tht Dn118¶£ Thundr Chuck118¸¡ reluc load,5w mid move 7
06Dec25 2 Tam ft 6f :21¼¾ :44¹¶ 1:09^½ 2 Stk - InauguralB - 125k 71 21-83 1 6 6¶¸ 6¿¡ 3½ 2¾ Morales P 122 b 17.00 Solitude Dude122¾ Max Capacity122¶£ Langvad122º¢ 2-4p,6p3/16,rallied 6
08Nov25 9 Lrl mys 6f :22^º :46^º 1:11¾½ 2 Stk - JFLwisIIIB - 100k 66 116-64 5 2 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹¡ 6¿ Toledo J 122 b 11.40 Balboa122»¢ Hollywood Import122¸¢ Gurney Halleck122«¬ rail, weakened 10
26Oct25 6 Lrl ft 5K :22¼¸ :46º» 1:04¾¸ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 50 90-89 5 7 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Toledo J 119 b 11.10 Mx Cpcity119¶¡ Blue Forty Two119¶¡ Mr. Supreme119»¡ stp slw,burst,ins,drvg 7
19Sep25 7 Pid ft o 6K :22º¼ :45¹^ 1:16¾¿ 2 Stk - FDJMemJvB - 101k 94-67 8 4 4¹ 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 6¼¢ Morales P 119 b 6.80 Live Stream119«¬ Inmate119£ A Million Dreams119¸ 6-7w uppr,no final bid 10
14Aug25 7 Del gd 6f :23^¶ :46»¸ 1:12^½ 2 Stk - DoverB - 75k 78-59 4 1 1¡ 2¶ 2¶ 5¶¶£ Cruz A 118 b 4.70 Mgic Wallet117¸£ Majestic Blue117¨© Blue Forty Two117½ swift, yield 1/4, fade 6
11Jul25 2 Cnl ft 5K :22º¹ :45¼» 1:05»º 2 ½ Moc 50000cnd-N 75-77 1 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1½ 1º Toledo J 119 b 3.30 Max Capacity119º Smols119¶ More Than Cute119º sent,ins-2wd,driving 9

1:02 :50 :48.2 :48.2

o :37.2 a o :37.4 o :37.2

10Jan26 5 TP ft o 6f :22¼¼ :46¼¿ 1:11¾¸ 3 Msw 100000 71 34-65 2 9 8½ 9¿¡ 10½ 9¶^ De La Cruz F 120 6.56 Smll Town120¶¢ Givthedevilhisdue120¶¢ Cnterville120¡ 4p,awkward upr,move in 12
18Oct25 2 Kee ft 1B :47¾¿ 1:12º¸ 1:47¼» 2 ½ Msw 85000 64 78-58 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 3º 5¾ 5¾¡ Concepcion A 119 b *2.07 Vitruvian Man119¨© Project Ace119¶ Quarry119»£ ins,chsd 3-4p2nd,faded 11
13Sep25 8 CD ft 1m :46^¼ 1:10¾¹ 1:36»¿ 2 Stk - IroquoisG3 - 300k 67-65 10 8¹£ 8¹ 8º¢ 7½¡ 5¶^¢ Saez L 122 b 21.42 Spice Runner122«¬ Comport122» Vost122£ 4p,6p1/4,no threat 10
24Aug25 7 Elp ft 1m :47¸¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:38½¼ 2 Msw 100000 73-72 5 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 5º 4»£ Torres J A 119 b 4.40 Rncho Snt Fe119¶£ Instant Impact119¶ Vaporetti119¹ wbobbled st,3pbtw,evnly 10
01May25 6 CD ft 5f :21¼¶ :45^¾ :58¹¸ 2 Stk - KyJuvnileB - 250k 65-93 2 4 6¶^ 5¾¡ 4»¡ 2¡ Rodriguez W A 118 b 10.65 Pinky Finger118¡ Mximus Prime118¶£ Double Talker120¹£ 2-3p,rally ins,miss 2w 6
18Apr25 2 Kee ft 4K :22¸¾ :45¿¶ :52½¼ 2 Msw 90000 59-79 9 6 8¿¡ -- 6½¢ 2º Rodriguez W A 119 b 29.07 Victoria's Shances116º Maximus Prime119¨µ Fear119¶£ 5p,rallied,up place 9

:48.1 :49.4 a 1:01.1 1:02.1

27Dec25 3 OP ft 1B :48¾¶ 1:14¶½ 1:46¹¶ 2 Msw 100000 64-74 8 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¹ Roman E A 120 b 32.60 Circle Tap120¹ Meanstepper120¶£ Rocky Raccoon120¹£ vied btwn,no mtch late 10
13Dec25 7 OP ft 1B :46¿¹ 1:13½¿ 1:46¸º 2 Msw 100000 47-65 8 12¶¶ 11¶¿ 11¶^ 8¶¹ 7¶º£ Roman E A 120 b 50.50 Our Magical Moon120» Owie120¸¢ Crupper120¶£ passed tiring rivals 12
16Oct25 3 Kee ft 7f :22¹¶ :45»^ 1:23¾º 2 Msw 110000 22-53 3 11 11¶¶ 11¶º 11¶¼ 9¸¹¢ Geroux F 119 49.09 Confessionl119¹ Grnd Slm Sm119¹¢ Corona de Oro119¹¡ whopped/off slow,6p1/4 11

:51.2 :49 :50.2 :51.3

1:00 :48.1 :47.3 :49.1

17Jan26 13 FG ft 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 55 73-84 7 7¹£ 7»¢ 7º£ 3¶¡ 2£ Prat F 122 4.20 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£ 6w1/4, rallied, short 10
07Nov25 8 CD ft 1B :47º¿ 1:12¼º 1:45¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 67-79 2 11¿£10¾¢ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1£ Ortiz J L 119 *.81 Mesquite119£ Liberty Valance119£ Carson Street119º£ wtook back st,climb,bmp 11
04Oct25 2 Kee ft 6f :22½» :46^» 1:10¸¹ 2 Msw 110000 10-74 1 8 12¾£ 10¾ 6¼ 6¼¢ Ortiz J L 119 8.79 Locl Knowledge119¶¢ Rockies Blboa119¶ Gallivant119¹ ins,3-2p,mvdup wllngly 12

:48.2 :48.1 :49.1 :50.2

1:01 1:14.2 1:01 a 1:00.1



27Aug25 2 Sar ft 6f :23^½ :46»¼ 1:11»¼ 2 l Stk - FunnyCideB - 150k 63-82 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1º Santana, Jr. R 122 b 2.55 Minorinconvninc122º Fourth nd On118¸¢ Tog Twist 122½ prompted 3w, edged clr 4
31Jul25 1 Sar mysu 7f :23¸º :47¸^ 1:25¼¶ 2 l Msw 90000 84-82 2 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1½ 1¶^¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 4.00 Mnornconvninc119¶^¡ Th Oblitrtor119¶¢ Twirling Ld119¶¼£ 4-3w in aim, went clr 5
04Jul25 6 Sar fm p¶¾ 5K :22½¼ :46¼¸ 1:03½½ 2 j Msw 90000 23-44 5 6 7¼ 7½¡ 7¿¡ 7¿ Velazquez J R 119 b *1.45 Mo Dodgy119¹¢ Lwyr Mson119¨© Nowcm Nowudont119«¬ wbore out 6p7/16,tkn up 7

tr :49.1 tr :50 tr :50 tr :36.1

20Dec25 6 FG ft 6f :22¶¾ :45¼» 1:10^» 2 Msw 55000 60-63 5 3 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 6½ 6¶¹£ McMahon C 120 bL 28.00 Sockdolager120»£ Cowboy Roy120¶ Throttle120¶¢ mid pack, wknd 7
30Nov25 4 CD fm p» *5f :22^º :45º¿ :57¼½ 2 Msw 120000 68-76 10 10 12½¢ 10¼£ 8»¢ 6º¡ Gutierrez M 119 b 87.15 Arbiter119¶¡ On the Burner119¨µ High Honors119¶wbump/steady 1/2, 2p 12

1:13.4 1:15.2 1:14.3 1:14.2

:39.1 1:00 :49.3 :46.4

17Jan26 6 FG ft 6f :22»¶ :46¸¾ 1:09º½ 3 Msw 60000 22-84 5 11 11¼£ 11¾ 10¾£ 3¿¢ Prat F 120 L *.80 Knock It Off120¶¢ Trouble Calling120¾ Mojacar120¡wbmpst, trail, rallied 11
:49.3 a :46.4 :49.1 :48

1:13.2 1:00.4 1:01.2 1:01.2

a o :59.1 1:00.2 a o :58.1 o 1:00.0

1:03.1 :49.1 :51.1 :49.3

31Oct25 9 Dmr ft 1B :46¿¿ 1:10¾¸ 1:42¸» 2 Stk - BCJuvnleG1 - 2000k 77 86-106 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ Fresu A 122 f 20.60 Ted Noffey122¶ Mr. A. P.122¡ Brant122¨µ shifted out, willingly 6
13Oct25 2 SA ft 1m :46¿º 1:11¾º 1:38^¶ 2 Msw 60000 58 96-93 5 5¶£ 5¶¢ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¨© Fresu A 122 f *.60 1122 Mr. A. P.122¨© Cherokee Nation122¶¸£ Eruption122¶¿¢ 2w,bid3-2wd,all out 7
31Aug25 6 Dmr ft 6f :22^¶ :44¾¿ 1:08¾¹ 2 Msw 100000 77-86 8 4 3¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2£ Fresu A 122 f 7.80 Kristofferson122£ Mr. A. P.122½¢ Falcon Jet122¹£ vied3deep,duel,gamely 9
31Jul25 2 Dmr ft 5K :21½¾ :45¹» 1:03º¹ 2 Mcl 150000-c 59-65 6 6 4¹ 5¸ 2¸ 2»¢ Berrios H I 122 *1.10 Dirty Rich122»¢ Mr. A. P.122½£ Forty Seven122¶¡ wcame out st,loomed4wd 6

Claimed by Wilson, Holly and Wilson, David from BG Stables and Royalty Stable for $150,000, Palma Hector O. - Trainer
1:00 1:12.4 1:01.3 :48.4

06Dec25 2 Aqu ft 1m :47¶» 1:12^¼ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 85000 58-85 6 5¸¡ 5¹ 2¸ 3º¡ 3¼ Prat F 119 *1.80 Schoolyrdsuprmn119»£ Buntus Foclor119¨µ Mr. Mrcl119º£ mild bmps early,5-4p 7
:50.2 :49.3 :49.4 :48.3

10Jan26 4 GP ft 7f :22¿¸ :45½¼ 1:23¹» 3 Msw 84000 77-67 4 5 6¶¢ 6¹¡ 6¼¢ 4¶¸¡ Husbands M J 122 L 9.70 Chief Wallabee122¶¡ The Puma122¿¢ Al Arqraah122¶£wbrk in bmp,2-3p,btw1/8 8
13Dec25 4 GP ft 7f :22¼¹ :45»¸ 1:24¼¶ 2 Msw 70000 57-68 4 1 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 4º 3¸¡ Husbands M J 120 11.90 Jackson Hole120¶ Ramajay120¶¡ Municipal120¡ rail, 4wd 3/16, rally 7

1:02.1 :36.4 :37.4 :47.3



03Jan26 3 Aqu ft 1m :47¶¸ 1:12¸¹ 1:38¿¼ 3 Stk - JeromeB - 150k 71 79-89 3 4¸ 3¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¸ Rodriguez J 123 b 2.62 My World123¸ Balboa123¹£ Enforced Agenda123¶¼£ 3p turn,lead1/16,clear 4
01Nov25 4 Baq ft 1m :46¿¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:37¿^ 2 Stk - NashuaL - 150k 58 10-88 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ Rodriguez J 120 b 3.17 My World120¹¡ Probbly Drming122½¢ Dy On Strtr120¹£ 2-3w uppr, edged clear 5
04Oct25 10 Baq ft 6f :22º¾ :45»¼ 1:10¸½ 2 Msw 85000 ---75 7 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1¨µ Franco M 119 b *.97 My World119¨µ Dark Assault119»£ Double Act119»£ 4-3p,bmpd3/8,chased,up 7
23Aug25 6 Sar ft 6f :22¼º :45»¾ 1:09º½ 2 Msw 100000 61-73 1 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º¢ Franco M 119 b 3.80 Big Dom119¨µ Dr. Kapur 119¹¢ Vino Vici119£ chased ins, wknd late 8

a 1:01.1 :49.3 :50.4 tr :50.1

04Oct25 7 Baq ft 1m :44¸º 1:07¾¾ 1:34»½ 2 Stk - ChampagnG1 - 500k ---99 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1» 1¼¡ Rosario J 122 b 6.97 Napoleon Solo122¼¡ Talkin122£ Universe122¶ brushed st, drew clear 9
08Aug25 1 Sar ft 6f :22¼^ :45½^ 1:11¶º 2 ½ Msw 80000 78-91 2 3 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1»¢ Carmouche K 119 b 3.50 Nplon Solo119»¢ Rnnng On Borbon119¼¢ Ngh Bby119¹¢ 4-3w upper, drew clear 7

:49.0 a :36.2 a :36.2 a tr :47.2

31Jan26 12 GP ft 1B :45¿¼ 1:10¹¸ 1:44»¸ 3 Stk - HolyBullG3 - 275k 72 108-90 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1»£ Velazquez J R 120 1.70 Nearly120»£ Bravaro120¸£ Project Ace118¶¢ duel 4-3p, mild drive 6
02Jan26 8 GP ft 7f :22¾¸ :46»¿ 1:22¾¾ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 52 52-92 4 4 4¹ 2¡ 1¶ 1» Velazquez J R 122 L 1.30 Nearly122» Confessional122º£ Timeless Victory122½¢ wbmp hard st,3w,riddn o 4
22Nov25 3 GP ft 6f :22¹º :46¹¶ 1:10¾¼ 2 l Msw 53000 67-86 7 5 4¸ 1¶¡ 1º 1¿¢ Velazquez J R 120 *1.60 Nearly120¿¢ Gus Swayze120¶¢ Far Right120¸£ trckd 4wd,drew off 8
26Oct25 3 Baq ft 6K :22»¿ :45½¼ 1:16¹^ 2 Msw 85000 ---58 6 4 5¹¡ 6º£ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ Santana, Jr. R 119 3.62 Epc Smmr119¹¢ Schoolyrdsuprmn119«¬ Drk Assult119¡ w2-3p,steadied 1/4,wknd 6

a :48.2 :50.1 :49.3 :48.3

p 1:04.2 p :50 :51.1 :38

:48.3 1:02.1 :59.4 :49

24Jan26 7 FG ft 6f :22¹¾ :45¾¿ 1:09¾º 3 Msw 54000 58-86 7 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ Graham J 120 L 3.00 Noble Affair120¡ Corona de Oro120¾¡ Special Ops120£ in charge, on task 8
27Dec25 1 FG fm p½ 5K :21¸¼ :44¹» 1:02½» 2 Msw 55000 62-82 5 7 8º¢ 8½£ 6º 3£ Graham J 120 L 3.40 Bluegrass Town120£ Soulman120«¬ Noble Affair120¨µ trail, outs, rallied 9

:50.3 a :59.3 1:02 1:02.2

:37.1 :37.4 a :37.3 :38

:48.3 :49.3 :49.1 :37.3

03Jan26 4 OP ft 6f :22¶^ :45¾¼ 1:10^¹ 3 Stk - RenaisnceB - 150k 84 76-100 6 2 5¸ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1½¡ Rosario J 124 b *.70 Obliteration124½¡ Swung117¸£ Dirty Rich124¶¢wstumble,5w move,handy 6
31Oct25 6 Dmr fm p 5f :21¼º :44¹¹ :56^¸ 2 Stk - BCJvTfSpG1 - 1000k 89 128-110 4 1 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¹ Ortiz J L 122 b 19.90 Cy Fair119¶ Brussels122¶¢ Aspect Island122£ inside, evenly late 12
05Oct25 8 Kee fm p¶^ 5K :21¶½ :44^» 1:02¸¾ 2 Stk - IndinSmmrL - 300k 81 100-95 5 1 4¶¡ 5¸ 3¸ 2¡ Ortiz J L 120 b 3.72 Schwrznegger118¡ Oblitertion120¨µ Rogue Legend118¨© 2wbtw,ins1/4,rally,bid 8
31Aug25 9 KD fm p¸» 6K :22¿» :45½º 1:15¾º 2 Stk - JuvSprntL - 1000k 95-84 8 1 3¶ 3¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ Ortiz J L 120 b 2.82 Johnny's Red Storm120¸ Obliteration120¶£ Azizam120¸ 3-4w, kept on, got 2nd 10
02Aug25 3 Sar ft 6K :22¸¼ :45º¶ 1:18^¹ 2 Stk - SarSpclG2 - 200k 72-73 4 1 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2¶ Prat F 122 b *.40 Ewing120¶ Obliteration122¶¸ Camigol120¹ wlug out 5-6p trn,8p1/4 4
05Jul25 3 Sar ft 6f :22½º :45»¼ 1:10¼» 2 Stk - SanfordG3 - 175k 76-92 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¼ 1¶^¡ Prat F 120 b *.90 Oblitertion120¶^¡ Blinging It Bck118¹¢ Imagine John118¹ wbobble st, went clear 6
12Jun25 2 CD ft 5K :22»¶ :45»¹ 1:03¹¸ 2 Msw 120000 85-92 4 2 2¶ 2¶ 1º¡ 1½¡ Asmussen E 120 b 10.60 Obliteration120½¡ Curtain Call119¶ Clocker Special119¹£ stalk 2w,took over 1/4 8

1:01 1:01.4 :48.3 :50.3



17Jan26 8 FG ft 1B :47¾¾ 1:13º¿ 1:45^¹ 3 Msw 60000 56 68-85 12 7¹ 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 3¶£ Curtis B 120 bL 3.50 Reagan's Honor120¶¢ Kelz120¡ Ocelli120¹ loom5w, drift, wknd 12
20Dec2512 FG ft 1B :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 68-84 6 8º¢ 7¹¡ 6¹£ 6¶£ 2¶£ Curtis B 120 L 5.50 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£ adv, 6w, rallied 12
23Nov2510 CD ft 6K :22¶¼ :45¹^ 1:17¹º 2 Msw 120000 82-82 3 10 10» 7º£ 5» 3¹¢ Ramos J D 119 15.42 Mob119¶¡ Boss Dylan119¶£ Ocelli119¨µ step slw,3p,ran on ins 12

:49 :49.4 :49.2 :49.2

31Jan26 eJeb(UAE) ft 1m -- 1:38½½ 3 Alw 27230 3 1 Slattery A J 128 z Omaha Front128 Saleett126 Ordep126 8
17Jan26 eJeb(UAE) ft 7f -- 1:25¸» 3g Msw 5 1¾£ O'Shea T 121 z Omaha Front121¾£ Al Fareeq137¶^ Czarina Fierce118«¬ clrd fnl 2f, readily 14
27Dec25 eJeb(UAE) ft 1m -- 1:39¶^ 23 Msw 7 2¶¡ O'Shea T 126 z Mr Haiiro126¶¡ Omaha Front126¹ Ordep126¶¡ no match for winnner 8
21Nov25 eMey(UAE) ft 1m -- 1:39¿¶ 23 Msw 7 7¶¹ Slattery A J 126 z Dvon Islnd126º£ Brotherly Love126¸ Ntionl History126¸£ weakened over 1f out 11

30Aug25 5 Mth ft 1m :48¸¾ 1:12»½ 1:38¹¼ 2 Stk - SaplingB - 100k 68-88 3 3¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Camacho S 118 b *.40 On Mor Freud118¨µ Just Asp118¶¡ Chnnel the Music118¶¼ str duel, determinedly 5
01Aug25 1 Sar ft 6f :22¿¼ :46¶º 1:11^^ 2 Mcl 35000-c 43-78 1 2 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¶º¡ Ortiz J L 122 b *.90 On Mor Frud122¶º¡ Whtrwedoing119º¢ Citlins Threes119¶^¢ ins-2p,geared down 5

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp. from Highlander Training Center for $35,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
a 1:01.3 :48 1:03 :49.1

a :36.2 a :37.2 a :48.1 a :37.2

31Dec25 5 Aqu ft 1N :49½¿ 1:14¾½ 1:54^½ 2 Msw 85000 86-93 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Prat F 119 1.52 Ottinho119«¬ Hadrian's Wall119¹£ Double Act119º¢ ins-2p,dueled,gamely 8
23Nov25 5 Aqu ft 1m :45½» 1:10¸¶ 1:35¾^ 2 Msw 85000 67-86 6 6¹¢ 7º¢ 6¼ 5º¡ 3¸ Prat F 119 2.19 Enforced Agenda119¶ Felonious119¶ Ottinho119¨© whit gate st, mild kick 8

tr :48.3 tr :48.4 tr :49 tr :50.2

16Oct25 3 Kee ft 7f :22¹¶ :45»^ 1:23¾º 2 Msw 110000 90-57 7 7 4¶¡ 2¡ 7¾¡ 8¸¶¢ Saez L 119 b *1.34 Confssionl119¹ Grnd Slm Sm119¹¢ Coron de Oro119¹¡ wbmps/stdy st,4-5p,wknd 11
12Sep25 5 CD ft 6f :22¶¹ :45^¿ 1:09½¼ 2 Msw 120000 75-75 2 12 8º¡ 7» 7¼¡ 5¼¢ Saez L 119 b 3.33 Spun D M C119¸¡ Circle Tap119¶£ Trouble Calling119¶ brsh st,ins,bump 5p1/4 12

:49.2 :49.3 :47.3 a :59

13Dec25 7 OP ft 1B :46¿¹ 1:13½¿ 1:46¸º 2 Msw 100000 63 64-88 9 5¼¡ 5¶º 2¡ 1¶ 1» Torres J A 120 *1.80 Our Magical Moon120» Owie120¸¢ Crupper120¶£ 3w gain,duel,kickd clr 12
22Nov25 6 Aqu mys 6K :22¾» :46¹¹ 1:16¾» 2 Msw 85000 58 54-79 7 5 5¸¡ 6¶£ 4» 2º¡ Castellano J 119 3.67 Hedge Ratio119º¡ Our Magical Moon119¨© Dr. Sinatra 119¹¡ wbmpd brk,2p,ran on 9
30Aug25 8 Sar ft 7f :22¹¸ :45¶¿ 1:24½¾ 2 Msw 100000 113-71 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 4º£ Zayas E J 119 4.40 Universe119º¡ Dragones119«¬ Ima Big Bad Wolf119«¬ ins trn,headed,kept on 9
07Aug25 2 Sar fm h¶¾ 1m :48 1:12º¹ 1:35¿¸ 2 Msw 100000 85-76 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3º¢ Davis D 119 5.80 Tddy's Rockt119¡ Nobl Dynsty119¹£ Or Mgcl Moon119¸£ wbrush gate, wknd late 7

1:02.2 :48.4 :50.1 :49

25Jan26 5 GP gd p 7K :22¾º :47^» 1:29º» 3 Msw 84000 134-80 3 2 5¸ 4¸ 8» 7» Velazquez J R 122 L 7.20 Vasy122¨µ Democracy Defender122¨µ Fancy Sailor122¶ chased,3p turn,weaknd 10
22Nov25 6 Aqu mys 6K :22¾» :46¹¹ 1:16¾» 2 Msw 85000 34-63 5 8 9»¡ 9»¢ 8¾¡ 8¶¸ Lezcano J 119 17.98 Hedge Rtio119º¡ Our Mgicl Moon119¨© Dr. Sintra 119¹¡ wstep slw,bmpd,8w upper 9

:47.0 :48.4 tr :49.3 tr :49.1

:38 :37.3 :38.4 :38.2



06Dec25 9 Aqu ft 1N :47º½ 1:12»¹ 1:50¿½ 2 Stk - RemsenG2 - 250k 100-96 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¶£ 1¡ 1¸ Prat F 118 *1.88 Paladin118¸ Renegade118¶¡ Balboa122¹¡ bumped st, edged away 11
17Oct25 5 Baq ft 1m :46º¾ 1:11¿¹ 1:36¶¶ 2 Msw 85000 2-83 6 4£ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬* Prat F 119 *1.13 Renegade119«¬ Paladin119»¢ Credit History119£ wbtwn3p1/2,bid3w,bmpd,PL1st 7

:49.4 :49.3 :49.4 :48.3

18Jan26 eNak(JPN) fm p 1L -- 1:59¹^ 3 Stk - Keisei Hai G3 - 489k 8 14½ Nishizuka K 126 50.00 Green Energy126¨µ Matenro Gale126¶¢ Solennellement126¨µ 15
30Nov25 eKyo(JPN) fm p 1L -- 2:02¹^ 2 Msw 2 1¶£ Takasugi R 123 *.90 Palladion123¶£ Spartan X123¹¡ Shonan Amber121¶¢ 8

11Jan26 eKyo(JPN) st 7f -- 1:27^^ 3 Alw 98929 3 3¸ Sakai R 126 27.90 Light of Nukata126£ Smart Julius126¶¢ Pataliputra126¶¡ 10
27Dec25 eNak(JPN) gd 6f -- 1:11½^ 2 Msw 5 1¶ Matsuyama K 123 2.00 Pataliputra123¶ Live Red Eye121º Santo Mare123¹ 16
14Dec25 eCyo(JPN)gd 7f -- 1:25¿^ 2 Msw 2 2¶¡ Ishigami F 117 7.00 Curacion123¶¡ Pataliputra117¹ Schwarz Schild123¶ 13
29Nov25 eKyo(JPN) st 7f -- 1:25½^ 2 Msw 14 3¶¡ Takasugi R 123 20.60 Lucky Buck123¨µ Hagure Joe123¶¢ Pataliputra123¸¡ 14
16Nov25 eTok(JPN) st 7f -- 1:26¼^ 2 Msw 16 7¸£ Sasaki D 123 8.80 Running Beach123£ Blue Meteor123£ Makaizo121¡ 16
10Aug25 eCyo(JPN) fm p 1m -- 1:33¸^ 2 Msw 6 10¶¿¡Sasaki D 121 140.60 Anduril121» Lady Goal121¡ Route Thirteen119¨µ 12
19Jul25 eFks(JPN) fm p 6f -- 1:12¹^ 2 Msw 13 9¼£ Miura K 121 8.70 Coq au Vin121¶£ Love Song121¶¢ Yukino Science121¨µ 16

:50.2 :50 :50 :49.1

17Jan26 8 SA ft 1B :48¹¾ 1:12¼¿ 1:44»» 3 l Stk - CalCupDby - 175k 71 50-87 7 9¼¢ 9º£ 6º¡ 4» 3¹¢ Demuro M 124 v 11.00 1126 Start the Ride124¶£ Sammy Davis124¶¡ Pavlovian124¡ wbrk in/bpd,3-2w,5-4w 9
14Dec2510 Lrc ft 1m :46¼¹ 1:11¾¼ 1:37¹¶ 2 l Stk - KngGlriusB - 100k 78 65-77 6 8½¡ 5»¡ 5£ 4¶¡ 4½ Ayuso A 118 3.70 Smoovn Strdy117¶¢ John Mtclf117¶£ Cn't Hlp Myslf117º whop/bp,4w-ins,rail bid 8
31Oct25 5 Dmr ft 7f :22¹¸ :44¿» 1:23¹¾ 2 l Stk - GoldStJuvB - 175k 72 ----- 4 10 -- -- -- -- Hernandez J J 122 b 8.60 Ocen Bear122£ Sammy Davis124¡ Can't Help Myself122¸£ whop,stmbld,lost rider 10
04Oct25 7 SA ft 6K :21¿¿ :45¶¸ 1:17¶» 2 l Aoc 50000nw1$/x 66 75-81 2 5 6¶£ 5¸ 4¹ 2¶£ Hernandez J J 122 b 8.00 1099 Ocen Bear122¶£ Pavlovian122¡ Can't Help Myself122¹¢ btwn,2w-ins,gained2nd 9
05Sep25 7 Dmr ft 5K :21»¶ :44¼¶ 1:03»¿ 2 l Stk - ImSmokinB - 100k 56-63 8 4 6º 6» 7½£ 7¿¡ Rispoli U 121 b 9.70 Max Ciao121¨© Thirsty Rebel121¶¢ Saul Elliott121«¬ 5-4wide, no menace 8
09Aug25 4 Dmr ft 6f :22¸¼ :45¹¶ 1:10¹½ 2 Stk - BestPalG3 - 150k 65-72 4 3 4¸¢ 5¹ 4»£ 2¾£ Rispoli U 120 b 12.30 Desert Gate120¾£ Pavlovian120¶ Brigante118º¡ 3deep,floatd5w,gain2nd 5
15Jun25 6 SA ft 5f :22º» :46»¹ :59^º 2 l Msw 60000 71-84 6 4 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 4¹ 1¡ Rispoli U 119 b *1.70 1103 Pavlovian119¡ Moonshiner119¸¢ Forever Ben119£ 2w,angld5w,closed well 9
25May25 1 SA ft 4K :22½¼ :46¿½ :53^¶ 2 l Msw 60000 80-81 2 6 6¸¢ -- 2¶ 2¶¡ Rispoli U 119 b 3.10 1080 Trump Era119¶¡ Pavlovian119º¢ Mr. Pippins119¡wrail,shifted late turn 7

:48.2 1:14.4 :59.4 1:01.2

25Jan26 5 GP gd p 7K :22¾º :47^» 1:29º» 3 Msw 84000 90-85 4 10 10¾¡ 10½ 7º 5¸ Prat F 122 L 5.70 Vasy122¨µ Democracy Defender122¨µ Fancy Sailor122¶ woff slw,6w uppr,bltdly 10
:50.4 :49.2 :49.4 :50.4

:48.4 :38.4 :37.2 tr 1:03.2

:37.1 :24 a :24.1 o :25.1

:40 tr :37.2



23Jan26 4 Tam ft 7f :22¼½ :45»^ 1:23»¸ 3 SOC 25000 - N 66-72 2 3 3¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹ Leon S 122 L 2.40 Charlie Mac Mac119¡ Hard Talk118¶ Union Cait122¶¡ rail,fought on,yld1/16 7
13Dec25 1 Tam ft 6K :22»» :46^º 1:18¸¿ 2 Mcl 25000 65-74 7 2 3º 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Leon S 119 6.20 Peripoli119¶¡ Win Winnie Win119¸¢ Hard Talk119¶¡ loomed 3w,kept to task 8

:50.3 1:03 1:02.3 :50.2

30Nov25 9 Dmr fm p 1N :48 1:13¹½ 1:49¼¿ 2 Msw 60000 82 87-10211 8½ 7½¡ 6º¢ 1¡ 1º¡ Prat F 122 b *1.00 Plutarch122º¡ Rio Grande122«¬ Honey's Choice122¡ gained2-4w,going away 12
31Oct25 2 Dmr fm p 1m :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlL - 200k 80 50-88 5 7» 7¼¢ 5º 6º¢ 3¸¡ Prat F 120 b *1.20 Conducted120¶¡ Proton120¶ Plutarch120«¬ wbpd late2nd,bmps str 8
04Oct25 3 SA ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¿½ 1:43¼½ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 65 87-98 3 5¸ 5¸£ 3¶ 2¶ 3£ Kimura K 122 b 8.30 1094 Intrepido122£ Desert Gate122¨© Plutarch122»£ wstep slw,pull,rail bid 6
07Sep25 9 Dmr fm p 1m :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 78-96 4 12¶^ 13¿¡ 10» 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez J J 118 5.60 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨µ wins,3-6w,drft thru str 13
23Aug25 1 Dmr ft 1m :47¹º 1:11¶¹ 1:35½¶ 2 Msw 100000 40-86 1 4¶¡ 5¸ 5º 3»¡ 2¹¢ Van Dyke D 122 b 9.00 Intrepido122¹¢ Plutarch122£ Provenance122¶^¡ ins-2w,2w-ins-5w,rally 5

a 1:12.1 a 1:12.2 :49.1 :48.3

31Jan26 6 SA ft 6f :22½½ :45¼¸ 1:10¼» 3 Msw 70000 72-94 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1£ Kimura K 122 bL *.60 1192 Potente122£ Captain Shreve122¹¢ Deep Tracks122½¡ inside, proved best 5
:59.3 1:01.1 a :46.2 o :48.3

:49.2 1:02 :49.3 1:01.2

tr :50.2 tr :50.1 tr :49.4 tr :36.1

01Jan26 1 Aqu ft 6f :23¹¹ :48^¼ 1:12¼º 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 88-85 5 3 3¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Franco M 122 1.76 Wonder Mist122¡ Pretty Boy Miah122¶¿£ Final Joke122¸£ 3w upper, fought on 5
tr :48.2 tr :49.3 tr :49.2 tr :49.1

27Dec25 8 Lrl ft 7f :23º¾ :47¸¾ 1:27^¼ 2 Stk - HeftB - 100k 63 69-75 2 4 6¹¢ 5»¡ 3º 2¶£ Lopez C E 122 b *1.20 Hllywod Imprt122¶£ Prbbly Drmng122¨µ Rd Zn Rnnr122¼¡ wbmp st,game ins rival 6
01Nov25 4 Baq ft 1m :46¿¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:37¿^ 2 Stk - NashuaL - 150k 59 10-82 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ Lopez C E 122 b 1.82 My World120¹¡ Probbly Drming122½¢ Dy One Strter120¹£ 4w uppr, second best 5
11Oct25 9 Del ft 1m :49^½ 1:14¼¾ 1:40¸¸ 2 Stk - RockyRunB - 100k 47 58-84 6 6¶£ 6¸£ 3¨µ 1¹ 1º¡ Lopez C E 122 b *.10 Prbbly Drmng122º¡ G Q Wrthy119¸¡ Empr of Glory119º¢ sttld,bid5/16,drew off 7
14Sep25 6 Del ft 6f :22½¶ :46»¶ 1:11¹^ 2 l Stk - FrstStDash - 100k 83-85 6 1 2¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¢ Lopez C E 121 b *2.40 Probably Dreaming121¸¢ Lundi Loot119¹ Code of Silence118º£ press, bid, clear 8
14Jun25 4 Lrl ft 5K :23º» :48¸¼ 1:07¸¿ 2 Msw 48005 42-79 1 7 7º¢ 4¸£ 1¡ 1¹¡ Lopez C E 120 b 3.00 Prbbly Drmng120¹¡ G Q Worthy120¨© Lt's Go Lndo120¸ wbad stmbl,bold 5w,drvg 7

:50.3 a :48.3 a :48.2 1:41.1

31Jan26 12 GP ft 1B :45¿¼ 1:10¹¸ 1:44»¸ 3 Stk - HolyBullG3 - 275k 62 58-76 2 6¶¶ 6¶» 6¶» 5¿¡ 3¾¡ Lanerie C J 118 40.20 Nearly120»£ Bravaro120¸£ Project Ace118¶¢ lag 2wd, gained show 6
15Nov25 1 CD ft 1B :47¼¸ 1:11½¹ 1:45¸¾ 2 ½ Msw 92000 55 66-83 3 7½¡ 7¿¢ 4¿¡ 3º 1«¬ Lanerie C J 119 1.58 Project Ace119«¬ Quarry119º£ Happy Prince119¶»£ wbmpd brk,rail rally,up 7
18Oct25 2 Kee ft 1B :47¾¿ 1:12º¸ 1:47¼» 2 ½ Msw 85000 52-72 9 10»¢8¿¡ 6¶¶ 4»¡ 2¨© Lanerie C J 119 4.55 Vitruvian Man119¨© Project Ace119¶ Quarry119»£ 2p,rail rally,miss bob 11
18Sep25 4 CD ft 6f :22¸º :45¸¹ 1:10¹¿ 2 ½ Msw 92000 19-77 11 12 12¶¸ 9¶^ 6¾¡ 3¼ Lanerie C J 119 27.22 Super Kick119»£ Chayton119¨µ Project Ace119¸ 3p,rally btw,mss place 12

:50.4 1:02.2 :50.2 :49.4



29Jan26 7 FG ft 6f :21¿½ :45¸» 1:11¾¿ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 56 15-73 7 5 7¶¶ 7¶^ 5¹£ 2¨µ Graham J 122 L 14.20 Bird the Legend122¨µ Props122¡ Festivo122¨µ 7w, driving, missed 7
03Jan26 5 FG ft 6f :22¸¶ :46¶¼ 1:11¿¸ 3 Mcl 30000 54 50-64 3 7 7º£ 5»¡ 3º 2º¢ Graham J 120 L 6.70 Election Night120º¢ Props120¶£ Zip to Zap120¶£ train, gain, 5w rally 7
15Nov25 1 CD ft 1B :47¼¸ 1:11½¹ 1:45¸¾ 2 ½ Msw 92000 62 70-41 7 5º¡ 6¾¢ 6¶^ 5¶» 6¸¼¢ Graham J 119 13.75 Project Ace119«¬ Quarry119º£ Happy Prince119¶»£ 5w1st,3-4p,tired 7
29Oct25 7 CD sys 7f :23º» :47½½ 1:26¼¼ 2 ½ Msw 92000 60 62-56 6 3 7º¢ 8¼¢ 6½¡ 5¶¶£ Torres J A 119 16.77 Big Apple Patrick119¸ Gnome119¸ Turnback119º 3wd btw,6p1/4,moved up 10
27Sep25 3 CD ft 1B :49¿¸ 1:15¶¹ 1:46¹¹ 2 ½ Msw 92000 51 37-64 6 6º¢ 6º 6» 4º 4º£ Graham J 119 4.11 Politics119«¬ Outlaw Empire119¹ Quarry119¶£ 4-2p1st,stayed on ins 6
31Aug25 6 KD fm p¸» 1m :46¶¸ 1:10º¿ 1:35¾¾ 2 Msw 170000 62-73 8 7¹£ 8½£ 8½ 5» 4º£ Torres J A 119 20.70 Password119¸£ Irish Law119¶ Very Connected119¶ 3p,drift6p1/4,improved 12
04Aug25 1 Elp ft 7f :23¹¶ :47^º 1:24¾¿ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 64-65 5 1 2¶ 3¶ 3¼¡ 4¾¢ Torres J A 119 2.53 Just Asap119½ Avery Place119¶¢ Honey Dutch119«¬ 2wbtw,coax,lug out3/16 7
21Jul25 2 Elp gd p¸^ 5K :21¿¸ :45¿¸ 1:05¶¿ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 22-58 3 6 8¶¸ 8¶^ 8»¢ 3º£ Torres J A 119 8.64 Easy Wind119«¬ Gnome119º£ Props119¶£ slow early, belatedly 8

:50 :50.4 :50.2 :48.2

26Oct25 eStc(FR) sf p 1m -- 1:41¾» 2 Stk - Criterium International G1 - 291k 3 1¶£ Soumillon C 126 *.60 Puerto Rico126¶£ Campacite126«¬ Cape Orator126£ made all, comfortably 7
05Oct25 eLch(FR) sf p 7f -- 1:21»¹ 2 Stk - QPJLLgrdG1 - 470k 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Soumillon C 126 3.90 Puerto Rico126¸¡ Nighttime126¶¢ Rayif126¶ made all, comfortably 9
13Sep25 eDon(ENG) gd p 7f -- 1:25¿¹ 2 Stk - Betfred Champagne S. G2 - 203k T-110 3 1¶ Levey S 128 7.50 Puerto Rico128¶ Oxagon128¶£ Cape Orator128¶¢ made all, ran on 5
09Aug25 eCur(IRE) gd p 6f -- 1:09¸¾ 2 Stk - Keeneland Phoenix S. G1 - 407kT-96 6 4¹£ Lordan W M 131 6.50 Power Blue131¶¡ True Love128¶£ Green Sense128¡ lost 3rd towards fin 5
31Jul25 eGoo(ENG) gd p 6f -- 1:11¶¸ 2 Stk - Markel Richmond S. G2 - 232k T-99 9 2¸ Moore R L 128 6.50 Coppull128¸ Puerto Rico128¨µ Havana Hurricane128¸¡ no match for winner 9
19Jul25 eCur(IRE) gd p 6f -- 1:13¹¿ 2 Stk - GAIN Railway S. G2 - 140k T-93 1 2» Lordan W M 131 6.50 True Love128» Puerto Rico131£ Power Blue131¸¡ led, headed, no chance 4
27Jun25 eCur(IRE) gd p 6f -- 1:12»º 2 Msw - Lock 13 Gastropub Irish EBF -23k T-90 8 2¨µ Moore R L 133 *.65 Learntodiscover133¨µ Puerto Rico133¶¡ Bobby McGee133¶¢ just failed 11
04Jun25 eCur(IRE) gd p 6f -- 1:12»¿ 2 Msw - Businessplus.ie Irish EBF -23k T-85 2 4¹ McDonogh D P 133 10.00 Flushing Mdows133¶¡ Th Piper's Cll133¶¢ North Cost133¨µ went 4th fnl strides 13

17Dec25 eKaw(JPN)gd 1m -- 1:44¸^ 2 Stk - Zen Nippon Nisai Yushun - 461k 4 1¨µ Iwata M 123 Pyromancer123¨µ Tamamo Freesia121¶ Best Green123¶¡ 9
02Nov25 eKyo(JPN) gd 1N -- 1:51¼^ 2 Stk - Mochinoki Sho - 137k 10 1¡ Iwata M 123 *2.00 Pyromancer123¡ Wonder Dean123«¬ Boku Mada Nemuiyo123¨© 16
05Oct25 eKyo(JPN)my 1N -- 1:51¾^ 2 Msw 10 1¸ Yokoyama T 123 *2.40 Pyromancer123¸ Justin Dallas123½ Earnest Eyes121¹¡ 16

17Jan26 13 FG ft 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 59 56-81 1 10½£10¶^ 9¼¡ 7¹¡ 5¹ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 b 29.00 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£ trail, 7w, willingly 10
20Dec2511 FG ft 1B :46¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:44½¼ 2 Stk - GunRunnerL - 100k 56 96-86 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¸ 4¶ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 b 25.40 Chip Honcho122£ Librty Ntionl122«¬ Crown th Buckye122¨µ 3w, closed, out-fin 6
29Oct25 7 Ind gd u 1ÇÀ :48¾½ 1:14¾¶ 1:45¹¹ 2 Msw 32000 56-72 3 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3º¡ 1«¬ Gutierrez J R 115» b 2.90 Qulity Mischif115«¬ Qustion Answered120¹£ Whtever120¸ 3p,rally5p5/16,in time 7
27Aug25 5 Ind fm p¸º 1m :47¼¼ 1:11¿^ 1:36¶¿ 2 Msw 32000 31-57 12 11¶¶ 11¶¶ 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 8¾¢ De La Cruz F 120 5.30 Gordon Pass120¡ Burden of Dreams120¹¢ Durable120¨µ improved position late 12

:52.1 1:01.4 :50.4 1:02.2

24Oct25 5 Baq fm p¿ 1B :50^º 1:14¿½ 1:45¸^ 2 Msw 85000 61 9-78 5 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4º 3¹¡ 2¨µ Carmouche K 119 b *1.10 Tacticality119¨µ Quiet Power119¶¡ Copa de Plata119¨µ 2-3p,5w upper,closed 11
13Sep25 7 Baq fm o¶¸ 1B :48¹¶ 1:12»^ 1:43^¼ 2 Msw 85000 9-82 9 7¼ 7¼¡ 7»¡ 5¹¡ 2¨© Carmouche K 119 b 7.56 Nobl Dynsty119¨© Quit Power119£ Honey's to Blme119¨µ wspun 4w 1st, just miss 12
23Aug25 1 Sar fm h 1B :47º¹ 1:11¶» 1:41½^ 2 Msw 100000 66-76 3 5º¡ 5º¡ 4¹¡ 5¹£ 5»¢ Carmouche K 119 5.50 Bottas119¸¢ Franklin Delano119¸¢ Feral119¨© 3-4p2nd turn,no rally 6

:49.3 :50 :39 :50.1

:48.4 1:02.2 :49.4 :50

16Jan26 5 FG fm p 1m :47¸º 1:12¾¼ 1:37¸» 3 Mcl 30000-c 68 74-82 9 9½£ 9½£ 8½ 4¸¡ 2¨© Graham J 120 L *1.10 Easy Munnings120¨© Ramblin120¸ Lucky N Lawless120»¢ rally5w, split2p, miss 10
Claimed by Blackwood Don from Big Chief Racing, LLC, Hoolie Racing Stable, LLC and Blue Mist Racing for $30,000, Desormeaux J. Keith -
Trainer

20Dec25 7 FG fm p 1m :47¹¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 55000 71 71-91 8 11¶¹ 11¶^ 10¼£ 7¹¡ 6º Graham J 120 L 17.10 Aces Honor120«¬ Prepped120¡ Cruisin Chuck120£ weaved str, fin well 12
27Nov25 4 FG fm p½ 1m :47»¾ 1:12¶¿ 1:35½¹ 2 Msw 54000 66 65-86 6 8¼ 8»£ 8º 5¸¡ 4¹£ Hernandez C J 120 L 8.50 Bekmn Street120¡ Cruisin Chuck120«¬ Thebbeslyer117¹¢ mid-pack, even effort 12
25Oct25 10 Kee fm p 1N :48¾¸ 1:13¼º 1:50»¿ 2 Msw 110000 55 70-82 2 5¹ 7º¡ 6º 4¹ 3¸ Graham J 119 67.07 Chambersville119¶ Happy Prince119¶ Ramblin119£ saved ground, ran on 12
29Aug25 5 Cnl fm h»^ 1m :46¿¸ 1:11»¸ 1:37¸º 2 Msw 70000 74-65 9 6» 6½ 4¼¡ 7¹¡ 4¸£ Curtis B 119 10.10 Bhold the King119¨µ Est Villge119£ Beekmn Street119¶£ wbump brk,3-4w,6w3/16 11
14Aug25 5 Cnl fm h¸^ 1m :50¸» 1:14^» 1:37½¾ 2 Msw 70000 27-59 5 5»¡ 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ Toledo J 119 3.10 Vulcan's Boots119¹ Ramblin119¨µ Beybe Beto119º stlkd,4-w upper,game 6
09Jul25 1 Ind ft 1m :48¿º 1:14^¸ 1:40¼» 2 Msw 32000 38-43 5 5º¡ 5º 5º 5½¡ 5¶¸£ Torres J A 120 9.50 Mischief Mania120¹¢ Caprio120¸ Jr Jimmy120¼ 3p,bid3/8,faltered str 6

:49 :50.1 :50.4 :49.1

03Jan26 10 OP ft 1B :49½¸ 1:14¿¿ 1:45^¼ 3 Stk - SmrtyJnsL - 250k 62 34-74 4 8¹£ 7º¢ 7¹£ 7¾¢ 5¶^¢ Geroux F 119 b 2.90 Strtgic Risk119º¡ Silent Tctic117£ Bytown Dremer117º 4w 1st,4-5w 2nd,mildly 8
11Oct25 3 Kee ft 1B :48^º 1:12¼¶ 1:45¿º 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 71-81 7 5¸ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ Geroux F 122 b 2.30 Rncho Snt Fe122¡ Infiltrte120¶^ Grand Mahogany122º¢ 5-4w,2w2nd,sustain bid 8
24Aug25 7 Elp ft 1m :47¸¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:38½¼ 2 Msw 100000 77-81 6 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶£ Geroux F 119 b 7.46 Rncho Snta Fe119¶£ Instant Impact119¶ Vaporetti119¹ 5-4p,bid 3w7/16,cleard 10

:47.4 :48.4 :49.4 1:02



24Jan26 eNak(JPN) st 1N -- 1:55º^ 3 Msw 7 14¸¼¢Kowata T 126 211.90 Take on Me126¡ Win Beginning126¶£ Koios Tesoro126¨µ 15
05Jan26 eNak(JPN) fm p 1L -- 2:01¶^ 3 Msw 11 18¶¾£Ishigami F 119 139.40 Immortalis126£ Willow Creek126¨µ Satono Wagner126¶¡ 18
23Nov25 eTok(JPN) fm p 1L -- 2:02¶^ 2 Msw 2 9»¢ Ishigami F 117 53.90 Noble Savage123¶¢ Shonan Multi123¶ Golden Dagger123¶£ 11

17Jan26 8 FG ft 1B :47¾¾ 1:13º¿ 1:45^¹ 3 Msw 60000 80-88 7 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Prat F 120 L 7.10 Reagan's Honor120¶¢ Kelz120¡ Ocelli120¹ in charge, firmly 12
20Dec25 6 FG ft 6f :22¶¾ :45¼» 1:10^» 2 Msw 55000 52-76 2 5 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5» 4¾ Curtis B 120 L 4.50 Sockdolager120»£ Cowboy Roy120¶ Throttle120¶¢ off pace, improved 7

:50 :48.1 :48.3 :49.3

02Nov25 2 Baq ft 1m :46»¿ 1:11º¹ 1:35¿¾ 2 Msw 85000 2-88 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ Prat F 119 *.69 Rebel Instinct119¹ Hadrian's Wall119¸ Double Act119¾£ wbobble st, edged clear 6
27Sep25 1 Baq ft 1m :46¶¿ 1:10¹¿ 1:35¼¿ 2 Msw 85000 ---82 7 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ Prat F 119 12.82 Igniter119¶ Rebel Instinct119¡ Buntus Foclora119£ 2p turn,4p3/16,bid1/16 8

tr :49 tr :48.3 tr :48.2 tr :48.3

03Jan26 5 OP ft 6f :22¸¸ :46^¾ 1:11¶º 3 Msw 100000 85-85 7 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1º Torres C A 121 L 6.50 Reclamation121º Biloba121¨µ Bienville121«¬ shook clear,drew out 10
14Dec25 4 OP ft 6f :22 :45¹¹ 1:09»½ 2 Msw 100000 95-78 7 4 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¼¡ 4¶¹ Vazquez R A 120 19.40 D'code 120¾¢ Silver Prince113¹ Coming Soon120¶£ duel turn,1st to blink 11

:49.1 :50.2 :50.2 :48.4

31Jan26 5 GP fm p¸º 1B :46»¸ 1:10¹¾ 1:40¸¹ 3 Stk - KttnsJoyL - 175k 41 95-88 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨µ Alvarado J 118 b 9.50 Thousndsticks120¨µ Redlnd Rebels118£ Alpyland122¶¡ ins,long drve,outgamed 7
03Aug25 6 GP fm p¹¾ 1m :47½¿ 1:12»¶ 1:35½¼ 2 Msw 70000 70-71 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼£ Ocasio J 118 b 5.40 Redland Rebels118¼£ Risk118¡ Coach Kain118¨µ well handled,drew off 12
13Jul25 6 GP ft 6f :22¶¾ :46^¸ 1:12^¾ 2 Msw 70000 47-54 7 6 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 6¾ 4¾¡ Ocasio J 118 6.70 Trelawny118¹£ Neo Zapper118¹ Malbec118¶£woff slw,2w,improved 7

p 1:16 :48.2 :49.2 :51.4

06Dec25 9 Aqu ft 1N :47º½ 1:12»¹ 1:50¿½ 2 Stk - RemsenG2 - 250k 52 96-93 9 7º¢ 6¹£ 3¨µ 3¡ 2¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 2.97 Paladin118¸ Renegade118¶¡ Balboa122¹¡ 3w 1st turn, fought on 11
17Oct25 5 Baq ft 1m :46º¾ 1:11¿¹ 1:36¶¶ 2 Msw 85000 2-83 2 6º£ 6¹¢ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬* Velazquez J R 119 4.93 Renegade119«¬ Paladin119»¢ Credit History119£ split1/8,lean,bmpd foe,DQ2nd 7
16Aug25 7 Sar ft 6K :21¿¿ :44½¾ 1:15¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 76-66 1 8 3¸¡ 4» 4¶½ 3¶¾¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 5.90 It's Our Time119¶½£ Hero Declared119¡ Renegade119¨© chased 2p, improved 9

:48.4 :48.3 :50.1 :49.1

:49.4 :51 :49.4 :50

29Dec25 9 SA fm p¸^ 1m :48¶¾ 1:12º» 1:35¾¹ 2 Msw 70000 69 78-88 4 8»¡ 6¹¡ 7¹£ 7»£ 8½¢ Hernandez J J 122 b *1.60 1191 Medici122¡ House of Mischief122¸£ Chrlie's Curlin122«¬ wpull/rank/checkd early 10
30Nov25 9 Dmr fm p 1N :48 1:13¹½ 1:49¼¿ 2 Msw 60000 65 82-95 8 11¶^ 11¶¶ 8»£ 5¹¡ 2º¡ Hernandez J J 122 b 6.70 Plutarch122º¡ Rio Grande122«¬ Honey's Choice122¡ wstep slow,2w,3w,up2nd 12
25Oct25 3 SA ft 6K :22º¹ :44¾¸ 1:15½¸ 2 Msw 60000 54 55-82 3 3 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¼£ Berrios H I 122 b 4.00 1175 Acknowledgemeplz122£ Blcksmith122¼ Rio Grnde122º¢ stalked2wd-inside,wknd 5
27Sep25 5 SA ft 6f :22¼º :45º^ 1:10º^ 2 Msw 60000 65-90 2 5 5¶¢ 2¶ 2¸ 3¶£ Kimura K 122 b 6.20 1154 Provenance122¶£ Plagarist122«¬ Rio Grande122¿£wbit slow,pausd3/8-5/16 6
31Aug25 6 Dmr ft 6f :22^¶ :44¾¿ 1:08¾¹ 2 Msw 100000 60-58 6 9 6¹ 6¸ 6¿ 5¶¹¡ Van Dyke D 122 b 9.50 Kristofferson122£ Mr. A. P. 122½¢ Falcon Jet122¹£wbit slow,5-4wd,flatten 9

1:00 1:00.1 1:01.4 :49.4

09Jan26 3 SA ft 1m :48¶º 1:11¹¿ 1:35½¹ 3 Msw 70000 39-91 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ Jaramillo E 122 L 24.80 1159 Robusta122¡ Cherokee Nation122¡ Blacksmith122¨µ kicked away, held late 5
22Nov25 9 Dmr ft 6K :22º¿ :45^^ 1:16^¿ 2 Msw 60000 69-73 5 1 2¶ 2«¬ 5º 7¾ Frey K 122 70.20 So Happy122£ Winston Ave122º¡ Cactus Charlie122¨µ vied between,weakened 10

1:02.3 :50.1 :47.3 1:01.1



20Dec25 eHsn(JPN) st 1N -- 1:52¼^ 2 Stk - Poinsettia S. - 193k 8 1¡ Matsuyama K 123 14.00 Rock Ptarmigan123¡ Wonder Dean123¹ Seize the Throne123¸ 10
29Nov25 eKyo(JPN) fm p 1L -- 2:00º^ 2 Stk - Radio Nikkei Hai Kyoto Nisai G3 - 401k 5 10¿£ Sameshima K 123 10.50 Justin Vista123¶ Ask Edinburgh123¨µ Going to Sky123¶¡ 11
27Sep25 eNak(JPN) fm p 1L -- 2:00¹^ 2 Stk - Fuyo S. - 203k 9 4¶ Ogino K 121 *.90 Winners Nine121¨µ Amethystos121«¬ Zaafir121£ 9
27Jul25 eCyo(JPN) fm p 1L -- 2:01»^ 2 Msw 3 1¹ Miyuki H 121 5.70 Rock Ptarmigan121¹ Danon Cefiro121£ Coeur de Lion121¹¡ 6

29Jan26 8 GP ft 7f :22¾½ :46¹¼ 1:23¾¸ 3 l Alw 54000nw1/x 62 67-81 5 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1» Alvarado J 122 L *.90 Rockies Balboa122» All to Win122£ Hawk122»¢ 2p,bid3w,ridden out 6
12Dec25 8 GP ft 6K :22¿¸ :45½º 1:17º¶ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 63 59-79 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1»£ Alvarado J 120 *.60 Rockis Blbo120»£ Project Pt120£ Simo At the Big A120¸ sharp brk,2p-ins,drvng 8
26Oct25 7 CD ft 6f :22¾¾ :46»¼ 1:10¸¸ 2 Msw 120000 51 91-53 4 3 1¡ 4¶¢ 7¾¡ 10¶¾£Lanerie C J 119 1.96 Stradale119»¡ Stable Hero119£ Mumdoggie119¹ bmp btw,bmp 11/16,wknd 12
04Oct25 2 Kee ft 6f :22½» :46^» 1:10¸¹ 2 Msw 110000 65-85 8 2 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Lanerie C J 119 7.43 Locl Knowledge119¶¢ Rockies Balboa119¶ Gallivant119¹ prmpt 2w,outkk,kept on 12
01Sep25 1 Sar ft 6f :22½º :46^¸ 1:10½¼ 2 Msw 100000 57-61 7 5 5¶£ 6º¡ 6¿¡ 5¿£ Alvarado J 119 19.42 Oscr's Hope119»£ Epic Quest119«¬ Winning Method119¹£ chased 4w, weakened 8

:47.4 :49.1 :50.2 1:00.2

03Jan26 10 GP ft 1m :47¹¾ 1:12º» 1:38¸¹ 3 Stk - MuchoMManL - 175k 57 72-82 4 5¹ 5¹ 4£ 4¹ 2¼£ Rojas R 118 bf 23.90 Commndmnt118¼£ Rogr Tht Dn118¶£ Thunder Chuck118¸¡ 4wd bid btw, left lead 7
29Nov2510 GP ft 1B :47¿¾ 1:12¼¸ 1:44¾» 2 j Stk - FSNRlityB - 300k 67-69 3 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶^¢ Meneses M 118 bf 10.50 Strategic Risk118¿ The Town118¶¢ Roger That Dana118¡ wbmpd st,ins, held 3rd 10
25Oct25 6 GP ft 6f :22¾¼ :46»^ 1:11¼½ 2 l Msw 53000 66-81 6 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ Ocasio J 120 bf *2.60 Roger Tht Dana120¹ Only the Lonely120º¢ La Rodada117¸¡ speed,kept to task 8

:37.3 1:02.2 1:01.4 1:00.2

10Jan26 4 SA fm p 6f :21½½ :45^¶ 1:08¼¼ 3 l Msw 70000 86-89 3 7 6»¡ 6¸£ 2¸¡ 2¨© Hernandez J J 122 bL 2.30 1062 Drk Omn122¨© Romntic Rid122¹¡ Bring Om the Bcon122¡ wbk in/bp,2-3w,lost bob 9
12Nov25 6 CD ft 6f :22¼¸ :46¸¿ 1:11½» 2 Mcl 30000-c 99-75 1 8 5¶£ 5¹¡ 2¶ 2¸ Guerra R 119 b 26.19 Awsome Hwiin119¸ Romntic Ride119¼¢ Lookin At Mc119¶£ wbmpd st,ins-3p,denied 8

Claimed by Wilson, Holly and Wilson, David from Moger Steve for $30,000, Moger, Jr. Ed - Trainer
1:00.2 a :46 :48.2 :47.4

08Jan26 9 FG fm p¸¶ 1B :49^¾ 1:14¸º 1:43¾» 3 Msw 54000 59 52-73 5 7¼£ 7¼ 8¼¢ 6» 3¿¡ Geroux F 120 bL *2.20 Touch of Fire120½ Robert Lee120¸¡ Royal Causeway120«¬ wstdy, btw, 5w rally 9
29Nov25 2 CD fm p» *1m :47¿» 1:12º¶ 1:36¼º 2 Msw 120000 63 89-87 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ Geroux F 119 b 6.92 Gairloch119¶¡ Royal Causeway119«¬ Happy Prince119¶ ins,ran on,up place 2w 11
25Oct25 10 Kee fm p 1N :48¾¸ 1:13¼º 1:50»¿ 2 Msw 110000 58 70-80 7 9º£ 6º¡ 7º 6¼ 6¹£ Geroux F 119 b 21.25 Chambersville119¶ Happy Prince119¶ Ramblin119£ 2-4p,5-6p2nd,mildly 12
21Sep25 4 CD sysu 1B :48¸¼ 1:13º¶ 1:46^¿ 2 Msw 120000 57-59 7 10½ 11½ 10¿ 6¿ 5¾¢ Geroux F 119 b 7.72 Vry Connctd119¨µ Princ of Light119¶£ Shriff Brt119»¡ wstdy13/16,7p1/4,mvd up 11
28Aug25 7 KD fm p»^ 1m :45¿¾ 1:09½¿ 1:35¿^ 2 Msw 170000 20-59 10 11¶¸ 10¶º 9¶¼ 6¶^ 4» Geroux F 119 b 19.89 Turf Star119¡ Ciborio119¹¢ Sheriff Bart119¶¢ wstep slow,lug in,rally 11

:49 :49.2 1:01.1 :48

25Jan26 3 GP ft 6f :21¾^ :44¿^ 1:10¸» 3 Msw 84000 73-78 2 4 6¸£ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ Gaffalione T 122 bL 18.30 Code Review122¶¡ Amberjack122¶ Royal Crescent122¨µ wrail,blocked1/4,angled 6
1:01.4 :49.3 :50.1 :48.4

:48.1 a :47.4 a :49.2 :50.3

31Jan26 eTok(JPN) st 1m -- 1:37»^ 3 Alw 100920 12 5¹¡ Lemaire C P 126 *1.20 Libeccio126¸ B B Closer126¡ Vocalize126¡ 16
09Nov25 eTok(JPN) gd 1m -- 1:37¼^ 2 Msw 16 1¨µ Lemaire C P 123 *.40 Saint Lazare123¨µ Finger123» Ecoro Ganon123¼ 16
21Sep25 eNak(JPN) gd 1N -- 1:55º^ 2 Msw 3 2¶¢ Moreira J 121 2.00 Narino Sherwood121¶¢ Saint Lazare121¨© Andilamena121¸ 16

30Jan26 eMey(UAE) ft 1m -- 1:37½¾ 3 Msw 2 1¼£ O'Shea T 126 Salloom126¼£ National History126º Sary Shayan126¨µ clrd 2f out, promising 15



:50.1 a :37.1 :38.0 :49.0

06Dec25 2 Aqu ft 1m :47¶» 1:12^¼ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 85000 26 68-95 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1º¡ 1»£ Franco M 119 3.61 Schoolyrdsuprmn119»£ Buntus Foclor119¨µ Mr. Mircle 119º£ ins,drew off,driving 7
26Oct25 3 Baq ft 6K :22»¿ :45½¼ 1:16¹^ 2 Msw 85000 ---78 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 2¹¢ Franco M 119 *.80 Epic Summr119¹¢ Schoolyrdsuprmn119«¬ Drk Assult119¡ vied,btwn5/16,got 2nd 6
13Sep25 6 Baq ft 6K :22¹º :45»» 1:16½¸ 2 Msw 85000 ----- 2 6 3¶¡ 2¡ -- -- Franco M 119 *1.97 Day One Starter119º¡ Credit History119¶£ Gordy119¾¡ wclp heels,fell,equ-amb 6

tr :48.3 tr :48.4 tr :49.0 tr :49.4

26Dec25 1 GP fm p¶½ 1B :48¸¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:40¸º 2 Msw 70000 61 49-81 2 8»£ 8»¡ 7º 3º 3º¢ Velazquez J R 120 b *2.20 No Pressure120£ Credit History120¹¡ Scope120¹£ ins, 4wd 3/16, ran on 9
15Nov25 4 Aqu fm p 1B :47¿¼ 1:12¾¿ 1:43º» 2 Msw 85000 59 70-90 5 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 10¾£ 8½ 4¹¢ Franco M 119 *.76 A Little At First119¸¢ Copa de Plata119¡ Boss Henry119¡ 11w upper, belatedly 11
03Oct25 8 Baq fm p¿ 1B :48¾¾ 1:13º^ 1:42¿¹ 2 Stk - PilgrimG2 - 200k 9-79 6 8¼¢ 9½¡ 10¾ 9» 4¹ Carmouche K 118 15.50 Bottas120«¬ Heeere's Johnny118¶ Let's Be Frank118¸ ins turns,4p1/4,imprvd 10
17Aug25 6 Sar fm h¸½ 1B :51¼¶ 1:16¼¸ 1:46^½ 2 Msw 100000 80-83 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¶* Velazquez J R 119 6.50 Scope119¶ Teleport119¶¢ Honey's to Blame119»w2p, traded bumps, up,DQ2nd 5

:50.4 :50.3 :50.0 :49.1

22Jan26 7 Aqu ft 6f :22¹½ :46^» 1:10¼¶ 3 SOC 75000 - N 60 101-97 1 3 1¶ 1¸ 1»¡ 1¿£ Rodriguez J 123 bL 1.72 Sclcs Flly123¿£ Th Ty Cnnon123¸ Hong Kong Phooy123£ 2p turn,eased up late 7
09Jan26 8 Lrl ft 5K :22º¸ :45¿¼ 1:05º½ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 48 102-84 5 7 3¸ 4¹ 3º¡ 2£ Chuan M 121 bL 12.10 Awesome Andy119£ Sculcos Folly121¸¢ Spidey Mn124¶£ stp slw,4wd trip,game 7
09Nov25 2 Lrl wf 6f :22¸º :46^¿ 1:12»^ 2 Clm 20000 (25-20) 19 108-66 2 4 1¸ 1¸ 1º¡ 1» Russell S 118 b 12.80 Sculcos Folly118» Fowl Mouth119¶¡ Feels So Right119¸£ wjostled st,burst,drvng 6
26Jul25 2 Mth ft 5f :23º¶ :47¾^ 1:01¶¶ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 30-53 2 2 2¹ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ Pennington F 118 2.60 Sculcos Folly118¸¡ Manoah's Glory118¹£ Pronti O Meno118 bid 2w, drew clear 3
06Jul25 2 Sar ft 5K :22¼» :46¶» 1:06¹º 2 j Msw 90000 58--- 5 8 8¾£ 8¶¼ 8¸¼ 8º¼£ Davis D 119 6.80® Toga Twist 119¨© Valentine Crusader119½£ Max Money119¡ trailed throughout 8

tr :37.4 tr :50.3 a tr :49.2 tr :51.0

tr :49.0 tr :48.4 tr :49.4 tr :50.1

28Dec25 2 SA ft 6K :21¸¿ :43º» 1:15¿^ 2 Msw 70000 97-94 3 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1º¡ Kimura K 122 b 8.80 1306 Scurd Fredom122º¡ Cptin Shrv122¶£ Commissiond122¸¢ loomed3wd,going away 6
22Nov25 9 Dmr ft 6K :22º¿ :45^^ 1:16^¿ 2 Msw 60000 61-79 9 8 5¸ 5¶¢ 6º¡ 4»¡ Kimura K 122 b 17.00 So Happy122£ Winston Ave122º¡ Cactus Charlie122¨µ vied4deep,chs4-3w turn 10

:59.1 :59.4 1:00.4 :47.4

05Jan26 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:52º^ 3 Alw 99652 11 5¼ Take Y 126 2.80 T M Sao Leve126¡ Mercantour126¹ Kentucky Home126¶¢ 11
20Dec25 eHsn(JPN) st 1N -- 1:52¼^ 2 Stk - Poinsettia S. - 193k 3 3¹¡ Take Y 123 5.10 Rock Ptarmigan123¡ Wonder Dean123¹ Seize the Throne123¸ 10
03Nov25 eMom(JPN)my 1N -- 1:55»^ 2 j Stk - JBC Nisai Yushun - 386k 1 4£ Nishimura A 123 Tamamo Freesia121¨µ Fleur d'Or121¡ Ayasan Jotaro123¨© 11
27Sep25 eHsn(JPN) st 1N -- 1:54¼^ 2 Msw 3 1½ Take Y 121 *.30 Seize the Throne121½ Arthur Barows119¹¡ Meisho Shingan121¸ 9
15Sep25 eHsn(JPN) fm p 1L -- 2:03¼^ 2 Msw 5 2¨© Take Y 121 *.70 Coronado Bridge121¨© Seize the Throne121¼ G Monster121¶¢ 5
12Jul25 eFks(JPN) fm p 1N -- 1:50¿^ 2 Msw 9 2£ Tosaki K 121 *.30 Black Hayate115£ Seize the Throne121¹¡ Unison121¹ 10
21Jun25 eTok(JPN) fm p 1N -- 1:47¾^ 2 Msw 7 3¸£ Tosaki K 121 8.50 Monopolio121¸¡ Black Hayate115¨µ Seize the Throne121¶¡ 12

23Jan26 4 SA ft 6K :21¿¾ :44»¸ 1:15¿» 3 j Moc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 41 92-90 6 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¨µ Rispoli U 122 L 1.80 1175 Liam Smith121¨µ Sharons Beach122¾£ Ghostwritten122¶¡ 2wd,dug in late,denied 6
09Aug25 2 Cnl ft 7f :22¸¹ :44»¿ 1:21¾½ 2 Msw 70000 77-56 8 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2¹ 3¿¢ Curtis B 119 *1.70 Nothing Personal119¾£ Antrax119¡ Sharons Beach119¹ dueled2w,outkicked 2nd 9
25Jul25 4 Cnl fm h»^ 1m :48^½ 1:12^¾ 1:36¿¹ 2 Msw 70000 58-27 5 5¸£ 5¸¡ 5º 6¶^ 7¸¸£ Curtis B 119 *2.20 Casa Cielo119¶£ Behold the King119»¡ Culoir119£ wbmp brk&1st,btwn,tired 8

:48 1:01.1 a :46.2 1:00.4

:47.2 1:03 :48.1 1:01.1



:50.3 :37.3 :39.3 :49.0

03Jan26 10 OP ft 1B :49½¸ 1:14¿¿ 1:45^¼ 3 Stk - SmrtyJnsL - 250k 55 34-83 3 6¸¡ 8º¢ 6¹£ 4¹¡ 2º¡ Torres J A 117 b 14.10 Strtegic Risk119º¡ Silent Tctic117£ Bytown Dreamer117º pulled,4w 1/4,up 2nd 8
02Nov25 7 WO ft o 1B :50¸¶ 1:15¶¾ 1:46»½ 2 Stk - GreyG3 - 150k 66-86 6 4¹¡ 5¸£ 5¸¡ 3¸ 2£ Aebly F 119 bL 5.15 Th Big Con119£ Silent Tctic119¶¡ Wembley Avenue118¹£ 3-5w,loom,fended off 7
10Oct25 1 WO ft o 1B :50¶» 1:15^¾ 1:47¼¸ 2 Msw 82083 68-77 1 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¸ Civaci S 121 bL 4.85 Silent Tctic121¸ Vlley of Kings121¶^¡ Proud Painter118¹ wstp slw,got up last70y 6

1:01.3 :49 :51.2 o 1:01.3

14Dec25 4 OP ft 6f :22 :45¹¹ 1:09»½ 2 Msw 100000 61-89 6 9 7»¢ 5¼¡ 3¼¡ 2¾¢ Mendoza A 113½ 27.70 D'code 120¾¢ Silver Prince113¹ Coming Soon120¶£ wstep slow,no match 11
:49.4 :48.2 :48 :49.4

17Jan26 8 FG ft 1B :47¾¾ 1:13º¿ 1:45^¹ 3 Msw 60000 65-80 5 9» 8º£ 9º¢ 7¸¢ 4º£ Lopez P 120 L 8.40 Reagan's Honor120¶¢ Kelz120¡ Ocelli120¹wstep slot, 4w, willing 12
07Nov25 8 CD ft 1B :47º¿ 1:12¼º 1:45¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 76-68 10 9¼£ 7»£ 5¸¡ 5»¡ 5¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 6.55 Mesquite119£ Liberty Valance119£ Carson Street119º£ 4wbtw 2nd,7p upr,flatn 11

1:01.3 1:01.3 1:01.3 1:02.1

:49 1:01.1 :49 a 1:00.4

:39 :37.4 :38.4 tr :50.2

11Sep25 1 Del ft 5K :21¿¾ :46¼¶ 1:05¼¼ 2 Msw 45000 56-71 6 2 3»¡ 4º¢ 3¸ 2¸¡ Mena R E 119 3.50 Big Cuddle112¸¡ Sir George119¶¡ Sioux Empire119¶£ btwn3p,ran on,2nd best 6
:50.4 :51.3 1:02.3 :49

29Nov25 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:53¼^ 2 Msw 4 1¨µ Kokubun K 123 5.80 Sistema Solar123¨µ Wonderful Days123¨µ Yingxiong123¶ 11
16Nov25 eFks(JPN) st 1B -- 1:46¿^ 2 Msw 9 2½ Kokubun K 123 10.10 Longing for You121½ Sistema Solar123º Black Legend119¸¡ 15

23Jan26 eMey(UAE) ft 1m -- 1:38^¸ 3 Stk - UAE 2000 Guineas G3 - 191k 8 1» Barzalona M 123 Six Speed123» Devon Island123¨µ Union Security123¹¡ made virtually all 16
02Jan26 eMey(UAE) ft 7f -- 1:25¸¾ 3 Alw - UAE 2000 Guineas Trial -82k 5 1¹ Buick W 125 Six Speed125¹ Legalaized137º£ Union Security125¸¢ led twice, ran on well 16
05Dec25 eMey(UAE) ft 6f -- 1:12¹¹ 23 Alw - Lincoln Aviator -57k 9 1¶£ O'Shea T 126 Six Speed126¶£ Miss Yechance126» Marsood126¶¡ led 1f out, ran well 9
07Nov25 eMey(UAE) ft 6f -- 1:13¹¾ 23 Msw 7 3¾¡ O'Shea T 126 Union Security126» Na Eem126¹¡ Six Speed126£ hdd 1f out, wknd fnl f 7

03Jan26 10 OP ft 1B :49½¸ 1:14¿¿ 1:45^¼ 3 Stk - SmrtyJnsL - 250k 68 38-76 8 5¸ 4¹ 4¸ 6»¢ 4¿¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 4.60 Strtegic Risk119º¡ Silent Tctic117£ Bytown Dreamer117º 4w 1st,3w 2nd,evenly 8
22Nov2511 CD sys 1B :48¹º 1:13¿¶ 1:46º¾ 2 Str 50000nw1/x 57 87-86 2 4¹¡ 6¹¢ 8º¢ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 *.96 Slepngonfredom120¶¡ Vtruvn Mn120¶£ Bg Appl Ptrck120º wins,blockd 2nd,tip 1/8 8
11Oct25 4 Kee ft 6K :22»¸ :45¿¾ 1:18¶¼ 2 ½ Msw 85000 76-86 4 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨µ Ortiz J L 119 *.84 Slepngnfredm119¨µ Ptrt Mon119¿¡ Nn Cnformng119¸¡ 2wbtw,game ins,brushes 11
01Jun25 3 CD ft 5f :22¹¾ :46^¼ :58º¼ 2 ½ Msw 92000 68-85 3 1 6¼¡ 5¾¡ 5¼ 2¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 6.32 Dk f Sggns119¡ Slepngonfredom119¶£ Mo' Em Down116¨© 4-5p,rally,too lat,ms 9

:49.3 :48.3 :49.1 :49



17Jan26 8 SA ft 1B :48¹¾ 1:12¼¿ 1:44»» 3 l Stk - CalCupDby - 175k 61 64-83 4 4¶£ 2¡ 5º 6¼ 5¼ Pereira T J 124 b 2.10 1033 Start the Ride124¶£ Sammy Davis124¶¡ Pavlovian124¡ wprss3w,chs,drftd/altr 9
14Dec2510 Lrc ft 1m :46¼¹ 1:11¾¼ 1:37¹¶ 2 l Stk - KngGlriusB - 100k 64-89 2 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¸¢ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 117 b 3.60 Smovn Strdy117¶¢ John Mtclf117¶£ Cn't Hlp Myslf117º 2w,gain3-4w,best late 8
16Nov25 3 Dmr gd 1m :46¸¼ 1:11¾½ 1:39¶¸ 2 l Msw 60000 87-91 2 4¸ 5¶¢ 4¸ 4¸¡ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 122 b 9.10 Smoovin Sturdy122¶¢ John Mtclf122º¢ Sctlotdingdong122¡ ins,tipped3w,rallied 7

:49.4 1:00 o :51.1 :48.4

10Jan26 5 SA ft 7f :22^¹ :43»¼ 1:21¶¸ 3 Stk - SnVicnteG2 - 200k 82-100 2 4 3¸¡ 3¹ 2«¬ 1¸ Smith M E 120 2.90 1169 So Happy120¸ Buetane120¸¢ Acknowledgemeplz120¹¢ wbpd st,stdy early,2wd 5
22Nov25 9 Dmr ft 6K :22º¿ :45^^ 1:16^¿ 2 Msw 60000 65-90 8 6 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 1¡ 1£ Smith M E 122 38.00 So Happy122£ Winston Ave122º¡ Cactus Charlie122¨µ bid5-3w,cleared,held 10

:48.4 o :51.4 a 1:12.4 1:02.1

29Nov2510 CD ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¾º 1:43¹¹ 2 Stk - KyJCG2 - 400k 68 99-86 4 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸¢ Gaffalione T 122 7.37 Furthr Ado122¶£ Universe122¡ Soldier N Diplomt122¶¢ 2w,led btw1/4,game,yld 7
26Oct25 2 CD ft 1m :47¹¿ 1:12¸» 1:36½^ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 58 59-94 6 3¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¹ 1¿ Gaffalione T 120 *1.36 Soldr N Dplomt120¿ Tripp's Promis120¶¡ Rpntlss120¶¢ 3w,gd energy,wraps1/16 7
01Sep25 9 Sar ft 7f :23¶¼ :46¹^ 1:22¹» 2 Stk - HopefulG1 - 300k 78-79 6 2 1¶ 1¶ 4º¡ 4¶¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 11.20 Ted Noffey122¾¡ Buetane122«¬ Curtain Call122º in hand 3-2w, weakened 7
26Jul25 2 Sar ft 6f :22¶¿ :45¼¹ 1:11¾½ 2 Msw 100000 101-87 4 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1¨µ Ortiz J L 119 *.95 Soldier N Diplomat119¨µ Accost119¸¢ Vino Vici119£ 4-3w1/4,bmp foe,lasted 8

1:01.4 1:01.1 1:02 :50

31Jan26 8 GP ft 7f :23¹^ :46»¸ 1:23º¼ 3 Stk - SwaleL - 175k 66 64-96 6 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 *.20 Solitude Dude120¹£ Clss President118¶£ Hammond120¸¡ pace 3path, ridden out 6
06Dec25 2 Tam ft 6f :21¼¾ :44¹¶ 1:09^½ 2 Stk - InauguralB - 125k 89-101 6 2 2¸ 1¶ 1» 1¾ Zayas E J 122 *.10 Solitude Dude122¾ Max Capacity122¶£ Langvad122º¢ stalked 2wd,ridden out 6
01Nov25 7 GP ft 6K :23 :46^¹ 1:16º^ 2 Msw 70000 58-94 3 3 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¿¡ Husbands M J 120 3.50 Solitud Dude120¿¡ Jmlmdingdong120¡ Dimond Knife120¿ pace,geared down late 8

:48.3 1:01.1 a :48.0 :51

:50.3 :37.3 :39.3 1:02.3

14Nov25 1 WO ft o 1B :49¸º 1:13¸º 1:46^¾ 2 Msw 82007 52 85-89 1 2¶ 2¸ 2¹ 1¹¡ 1¼¢ Husbands P 121 bL *1.45 Souper Caliber121¼¢ Gelato121¶£ Proud Painter118¹ won under hand ride 6
10Oct25 8 Kee ft 1B :47¶^ 1:11¼¹ 1:43»¸ 2 Msw 110000 51 63-43 5 10¼¢11¿¡ 11¶¸ 11¸¶ 8¹¿¢ Gaffalione T 119 32.46 Further Ado119¸^ Vino Vici119º¢ Alghero119«¬ step slw st,keen 4pbtw 12
30Aug25 6 Sar ft 7f :22¹½ :44¼¸ 1:23¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 66-49 6 3 7¼ 7¾ 6¶¹ 7¶½¡ Jaramillo E 119 12.30 Talkin119¨µ Stradale119¼ Further Ado119¡ wbrshd gate,stmbld,3-4p 8
02Aug25 2 Sar fm h¿ 1B :48¿º 1:14^½ 1:44»» 2 Msw 100000 63-75 3 9¶¸ 9¶¶ 8¾¡ 6»£ 5º¢ Davis D 119 13.30 Capital Partner119¡ British Invasion119¸¡ Orbit119¡ whit gate st,rank early 10

:50.2 :49.2 a o 1:00.2 o :48.1

25Jan26 7 GP ft 1m :46¼^ 1:11¸¸ 1:36¸¾ 3 Msw 84000 78-65 1 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4º¡ 5¶½¢ Velazquez J R 122 L 1.60 Canaletto122¾ Lost Money122¹£ Autobahn122¸¡ wstep slow,inside,tired 8
:49.3 :49.3 1:01.2 :49.1

02Jan26 7 OP ft 1m :47¼¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:39½¿ 3 Msw 100000 64 64-81 5 8½ 9»£ 6¼¢ 4¸£ 1¶¡ Arrieta F 120 L 4.20 Spirit of Royal120¶¡ Dragones120£ Crupper120¶£ wbothr7/8,split foes1/8 11
13Dec25 9 OP ft 6f :22^¹ :45¾¼ 1:11½½ 2 Msw 100000 59 60-82 9 4 9¼¢ 8½¢ 6º£ 4¶¡ Arrieta F 120 10.60 Fifty Four Yarder120¨µ Baby Vino120¡ Exhibition120£ lacked speed,3w rally 11
26Oct25 7 CD ft 6f :22¾¾ :46»¼ 1:10¸¸ 2 Msw 120000 45 47-74 5 7 9¼£ 8¼£ 8¿¡ 4¿¢ Geroux F 119 31.49 Stradale119»¡ Stable Hero119£ Mumdoggie119¹ bmp st,2-3p,ran on btw 12
26Sep25 7 CD ft 6K :22º^ :45¾º 1:18¶½ 2 Msw 120000 61 90-63 11 3 5¸ 4¨µ 6»¡ 9¶¶£ Saez L 119 *2.76 Tripp's Promis119¨µ Our Monymn119¶¡ Mistr Lndry119¹¡ prss 5w,bid,6p1/4,tire 12
22Aug25 7 Elp ft 6f :22½¹ :45¿¿ 1:10¼¶ 2 Msw 100000 ----- 6 12 -- -- -- -- Geroux F 119 3.23 Fuel120¸¡ Zamboni119¹£ Fuzzbuster119¶£wstumbled st,lost rider 12
28Jun25 1 CD ft 5f :22º¼ :45¼½ :58¶^ 2 Msw 120000 86-85 8 4 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¨µ Saez L 119 8.71 Ppa Ken119¨µ Spirit of Royal119¨µ The Standard119»¢ 3-2w,cleard,caught lat 8

:50.3 :49.2 :48.3 :49.3

:48.1 1:01.3 1:01.4 :48.4



03Nov25 eMom(JPN)my 1N -- 1:55»^ 2 j Stk - JBC Nisai Yushun - 386k 8 6¹£ Yamamoto S 123 Tamamo Freesia121¨µ Fleur d'Or121¡ Ayasan Jotaro123¨© 11
01Oct25 eMom(JPN)my 1N -- 1:57¹^ 2g Stk - Sunrise Cup - 115k 0 2 0 Endless Sorrow Star Ship Ayasan Jotaro 12
04Sep25 eMom(JPN)gd 1B -- 1:52¼^ 2g Alw 11478 0 2 0 Riko Hughes Star Ship Gliese 8
13Aug25 eMom(JPN) st 1m -- 1:44¼^ 2g Alw 13797 0 1 0 Star Ship Fuku Albatross Moere Sawan Miyagi 9
31Jul25 eMom(JPN)gd 1B -- 1:53¿^ 2g Alw 5685 0 1 0 Star Ship King's Power Berken 8
17Jul25 eMom(JPN)gd 1B -- 1:55^^ 2g Alw 5748 0 9 0 Fuku Albatross Parikotopanana King's Power 9
03Jul25 eMom(JPN)gd 6f -- 1:15½^ 2g Alw 29582 0 5 0 Triste King Taeyang Kleis Avanti 7

08Jan26 3 SA fm p¹^ 1m :49^¹ 1:12¸¾ 1:35¹¾ 3 Stk - EddeLoganL - 100k 76 71-107 2 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¢ Kimura K 122 *.30 1004 Stark Contrast122¸¢ Brigante120¹ Unrivaled Time122¸¢ outside, proved best 5
31Oct25 10 Dmr fm p 1m :46»¸ 1:11º» 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 71 101-107 8 4º¡ 4º¡ 4¶¢ 4¶ 2£ Kimura K 122 58.20 Gstaad122£ Stark Contrast122¸¢ North Coast122¶¢wwaited2nd,lack rm uppr 14
05Oct25 4 SA fm p¶^ 1m :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 52 101-96 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ Kimura K 122 3.60 1013 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨µ Proletariat120º ins-2w,2-3w,best late 5
06Sep25 3 Dmr fm p 1m :47ºº 1:12¼¼ 1:36¿¼ 2 Msw 80000 73-88 9 6º¡ 6½ 5º 2¹ 1¶ Kimura K 122 *3.40 Stark Contrast122¶ Medici122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ 2-3wd, reeled in foe 10
03Aug25 1 Dmr ft 6f :22^¼ :45^¿ 1:10¶½ 2 Msw 100000 79-64 5 4 4¸ 5»¢ 5¾¡ 4¶¶¡ Kimura K 122 17.80 Buetane122¹¡ Falcon Jet122½¢ Charlie's Curlin122£ 3deep btwn,3-2w,fade 6

:48.1 :48.3 o :47.1 1:00.2

17Jan26 8 SA ft 1B :48¹¾ 1:12¼¿ 1:44»» 3 l Stk - CalCupDby - 175k 61-92 3 6¹¢ 5¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 1¶£ Ayuso A 124 b 13.60 1143 Start the Ride124¶£ Sammy Davis124¶¡ Pavlovian124¡ wbit slow,reeled in foe 9
16Nov25 3 Dmr gd 1m :46¸¼ 1:11¾½ 1:39¶¸ 2 l Msw 60000 57-81 7 7¶¹ 7¶^ 7¶^ 7¾ 4¼ Ayuso A 122 b Smoovn Strdy122¶¢ John Mtclf122º¢ Sctlotdngdong122¡ wdeclared non-starter 7

1:00.4 o :49.2 1:00.2 a :36.1

:50 :49.3 :50.3 a :37.2

:48.2 :48.2 :48.3 :48.3

17Jan26 13 FG ft 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 52 83-76 9 5¸ 5¸ 5¸£ 6¹ 7»£ Curtis B 122 4.90 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£ track4w, faded 10
29Nov25 5 CD ft 1m :45¹¶ 1:09¿¸ 1:35¹¼ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 84-91 1 6¸¢ 4¶ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¹£ Gaffalione T 120 16.17 Stop th Cr120¹£ Time for Music120¡ Tripp's Promise120¨µ ins,bid 2w1/4,cleared 8
24Oct25 4 Kee ft 6f :22¹º :46¸» 1:12»½ 2 Mcl 150000 57-72 10 5 8º£ 9¾ 7½ 1¶£ Gaffalione T 119 7.62 Stop the Car119¶£ The Town119¨© Emancipation119¡ ins,6p3/16,up late 12

:48.2 1:00.3 1:01.4 1:01.4

:51.2 :51.4 :37.2 tr :37.2

24Jan26 2 FG ft 1ÇÀ :48¶¿ 1:13^^ 1:43¾º 3g Moc 50000cnd-N 62-70 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 4»¢ Concepcion A 117 L 6.80 Special Awakening125¨µ Mula125¸£ Flash of Chaos117¸¢ 3w, drift, ins, flatnd 7
1:01.2 1:02 1:14.1 :49.3

03Jan26 10 OP ft 1B :49½¸ 1:14¿¿ 1:45^¼ 3 Stk - SmrtyJnsL - 250k 78 43-90 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1º¡ Castellano J 119 2.50 Strtegic Risk119º¡ Silent Tctic117£ Baytown Dreamer117º soft pace, took over 8
29Nov2510 GP ft 1B :47¿¾ 1:12¼¸ 1:44¾» 2 j Stk - FSNRlityB - 300k 69 58-85 5 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 1¶¡ 1¿ Castellano J 118 6.30 Strategic Risk118¿ The Town118¶¢ Roger That Dana118¡ ins,bid3w,drew off 10
18Oct25 11 GP ft 7f :22¼» :45¹¾ 1:23¹^ 2 j Stk - FSAffirmdB - 200k 60 63-74 1 9 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¹ 3»£ Maragh R 121 3.90 Khozalite121º Squire121¶£ Strategic Risk121¨© bid 3w,turned away 11
28Aug25 7 Sar fm h¿ 1B :48¼¹ 1:12¸½ 1:41½» 2 Stk - WAntcptnG3 - 175k 77-63 6 5¸¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 6½¡ 6¶^ Davis D 122 13.70 Finl Score122º¡ Heeere's Johnny118¶¢ Cpitl Partner122¨µ 3w both turns, wknd 6
05Jul25 3 Sar ft 6f :22½º :45»¼ 1:10¼» 2 Stk - SanfordG3 - 175k 62-55 5 3 4¸ 5¼¡ 4¶º 4¶¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 5.60 Oblitertion120¶^¡ Blinging It Bck118¹¢ Imgine John118¹ 6w upper, no response 6
07Jun25 1 GP ft 5f :23 :46¹¹ :58¸¿ 2 l Msw 53000 80-86 3 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1¾¢ Zayas E J 118 *.80 Strtgic Risk118¾¢ Othr Lvl108¶£ Grrtts On the Go118¹¡ hand urging, responded 6

1:02.2 :48.3 :49 :48.1



17Jan26 8 TP ft o 1m :48»º 1:14»¹ 1:40»½ 3 Stk - LeonatusB - 125k 77 93-95 8 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ Machado L 124 2.51 Street Beast124¶ Fulleffort118¸ Jutland118¶ in hand ins,3p3/16,hld 8
31Oct25 10 Dmr fm p 1m :46»¸ 1:11º» 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 80 104-102 2 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¶ 3¡ 4º¢ Machado L 122 10.80 Gstaad122£ Stark Contrast122¸¢ North Coast122¶¢ wbid3w,bmpd btwn uppr 14
07Sep25 9 KD fm p 1m :45 1:09¶¶ 1:33½¸ 2 Stk - JuvMileL - 1000k 83-88 7 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ 1¸¡ 1½ Machado L 118 *1.04 Stret Bst118½ Awsom Connction118£ Bytown Drmr120¶¢ 2-3w,swept past,clear 9
28Aug25 6 KD fm p»^ 6K :22º» :45½½ 1:14¼¶ 2 ½ Alw 250000 112-89 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Machado L 118 2.96 Street Beast118£ Intricate Spirit122¹¢ Easy Wind120¸£ prompt outs foe,drvng 7
01Aug25 5 Elp fm p 5K :21¿¿ :44¼¶ 1:01¿½ 2 Msw 100000 82-84 8 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¶£ Machado L 119 6.25 Twilight Delight119¶£ Street Best119¸¡ Spin a Tune116¡ press winner,2nd best 11

:48.1 o :48.4 p :51 a p :51.4

03Jan26 4 GP ft 6f :22º¶ :46½¶ 1:12¶» 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 70-72 2 2 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1½ Gutierrez M 122 L *1.50 Sweeping Shadow122½ Epico122£ Ez Orb Not122»¡ 2wd, mild urging 5
29Nov25 4 GP ft o 5K :22¸¾ :45º½ 1:03½¹ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 19-63 4 7 6¿ 6¾ 5» 4º Panici L 120 28.80 Ababajoni120«¬ Pike120¸£ Magic Solar115¶¢wsqueezed bck brk,3w1/4 7

:38.1 :37.3 :49.1 p :51.1

19Jan26 6 FG fm p 1B :48º¼ 1:12»½ 1:43¶^ 3 Msw 54000 89-94 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 4.60 Swift Blade120¶¡ Prepped120¶£ Citatus120¶¢ stalk2p, edged 8
29Nov25 7 CD ft 1B :48»½ 1:12¾¾ 1:43º¶ 2 Msw 120000 47-52 11 10¼¢11¼ 7¼¢ 8¶¶ 9¶½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 8.88 Liberty National119º¢ Stirring Words119¡ Albus119£ wbobbled,5p,imprvd,tire 12

:49.1 1:02.1 1:01.4 :48.1

25Jan26 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:56¶^ 3 Msw 9 4¶£ Takasugi R 126 *1.20 Rock Band126¨µ Smart Gloire126¨µ June Secreta126¶¢ 11
05Jan26 eKyo(JPN) fm p 1m -- 1:35¹^ 3 Msw 11 3¶£ Iwata M 126 2.40 Bel Sun Roland121¶¡ Air Vibes121¨µ T O Kaiser126«¬ 14
11Oct25 eTok(JPN) fm p 1m -- 1:36»^ 2 Msw 8 2¨µ Yokoyama T 123 3.50 Sperling123¨µ T O Kaiser123¡ Ecoro Lover121£ 14

10Jan26 eKyo(JPN) st 1N -- 1:53¾^ 3 Alw 98904 5 1¨µ Kawada Y 126 4.90 Tagano Abandonne126¨µ Silver Ratio126¸ Boku Mada Nemuiyo126¶¡ 11
14Dec25 eNak(JPN) gd 1N -- 1:54¹^ 2 Alw 97559 16 3£ Sameshima K 123 3.30 Keiai Agito123«¬ Dantsu Shitan123£ Tagano Abandonne123£ 16
02Nov25 eKyo(JPN) gd 1N -- 1:51¼^ 2 Stk - Mochinoki Sho - 137k 5 4£ Yoshimura S 123 34.00 Pyromancer123¡ Wonder Dean123«¬ Boku Mada Nemuiyo123¨© 16
21Sep25 eHsn(JPN) st 1N -- 1:56¶^ 2 Msw 7 1¹ Yoshimura S 119 4.80 Tagano Abandonne119¹ Wonderful Days121¡ Viento de Cola121¡ 11
22Jun25 eHsn(JPN) fm p 1m -- 1:37¸^ 2 Msw 1 9¾¢ Tsunoda Y 121 24.70 Festival Hill121¡ Arbanne121¶ Birthday Flight121£ 10

09Nov25 5 Aqu ft 1m :46^¿ 1:10¶¶ 1:35¹¹ 2 l Msw 80000 68-87 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1»¡ Franco M 119 b 5.60 Tlk to Me Jimmy119»¡ Sundy Boy119¹¢ The Oblitertor119£ in hand 2p, drew off 8
26Sep25 6 Baq ft u 1m :46¶½ 1:11º¼ 1:38º» 2 l Msw 80000 ---67 8 3¶ 3¸ 2º¡ 2»¡ 3¸ Franco M 119 7.93 Time to Roll119¶¡ Newlyn119¡ Talk to Me Jimmy119¶½¢ 5w upper, mild kick 8

tr :50.3 tr :47 tr :47.4 tr :51.4

06Dec25 9 Aqu ft 1N :47º½ 1:12»¹ 1:50¿½ 2 Stk - RemsenG2 - 250k 64 99-68 11 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 9¶¶ 9¶¾¢ Carmouche K 118 4.20 Paladin118¸ Renegade118¶¡ Balboa122¹¡ 4w both turns, tired 11
04Oct25 7 Baq ft 1m :44¸º 1:07¾¾ 1:34»½ 2 Stk - ChampagnG1 - 500k ---88 9 6¸£ 7º 4¾¡ 3¾ 2¼¡ Carmouche K 122 7.07 Napoleon Solo122¼¡ Talkin122£ Universe122¶ 7w upper, mild kick 9
30Aug25 6 Sar ft 7f :22¹½ :44¼¸ 1:23¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 93-82 3 1 3¸ 4¸ 2¹ 1¨µ Carmouche K 119 9.30 Talkin119¨µ Stradale119¼ Further Ado119¡ 4p-ins trn,mvd out,up 8

:50.2 a :37.2 tr :50.1 tr :47.4

:51 :50.2 :50 :49.1

:36.4 :37.2 1:03.4 :38.4



31Oct25 9 Dmr ft 1B :46¿¿ 1:10¾¸ 1:42¸» 2 Stk - BCJuvnleG1 - 2000k 80 90-107 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ Velazquez J R 122 *.80 Ted Noffey122¶ Mr. A. P. 122¡ Brant122¨µ wore down foe, cleared 6
04Oct25 9 Kee ft 1B :48¸¹ 1:12¼¸ 1:43¿¾ 2 Stk - BrdrsFutG1 - 650k 66 68-99 6 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Velazquez J R 122 *.92 Ted Noffey122¸£ Blackout Time122¸¢ Litmus Test122¼£ 3-2w,bid,took over upr 6
01Sep25 9 Sar ft 7f :23¶¼ :46¹^ 1:22¹» 2 Stk - HopefulG1 - 300k 71-103 7 1 2¶ 2¶ 1¹ 1¾¡ Velazquez J R 122 3.81 Ted Noffey122¾¡ Buetane122«¬ Curtain Call122º 4-3w in aim, went clr 7
02Aug25 1 Sar ft 6K :22ºº :46¹» 1:17»¼ 2 Msw 100000 58-80 8 2 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Velazquez J R 119 3.80® Ted Noffey119¶¡ Criteria119¶¢ Legal Gambit119¶£ out,4p,lead3/16,clear 8

:50.4 a :37.0 tr :49.0 tr :49.2

22Nov25 eKyo(JPN) st 7f -- 1:24¾^ 2 Msw 10 9¶¸£ Matsuyama K 123 4.00 Katarite123» Battle Ax123¹ Peptide Leon123¶ 16

13Dec25 eHsn(JPN) st 7f -- 1:25»^ 2 k Msw 12 14¶¼¡Sakai R 121 27.90 Tiny Wonder121¨µ Zelda121¶¡ Gardienne121¨µ 15
25Oct25 eKyo(JPN) st 7f -- 1:25¼^ 2 k Msw 15 12¶¶£Sakai R 121 *2.10 Flegrei121¶¢ Picara119£ T O Natalie121¶£ 16

21Dec2510 TP ft o 1B :48»^ 1:13º¾ 1:44¾^ 2 Msw 100000 70-86 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¨© Prat F 119 2.49 Thailand119¨© Maginnesontap119¹£ Empire West119¹¡ patiently, edged foe 11
09Nov2510 CD fm p¶¸ 1B :49¶¾ 1:15¶» 1:45º¹ 2 Msw 120000 92-87 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 3£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *1.47 Zeppelin119¡ Lemon's Law119¨µ Thailand119¨© ins, fought on btwn 12
12Oct25 2 Kee fm p¶^ 5K :21½º :45¹^ 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 110000 57-82 4 10 9»¡ 9»¡ 6º 3¶ Ortiz J L 119 2.65 Elston Gunnn119¨© Wexford One119¶ Thailand119¨© 2p,rally 3pbtw,vie shw 12

1:00.1 1:01 1:02.4 :48.4

02Nov25 7 WO ft o 1B :50¸¶ 1:15¶¾ 1:46»½ 2 Stk - GreyG3 - 150k 70-87 1 5¹£ 2¶¡ 4¸ 1¶¡ 1£ Civaci S 119 bL *.80 Th Big Con119£ Silent Tctic119¶¡ Wembley Avenue118¹£ early hold, responded 7
17Sep25 3 Pid ft o 1m :50^º 1:14½º 1:39º» 2 Msw 36000 44-73 1 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¾¡ Morales P 120 b 4.80 The Big Con120¾¡ Expo City120» Mr. Hooligan120¨µ drew off,geared down 5

:38.4 :40 tt 1:02.0 tt :49.2

25Nov25 5 Zia ft 6f :22^¾ :45¶º 1:09¾¸ 2 Stk - ZIAJuvnleB - 100k 88-76 8 6 5¶£ 5¸¢ 2¸ 2¹£ Juarez, Jr. A J 118 2.30 Walter the Mason118¹£ The Hell We Did118¸£ Stretch118¶¢ chase,2-3p,kept on 10
16Oct25 8 RP ft 6f :22º¹ :45¾^ 1:11º¶ 2 Msw 38000 60-71 2 7 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Cabrera D 118 b *2.20 Th Hll W Did118¨µ Mkshift's Lgcy118¹¢ Sped It Up118¶¡ 3w turn, duel 2w, best 12

:49.3 :50.0 :39.1 :46.4

10Jan26 4 GP ft 7f :22¿¸ :45½¼ 1:23¹» 3 Msw 84000 84-88 5 8 4¨µ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Castellano J 122 *2.10 Chief Wallabee122¶¡ The Puma122¿¢ Al Arqraah122¶£woff slow,bid4w,2d best 8
1:15.3 :50.0 1:03.3 a :58.0

17Jan26 13 FG ft 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 53 85-65 6 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¸£ 10»¢ 10¶¹ Saez L 122 b 8.80 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£ tracked btw, retreated 10
20Dec2512 FG ft 1B :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 70-86 3 5¹ 5¹ 5¶£ 2«¬ 1¶£ Saez L 120 bL *3.30 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£wstdy, 5wbid, clear 12
16Oct25 6 Kee ft 7f :22º½ :45½^ 1:23½¶ 2 Msw 110000 31-70 1 7 8¿¡ 6½ 6¿¡ 4¶^¢ Geroux F 119 b 13.19 Dr. Kapur 119¸£ Chip Honcho119¨µ Fuzzbuster119½¢ wbrk in,ins,mvd up btw 8

1:01.4 :50.3 :48.4 :50

10Jan26 8 GP ft 1B :48¶¶ 1:13¹º 1:45¾½ 3 Msw 84000 57-84 3 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3º 2¶ 1» Alvarado J 122 L 3.80 Thundrously122» Fncy Gentlemn122º¢ Ace Jck Deuce122¿£ ins,bid4w,ridden out 9
:49.1 :49.4 a 1:01.2 a :48.4



20Dec2512 RP ft 1m :47»¾ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¿¿ 2 Stk - SprngbdMiL - 300k 62 81-73 2 9¼¢ 9»¢ 8¼¢ 9¿£ 9¶º¢ Asmussen E 121 6.10 Express Kid121¼¢ Arctic Beast121¸¢ Royalamerican121¡ inside, no menace 11
29Nov25 5 CD ft 1m :45¹¶ 1:09¿¸ 1:35¹¼ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 61 72-85 2 7º£ 7º¡ 6¼ 6»¢ 2¹£ Rosario J 120 24.07 Stop the Cr120¹£ Time for Music120¡ Tripp's Promise120¨µ 3p,6p upper,ralllied 8
23Oct25 2 Kee ft *7f :22¹º :45»» 1:28¿¶ 2 Msw 110000 51 68-70 1 6 3¸¡ 3º 3¶¡ 1¨µ Asmussen K J 119 2.80 Time for Music119¨µ Mximum Effort119» Like Water119¶£ ins,3w3/16,edged past 7
12Sep25 5 CD ft 6f :22¶¹ :45^¿ 1:09½¼ 2 Msw 120000 92-64 6 2 4¸ 5º 8½¡ 9¶¶¢ Asmussen K J 119 4.59 Spun D M C119¸¡ Circle Tap119¶£ Trouble Calling119¶ chsd 2wbtw,4p1/4,faded 12
23Aug25 3 Elp ft 5K :22º¾ :46¶¿ 1:05^¼ 2 Msw 100000 78-75 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ Asmussen K J 119 *2.40 Nine Ball119£ Inordinary119«¬ Stormforged120¶¢ vied ins pair, left ld 9

1:02.2 1:01.4 :51.4 :50.4

11Dec25 7 Aqu ft 7f :22¿¸ :46¿» 1:26¸º 2 l Alw 81000nw1$/x 64 91-86 6 1 4º 4£ 1¹ 1¼£ Rodriguez J 122 11.49 Time to Roll122¼£ Pantherian122¹¢ Wamo122¶¡ chased 6-5w, drew clr 6
25Oct25 1 Baq ft 1m :45¶¿ 1:10¶½ 1:35¼¾ 2 l Stk - SleepyHlwB - 200k 53 ---69 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5»¡ 5¶¸¢ Rodriguez J 120 18.85 Bravaro120¸¡ Max Money119¹ Fourth and One118¹ vied2w,btwn1/4,empty 6
26Sep25 6 Baq ft u 1m :46¶½ 1:11º¼ 1:38º» 2 l Msw 80000 ---71 1 1¡ 1¸ 1º¡ 1»¡ 1¶¡ Carmouche K 119 *2.62 Time to Roll119¶¡ Newlyn119¡ Talk to Me Jimmy119¶½¢ in hand 2p, held safe 8
30Aug25 2 Sar fm h¿ 1B :50½¹ 1:14½¿ 1:44¼½ 2 l Msw 90000 69-59 10 6¹¡ 5¸¢ 4¸ 4½ 7¾¡ Rodriguez J 119 5.30 Trumn's Commander119¸¡ Twirling Lad119¸ Diliello119¡ 4-3p turns,no response 10

tr :48.1 a tr :47.1 tr :49.4 tr :50.2

:50.2 :48.2 :50.2 :50.4

27Aug25 2 Sar ft 6f :23^½ :46»¼ 1:11»¼ 2 l Stk - FunnyCideB - 150k 32-68 1 4 4» 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¼¢ Franco M 122 *.80 Minorinconvnience122º Fourth nd One118¸¢ Tog Twist122½ whesitated, duck in st 4
06Jul25 2 Sar ft 5K :22¼» :46¶» 1:06¹º 2 j Msw 90000 79-79 6 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨© Franco M 119 *1.45 Tog Twist119¨© Vlentine Crusader119½£ Max Money119¡ dueled from 1/2, game 8

tr :49.1 tr :49.3 tr :37.3 tr :37.3

27Nov25 eSon(JPN) gd 7f -- 1:29¾^ 2 j Stk - Hyogo Junior Grand Prix - 364k 12 1£ Sameshima K 121 5.00 Tokai Ma Cherie121£ God Baroque123¶£ Lucky Kid123¨µ 12
30Oct25 eMom(JPN)gd 6f -- 1:12½^ 2 kj Stk - Edelweiss Sho - 223k 7 2¶¡ Sameshima K 121 6.80 Ryuno Flight121¶¡ Tokai Ma Cherie121¸ Taisei Fresa121£ 11
20Jul25 eHak(JPN) fm p 6f -- 1:08º^ 2 Stk - Hakodate Nisai S. G3 - 394k 11 7½ Sameshima K 121 13.60 A Shin Deed121¸ Black Chalice121¶£ Kaisho121¡ 12
05Jul25 eHak(JPN) yl p 6f -- 1:10º^ 2 k Msw 1 1¶¢ Sameshima K 121 *.70 Tokai Ma Cherie121¶¢ Wise Gang121¸¡ Presepio121¶¡ 8
21Jun25 eHak(JPN) fm p 6f -- 1:08¸^ 2 k Msw 4 2¹ Sameshima K 121 *1.10 Black Chalice121¹ Tokai Ma Cherie121¶¢ Shonan Charis121¶¢ 15

08Jan26 9 FG fm p¸¶ 1B :49^¾ 1:14¸º 1:43¾» 3 Msw 54000 68-88 9 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1½ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 4.10 Touch of Fire120½ Robert Lee120¸¡ Royl Causeway120«¬ close up, clear, best 9
:49.4 1:01.4 1:01.1 1:01.2

03Jan26 3 OP ft 1m :47½¹ 1:12»º 1:38¶¹ 3 Aoc 125000nw1$/x-N 65-68 5 7¹£ 7º¢ 4¹¡ 4¼ 3¿£ Arrieta F 119 bL 2.80 Bricklin117¹¢ Misinformation116¼¡ Treadstone119¶ tipped 4w,along 3rd 9
23Nov25 6 Aqu ft 1m :46¼^ 1:11¶¶ 1:36½º 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 54-69 5 9º¡ 7¹ 3¸ 3¡ 1£ Carmouche K 119 9.75 Trdston119£ Whre's Your Boom119¡ Grumblyrumhogn119¹ whesitated st,5w move 10

:49.2 :50.2 tr :48.4 tr :48.2

13Sep25 6 WO fm h 1m :48¶º 1:12¹¾ 1:36¿^ 2 Stk - SummerG1 - 500k 89-94 5 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ Hernandez R M 122 3.55 Argos122«¬ Wild Desert122¶ Two Out Hero122¡wbump6-1/2,ins,bid4w1/8 10
16Aug2511 WO fm p 6K :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:15¿¶ 2 Stk - SoarFreeL - 150k 81-90 1 5 3¶ 4¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Hernandez R M 120 L *1.20 Two Out Hero120¶¡ Casson122¨µ Argos120£ rated insd,clear,held 9
13Jul25 4 WO ft u 6f :23¹¾ :46º½ 1:10º½ 2 Msw 84056 55-83 7 2 1¶¡ 1¹ 1»¡ 1¶¸ Hernandez R M 121 L *1.65 Two Out Hero121¶¸ Aki121£ Fire and Wine113«¬ dominant,hand ride 8

1:02.3 :50 :48.0 :50

03Jan26 10 OP ft 1B :49½¸ 1:14¿¿ 1:45^¼ 3 Stk - SmrtyJnsL - 250k 80 35-73 1 7¸£ 6º 8º£ 8¿¢ 7¶¶¢ Rosario J 117 *2.30 Strtegic Risk119º¡ Silent Tctic117£ Bytown Dreamer117º last away, outrun rail 8
29Nov2510 CD ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¾º 1:43¹¹ 2 Stk - KyJCG2 - 400k 76 69-87 7 6½ 6¶^ 6¾ 4» 2¶£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 12.39 Further Ado122¶£ Universe122¡ Soldier N Diplomat122¶¢ 3p,6p1/4,rally,shft in 7
26Oct25 10 CD ft 1B :48¾¹ 1:13º^ 1:44¼½ 2 Stk - StretSnsG3 - 200k 61 76-91 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶£ Ortiz J L 122 *1.42 Incredibolt122¶£ Universe122¸¢ Very Connected122«¬ 2w,bid btw,led,bested 7
04Oct25 7 Baq ft 1m :44¸º 1:07¾¾ 1:34»½ 2 Stk - ChampagnG1 - 500k ---87 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¶^ 5¿¡ 3½¢ Elliott C 122 b 18.89 Napoleon Solo122¼¡ Talkin122£ Universe122¶ wbumped st, belatedly 9
30Aug25 8 Sar ft 7f :22¹¸ :45¶¿ 1:24½¾ 2 Msw 100000 99-80 1 6 3¸ 4¸ 3¶ 1º¡ Elliott C 119 b 17.30 Universe119º¡ Dragones119«¬ Ima Big Bad Wolf119«¬ whit gate hard,ins turn 9

:48.1 :49 :49 1:01.3



07Dec25 eHsn(JPN) st 1N -- 1:54¿^ 2 k Msw 9 6¶¶¡ Sameshima K 121 3.00 Olavinlinna121¡ Pendant121½ Star Tune121¸ 10
26Oct25 eKyo(JPN)my 1N -- 1:53^^ 2 k Msw 2 2«¬ Sakai R 121 13.40 Salicariifolia121«¬ Unnatamsa121º G T Bikini121¸ 9
14Sep25 eHsn(JPN) st 1N -- 1:55¸^ 2 Msw 3 6¶º£ Matsuyama K 121 16.00 Wayny Su121½ Hirono Sky121¨µ Meisho Shingan121¸¡ 12

a :37.1 :37.4 tr :49.2 tr :48.1

03Jan26 1 GP fm p½¹ 1m :46¿½ 1:09¿¸ 1:34^½ 3 Msw 84000 48 70-82 4 4¹¡ 7º 6½¢ 6º 6¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 7.70 Doctrine122¨© Mo Ladies122¶¢ Blazing Tiger122¨© ins 2nd,2w upr,no kick 10
06Dec25 1 GP fm p¹¶ 1m :46»» 1:09¿¿ 1:34¹¶ 2 Msw 70000 45 88-80 9 5¸¡ 4¶£ 4º 4»¡ 3º¡ Maragh R 120 b 15.50 Thousndsticks120¹¡ Harry O120¶ Versailles Road120¨µ track 3-2w,kept on btw 9
05Oct25 4 Kee fm p¶^ 1m :48^» 1:12¾¹ 1:36¿½ 2 Msw 110000 58-72 6 9¶¸ 9½¡ 9»¡ 9»£ 9º£ Velazquez J R 119 8.57 Patrol Squad Six119¨µ Tribalism119¡ Eva Ready119¨© 2p-ins, no impact 12
13Sep25 6 Baq ft 6K :22¹º :45»» 1:16½¸ 2 Msw 85000 ---58 4 5 6¼ 6¼ 4¿¡ 4¶º£ Carmouche K 119 4.88 Day One Starter119º¡ Credit History119¶£ Gordy119¾¡ 3-4path turn,7p3/16 6

:49.0 :50.4 :51.1 :52.0

20Dec2511 FG ft 1B :46¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:44½¼ 2 Stk - GunRunnerL - 100k 79 83-83 5 6»¡ 6¼ 6½¡ 5º¡ 5¸¡ Hernandez C J 122 9.70 Chip Honcho122£ Liberty National122«¬ Crown the Buckeye122¨µ trailed most 6
29Nov2510 CD ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¾º 1:43¹¹ 2 Stk - KyJCG2 - 400k 74 69-84 5 7¾ 7¶^ 7¶^ 5» 4¹¡ Esquivel E 122 34.48 Further Ado122¶£ Universe122¡ Soldier N Diplomat122¶¢ saved grnd,rail rally 7
26Oct25 10 CD ft 1B :48¾¹ 1:13º^ 1:44¼½ 2 Stk - StretSnsG3 - 200k 66 61-87 4 6º 6» 6»¢ 5» 3º Esquivel E 122 13.37 Incredibolt122¶£ Universe122¸¢ Very Connected122«¬ bump st,2p,5p1/4,rally 7
21Sep25 4 CD sysu 1B :48¸¼ 1:13º¶ 1:46^¿ 2 Msw 120000 64-72 8 7º¡ 7» 6º 3¹ 1¨µ Esquivel E 119 4.33 Vry Connctd119¨µ Princ of Light119¶£ Sheriff Brt119»¡ 2-3p,6p1/4,rally,dueld 11
31Aug25 6 KD fm p¸» 1m :46¶¸ 1:10º¿ 1:35¾¾ 2 Msw 170000 58-75 11 6¹¢ 9¾£ 10¾ 6»¡ 3¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 14.84 Password119¸£ Irish Law119¶ Very Connected119¶w4p,herded7p1/4,rallied 12
09Aug25 2 Cnl ft 7f :22¸¹ :44»¿ 1:21¾½ 2 Msw 70000 12-45 2 8 8¿£ 8¶º 6¶¹ 5¶» Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 13.10 Nothing Personal119¾£ Antrax119¡ Sharons Beach119¹wclimbing,checkd ins3/8 9

a 1:00.1 1:00.2 :49.1 :48.3

:50 :50 :49.1 :49.4

p 1:04.2 1:02.1 1:02 :49.0

17Jan26 13 FG ft 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 60 83-65 8 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 4¸¡ 9» 9¶¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b 5.70 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£ tracked ins, retreated 10
26Oct25 5 CD ft 1B :48¸¹ 1:13½º 1:45»¼ 2 Msw 120000 90-85 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *.35 White Tiger119¡ Instant Impact119¸ Roguishness119¹¡ wstmbld st,in hand,game 8
19Sep25 5 CD ft 7f :22¸½ :44½º 1:21¹» 2 Msw 120000 70-77 6 3 4» 3» 3¼ 2½¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 4.86 Englishman119½¢ White Tiger119«¬ Tagermeen119¹ 2w-ins,ran on,up place 10

:50 1:02.4 1:02.4 :50.1

1:03.2 1:04.2 :50.3 :50.2

14Dec25 2 Lrl ft 1B :46¾^ 1:13º^ 1:50¶¾ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 57 129-74 4 2¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸£ Hazlewood Y 117» b 1.50 Wild Warrior117¸£ Bala de Plata122¡ Let's Go Lando122¶¼£ kept close, driving 4
23Nov25 3 Lrl gd 1m :46¾¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:39¹^ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 50 89-78 4 2¶ 2¸ 2¹ 3º¡ 3»£ Sanchez M J 122 b 10.70 Power Grid119¨© Bala de Plata122»£ Wild Warrior122¨µ prompt2-3p,flatnd1/16 7
02Nov25 9 Lrl ft 1B :47¾¾ 1:12½¼ 1:47¸¼ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 66-68 5 6¼¡ 5»¢ 4½ 3¼¡ 3»¢ Hazlewood Y 117» *.80 Bla de Plata118¸¡ Dancing Denae119¸£ Wild Warrior117¨µ 3wd turns,drftd in 1/8 7
18Oct25 1 Del ft 1m :51¸½ 1:16½º 1:42»¹ 2 Msw 45000 21-75 1 5¸¢ 5¶£ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Lopez C E 122 1.70 Wild Wrrior122¸¢ Let's Go Lando122«¬ Sioux Empire122¸¡ woff slw,bid5/16,wntclr 6

a :36.4 :53 1:51.1 :49.2



28Dec25 2 SA ft 6K :21¸¿ :43º» 1:15¿^ 2 Msw 70000 94-76 1 5 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 5º¢ 4¾¡ Prat F 122 *.30 1063 Scurd Fredom122º¡ Cptin Shrv122¶£ Commissiond122¸¢ wbmpd early,chsd ins-2w 6
22Nov25 9 Dmr ft 6K :22º¿ :45^^ 1:16^¿ 2 Msw 60000 61-88 10 3 6¸¢ 7¹¢ 3¶¡ 2£ Rispoli U 122 b 8.40 So Happy122£ Winston Ave122º¡ Cactus Charlie122¨µ 6deep,4w into str,game 10

1:12.4 a 1:12.2 :49 :49.4

20Dec25 eHsn(JPN) st 1N -- 1:52¼^ 2 Stk - Poinsettia S. - 193k 9 2¡ Geroux F 123 2.10 Rock Ptarmigan123¡ Wonder Dean123¹ Seize the Throne123¸ 10
02Nov25 eKyo(JPN) gd 1N -- 1:51¼^ 2 Stk - Mochinoki Sho - 137k 9 2¡ Sameshima K 123 3.20 Pyromancer123¡ Wonder Dean123«¬ Boku Mada Nemuiyo123¨© 16
14Sep25 eNak(JPN) gd 1N -- 1:53¾^ 2 Msw 8 1¾ Ishida T 115 4.60 Wonder Dean115¾ Kosoku le Lien121» Yamatake Bonita121¸¡ 11
12Jul25 eHak(JPN) fm p 1N -- 1:48¶^ 2 Msw 5 4¼¡ Shibata Y 115 63.30 Marga121¹ Centre de Paris121¶ Villa Jovis121¸¡ 7

06Dec25 3 Aqu ft 1N :48¶¼ 1:12º¼ 1:50»» 2 k Stk - DemoiselG2 - 250k 93-90 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1º¡ 1¾¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 *.75 Zany118¾¡ Jumping the Gun122¨µ Concurrently118¹¡ 3-2w in aim, went clr 6
02Nov25 7 GP ft 6K :22»¾ :45½¸ 1:16¿¾ 2 k Msw 70000 72-84 3 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¼¡ Jaramillo E 120 2.20 Zany120¼¡ Clean Winner120º£ Once and Floral120½¢ dueled pace,ridden out 5

a :47.4 :48.3 :50.0 :48.4

:47.1 :51 a o :36 :38.1

:37.2 a :48.4 a :48 :49


